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1 1 Capital ADJ FTSC TR. 245/2020
u/s 366/376(2) (n) IPC/ 6 

POCSO  Act
Larda @ Narda @ AkhayaNayak of Kedarpalli, Lane 

No. 1, PS. Capital, Bhubaneswar

2 2 Capital
AD Hoc Addl. D & S. 

Judge Fast Track  BBSR
TR. 398/2021

u/s 294/354/354-
A/323/506 IPC/ Sec. 12 

POSC Act
Rabi sahoo of TariniBasti , Unit-2, PS- Capital, BBSR 

3 3 Capital
Addl. Dist. & Session 

judge, BBSR
TR. 59/2014 u/s 363/376/344 IPC

Bapi Naya of Kedarapalli, PHD Colony, PS_ Capital, 
BBSR

4 4 Capital
Dist. & Session judge, 

BBSR
TR. 238/2017

u/s 341/323/294/354/436 
IPC

Gandu @ Dillip Nayak of akhaya Kendra Basti, PS- 
Capital, BBSR 

5 5 Capital JMFC -III, BBSR ICC-3598/2023 u/s 138 NI Act
SoumyaRanjanDehury of GA Qtr. No-2 Type E-, Unit-

7, PS- Capital, BBSR  

6 6 Capital SDJM, BBSR ICC-4160/2022
u/s 

403/406/409/417/418/420/
294 IPC

SujitPattanaik  of M/S ConfortronicsPvt. Ltd. Plot No-
14/C, Janpath , Bapuji Nagar, BBSR 

7 7 Capital JMFC, BBSR ICC no-1665/2011 u/s 138 NI Act
Manoj Dash of  MD, M/S KamyabTelivisionPvt. Ltd. 

Plot No-159, Unit-2, Ashok Nagar, BBSR

8 8 Capital Addl. CJM, SPl, Cuttack 2(c, ICC-418/2012
u/s 146(4)147/(2)& *3) of 

Compies Act 
Mr.DebasisMohanty   of Plot No-40, Forest Park, 

BBSR 

9 9 Capital JMFC, BBSR ICC NO-4551/2009 u/s 138 NI Act
Subhransu Kumar Jena of Plot. No-132, Bapuji 

Nagar, BBSR  

10 10 Capital JMFC, BBSR ICC No-16861/2014 u/s 138 NI Act
Pravat Kumar Samantaray of Plot No-120, Bapuji 

Nagar, PS- cApital, BSR 

11 11 Capital JMFC,BBSR ICC No-733/2019 u/s 138 NI Act
Sushanta Kumar mohapatraKiran Dental Las Plot No-

79/3 Lane-3 Bapuji Nagar BBSR

12 12 Capital JMFC, Cuttack ICC -137/2023 u/s 138 NI Act
Kishore kumarBhatta  of 13 SCR , Bapuji Nagar, 

Janpath Near Hindustahanfirture , BBSR 

13 13 Capital SDJM, BBSR ICC-2669/2012 u/s 138 NI Act
Pratap Gouda of Working as Seniour Steno Grapher 
o/o Enginering in Cheaf Water SwechhaSadana,Ps-

Capital,BBSR,Khurda

14 14 Capital JMFC-II,BBSR ICC No-505/2022 u/s 138 NI Act
Amiya Kumar Samal of KalyaniAppartment,Flat No-

1/a-104,Unit-8,Ps-Capital,BBSR

NBWs Pending list of BBSR UPD upto 30.04.24
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15 15 Capital SDJM, BBSR ICC No-3668/2009 u/s 138 NI Act
SankarsanaParida of Shop No-157,Bapujinagar,Ps-

capital,BBSR

16 16 Capital JMFC,BBSR ICC No-585/1998 u/s 138 NI Act
Mohan Kumar Jhunjhunbala of 

dIrectorOrindOvereseas Ltd. 
NilakanthaNagara,bidyutMarg ,BBSR

17 17 Capital JMFC,BBSR ICC No-5623/2022 u/s 138 NI Act
SomanathBehera of O/o SupertendentEnginer Near 

Rajib Vaban,Unit-5,BBSR

18 18 Capital JMFC,BBSR 2(c)-168/2012 u/s 138 NI Act
Dr.BinodBihariPanigrahi of Life Express Diagnostic 

Center Plot No-9,Ganganagar,Unit-6,BBSR

19 19 Capital JMFC-III 1CC NO-5138/23 U/S-138 NI ACT
Subham Patra

S/2014, SS BSR-CTC

20 20 Capital SDJM, BBSR CT - 3870/ 2015
U/s- 341/323/379/307/34 

IPC/9(B) I.E. Act.
Suresh Naik, (25)  @ Ghadei, PHD Basti, PS-Capital 

BBSR 

21 21 Capital SDJM, BBSR CT 1820/21
U/s- 341/323/294/506/34 

IPC
Petu @ Pramod Das OF  FalikaBasti PS-Capital, BBSR 

Dist-Khurda. 

22 22 Capital SDJM, BBSR CT 2490/2022
U/s- 

341/323/326/307/294/34 
IPC

Sukuru @ P.Sukuru,  of FalikiaBasti, PS- Capital, 
BBSR, Dist- Khordha

23 23 Capital Hon’ble SDJM, BBSR GR 2520/2009
U/s- 

143/147/148/149/294/341/
323/506/307 IPC 

Lingaraj Rout,  of Falikia Bazar Basti, Ashoknagar, PS- 
Capital, BBSR

24 24 Capital Hon’ble SDJM BBSR CT 2210/ 2014 U/s- 498-A/494/34 IPC
PatavaNayak  of Kali MandirBasti Unit-VI PS-Capital 

BBSR.

25 25 Capital Hon’ble SDJM BBSR CT 1383/2014
U/s- 

341/323/354/324/294/34 
IPC

DiluNayak,  of KedarpalliBasti, PS- Capital, BBSR, 
Khordha

26 26 Capital
Hon’ble Addl. Dist. & 

Sessions Judge, IV, 
BBSR

ST 355/2003
U/s- 399/402 IPC/25 Arms 

Act
Sameer @ PanchananSethi,  of Flat No. 105, Vinay 

Deep Apartment, Ashoknagar, PS- Capital, BBSR

27 27 Capital
Hon’ble ACJM-ASJ, 

Rourkela
GR 1946/1999 U/s- 406/409 IPC

Ravin @ Rabi @ RavindraJhunjhunwala (71), of  Plot 
No. 02, BidyutMarg near Rajbhawan, PS- Capital, 

BBSR, Dist- Khordha
28 28 Capital SDJM, BBSR GR 1858/8 u/s-436/34 IPC Sukanta Naik, GED Basti, Unit-1
29 29 Capital SDJM, BBSR CT 42/15 u/s-341/294/506 IPC Susil Nayak, At-PHD Sahi, bapuji Nagar
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30 30 Capital SDJM,, Chhatrapur GR 135/13
u/s-120B/468/471/ 34 

IPC/sec-4/5/6 of prize chits 
and money circulatory act

Rahul Kanwal, At-plot no-110, Basant park,near UN 
house bbsr, A/P-plot no-40, Bapuji Nagar

31 31 Capital JMFC , KHURDA CRLP. 444/2017 U/S 128 Cr. Pc
Susanta Nayak of kamanabara Sahi, PO/PS/Dist- 

Khurda 

32 32 Capital JFC, BBSR Crl. EM-35/2019 u/s 128 of Cr, Pc 
Jyoti Ranjan Nayaj of Maa Mangala Basti, Back Side 

BBSR Club, PS- Capital, BBSR 

33 33 Capital SDJM, BBSR ICC No. 4763/21 u/s 138 NI Act 
Pramod Behera of working as SSB Under 

commissioner Police BBSR-CTC Spy . no-S/341 , Unit-
5, BBSR 

34 34 Capital JFC,Kendrapada  Ex-50/22 u/s 125 (3) of Cr. Pc
Janyan Ranjan Routray of C/o- DCp  Armed SSBN, 

police BBSR , unit-5

35 35 Capital JFC, Khurda Crlp. 95/2016 u/s 128 Cr. Pc. 
Manas Behera of Nuagaon, Barik, Nuasagi Po- 

Narayanipada, PS- Begunia , Dist- khurda  

36 36 Capital JFC, Khurda Crlp. 95/2016 u/s 128 Cr. Pc. 
Santosh  Behera of Nuagaon, Barik, Nuasagi Po- 

Narayanipada, PS- Begunia , Dist- khurda  

37 37 Capital JFC, Khurda Crlp. 95/2016 u/s 128 Cr. Pc. 
Suresh  Behera of Nuagaon, Barik, Nuasagi Po- 

Narayanipada, PS- Begunia , Dist- khurda  

38 38 Capital JFC, BBSR CRl. EX no-71/2021 u/s 125(3) Cr. Pc
Kishore Kumar Barik of plot No-87/1, Janpath , 

Bapuijia Nagar , BBSR

39 39 Capital JMFC-IV, Cuttack ICC -304/2019 u/s 
Baidhar Hansda of Old Ag colony, Unit-4, type-3-

121, BBSR 

40 40 Capital JMFC-IV, Cuttack ICC -85/2021
Anil Kuimar Das of New AG Colony , unit-4, TypeII, 

365, BBSR

41 1 K.V. Nagar
District & Session Court 

, BBSR
Erl. Tr. 6/2016

U/s- 457/395 IPC
Manu @ Manoj Behera S/o- Fakir Behera of 

Malandapur , Matabagh PS- Baruan , Dist – Jajpur 
A/p- Master Canteen PS- Kharavelnagar BBSR

42 2 K.V. Nagar
Adhoc , ADJ, POCSO 

BBSR.
Tr. 640/19

19.04.2022
U/s- 363/366/376(2) (A) (3) 

IPC /6 POCSO Act

Abinash Nayak S/o- Sunil Nayak of Maa Mangala 
Bastee , Unit- 9 PS- Kharavelnagar , BBSR

43 3 K.V. Nagar
Court of SDJM , 
Bhubaneswar

CT-5470/15
U/s- 307 IPC.

Rabi @ Rabindra Behera S/o- Subash Chandra 
Behera of Kanjia huda , Harijana Bast, Unit-4, PS- 

Kharavelnagar , BBSR
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44 4 K.V. Nagar Court of SDJM , BBSR
CT-1029/2013,

KVN PS Case No-84,Dt-
15.03.2013

U/s- 341/323/324/307 
/394506/379/34 IPC

Ranjit Kumar Nayak S/o- Panu Nayak of Plot No. 
1440 /1441 Unit-4 Sastrinagar  PS- Kharavelnagar 

BBSR.

45 5 K.V. Nagar SDJM BBSR
GR-36 (A) 20210, KVN 

PS case No. 01 , 
02.01.2021

U/s- 
147/148/323/324/307/ 

294/149 IPC

Smuti Ranajan Mohapatra @ Chandan S/o- 
Narendra Mohapatra At- Plot No. 55 , Back Side of 

Priya Hotel Unit-03 , KVN PS BBSR

46 6 K.V. Nagar
Court of JMFC (Cog-1) 

BBSR
CT-5291/18 U/s-420 IPC

Nalini Kanta Nanda, S/o- Lt. Niranjan Nanda of Plot 
No. 131 /E Satyanagar , Kharvelnagar BBSR

47 7 K.V. Nagar
In the Cout of JMFC 

(LR) Angul
GR-2141 /2006

U/s- 09 equal Remuneration 
Act 1967

Mahadev Mishra , Chairman M/s Orex Security & 
maintenance service Old administrative Bldg , Block 

No. 11 , OCHC Kharvelnagar

48 8 K.V. Nagar
Court of CJM Sorbhad , 

UP
--722/2017

U/s- 419/420/467/ 
468/471/120(B)/504/506 

IPC

Rajesh Jayswal S/o- Ashraf Lal of Plot No. 302 , Unit-
4 , Kharvelnagar BBSR.

49 9 K.V. Nagar
Addl. Court No.02 , 

Meerut
Complain No. 288/2019 U/s- 138 NI Act

Arabinda Managing Partner, M/s- Arabinda Book 
store Plot No. A/4 Bhoumanagar , Unit-IV BBSR

50 10 K.V. Nagar
In the Court of SDJM , 

Bhubaneswar
1 CC No. 56/2016 U/s- 138 NI Act.

Lingaraj behera S/o- Late. Fakir Mohan Behera of At 
Plot No. B-1 , Kharavelnagar , Labour Colony PO-

GPO , PS- Kharavelnagar

51 11 K.V. Nagar
Court of JMFC (Cog-1)  

BBSR
ICC  - 939 /2022

u/s-138 NI Act
Kalandi Ch. Nayak S/o- Bansidhar Nayal of Qtr No. 

E/20 SBI Colony Unit-IV BBSR

52 12 K.V. Nagar
In the Court of JMFC  

(Cog-1) BBSR
ICC 3335/2023 U/s- 138 NI Act .

Bibhuranajan Mishra (48) S/o- late. Narayan Mishra 
of Plot No. 29/1 ,KVN PS .

53 1 Mahila - -
Case No.122/2011, U/s-

498(A)/323/34 IPC

Kanu@ Chittaranjan Sahoo, S/o- Jayakrushna 
Sahoo of Vill- Gajapati Nagar, BT 2, Plot  No- 371, 

PS -Jatani, Dist- Khurda

54 2 Mahila
Addl.Sessions Judge, 

BBSR
CT No.154/2014

Case No.95/2014, U/s-
376(D)/294/506 IPC

Brundaban Pattnaik, S/o-Rankanidhi Pattnaik, Vill-
Bilagadia, PS-Ranpur, Dist-Nayagarh

55 3 Mahila
Addl.Sessions Judge, 

BBSR
CT No.161/2014

Case No.41/2014, U/s-
376(D)/363/342/307/294/

506/34 IPC

Bhaskar Sahu, S/o-Golakh Sahoo, At-Village-Porala 
(Nidhi sahi), PO-Odagaon, Dist-Nayagarh
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56 4 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.10/2014

Case No.314/2014, U/s-
376/363/366/344 IPC/Sec-

4 of POCSO Act

Raju@Prasanta Kumar Das, S/o-Kailash Chandra 
Das, At-Kulajalarpur, PO-PS- Niali, Dist- Khorda, 
A/p- VSS Nagar, PS- Saheed Nagar, Dist- Khurda

57 5 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.17/2014

Case No.83/2014, U/s-
376(2)(1)/363/366/343 
IPC/Sec-4 of POCSO Act

Sagar Sahu, S/o-late.Rabi Sahu

58 6 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.22/2016

Case No.29/2016, U/s-
376(2)(i)/452/294/323/506 

IPC/Sec-4 of POCSO Act

Binaya Mohapatra, S/o-Kabiraj Mahapatra,  PS/Vill-
Sarankul, Dist-Nayagarh, At/Pr-Saradhapalli Basti, 

PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khurda

59 7 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.132/2015

Case No.243/2015, U/s-
376(2)(i)/506 IPC/Sec-6 of 

POCSO Act

Akhi @ Deepak Sahu, S/o- Subash Sahu, At 
Mahaveer Basti, Baramunda, PS- Khandagiri, Dist- 

Khurda

60 8 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.153/2015

Case No.281/2015, U/s-
376(2)(i) IPC/Sec-6 of 

POCSO Act

Bablu Parimanik, S/o-Balaram Parimanik Vill-
Kadarbachar, PS-Khejuri, Dist-East Medinipur, 

West Bengal, A/P-Mahabhoi Sasan, PS-Lingaraj, 
BBSR UPD

61 9 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.22/2016

Case No.29/2016, U/s-
376(2)(i)/452/294/323/506 

IPC/Sec-4 of POCSO Act

Binaya Mahapatra, S/o-Kabiraj Mahapatra Vill/PS-
Sarankul, Dist-Nayagarh, A/P-Saradhapalli Basti, PS-

Khandagiri, BBSR

62 10 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.67/2016

Case No.94/2016, U/s-
376(2)(n)/363/366/342/29

4/323/506 IPC/Sec-6 of 
POCSO Act

Imran Khan@ Nabab Ahemmad, s/o-late. Ilias 
Ahemmad Vill-Bhadasia, PS-Quadar Chhak, PO-

Gouramai, Dist-Badaun, Uttarpradesh, At/Pr-C/o-
Aparti Bhutia, Vill-Baramunda, PS-Khandagiri, Dist-

Khurda

63 11 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.28/2016

Case No.33/2016, U/s-
376(2)(n)/493 IPC/Sec-6 of 

POCSO Act

Bapuni Das, s/o-late. Damei Das Vill-
Padmakesharipur, PS-Mancheswar, BBSR UPD

64 12 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.66/2016

Case NO.89/2016, U/s-
376/511/342/323 IPC/Sec-

8  of POCSO Act

Jayanarayan Giri, S/o-Bhagaban Giri Vill-Khantapal, 
PS-Jaleswar, Dist-Balasore, A/P-Bisweswar Basti,  

near Apollo Hospital, PS-Sahidnagar, BBSR
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65 13 Mahila
Addl.District Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
TR No.86/2016

Case No.122/2016, U/s-
376(2)(i)/366/506 IPC/Sec-

6 of POCSO Act

Sanjib Tripathy, S/o-Sisir Tripathy Vill-Gurujangali, 
PS-Talcher, Dist-Angul

66 14 Mahila
Judicial Magistrate 

Class-III, Bhubaneswar
Exn-36/2022

Case No.Nil, Sec-12 of D.V. 
Act

Srikant Singh, s/o-late.  Khageswar Singh,Vill/PO-
Siminai, PS-Dhenkanal Sadar, Dist-Dhenkanal

67 15 Mahila
Judge Family Court, 

Bhubaneswar
Exn-24/2023 Case No.Nil, U/s-128 Cr.PC

Rakesh Kumar Jena, S/o-Muralidhar Jena At/P-
Annapurna Apartment, Kantilo, PO-Kuha, PS-Air 

field, BBSR, Dist-Khurda

68 1 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR CT No- 5277/2020 379/34 IPC
Soumya Ranjan Sahoo (20), S/O- Manoranjan Sahoo, 

At- Belagachia, PS- Baranga, Cuttack 

69 2 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR CT NO- 655/2022
341/294/ 323/354 A/ 354B/ 

506/509/ 34 IPC

Kanhu Charan Padhi (33), Padma Lochan Padhi, Plot 
No- 504/5557, Near mallick complex, Jagamara, PS- 

Khandagiri

70 3 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR CT No- 2006/2022
341/294/ 323/385/ 

379/506/ 34 IPC

Surendra Mohanty @ Dhani (28), S/O- Dhusasan 
Mohanty, At- Chillipokhari Basti, Tankapani road, PS- 

Badagada

71 4 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR CT No- 516/2021 177/408/ 34 IPC
Amulya Kumar Rout @ Gauda, S/o- Dhoba Rout, At- 

Langala Koda, PS- Tarasingh, Dist- Ganjam 

72 5 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR CT No- 5618/2022 380/34 IPC
Kabi Reddy (22), S/O- Ghanashyam Reddy, At- 

Shantipalli Basti, PS- Saheednagar, BBSR

73 6 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR CT No- 6536/2021 341/323/ 294/379/ 506 IPC
Sanatana Mohanty (32), S/O- Rashabihari Mohanty, 

At- Bolagarh, Sanpur, PS- Bolagarh, Khurda

74 7 Airport SDJM, BBSR CT No- 3815/2019
341/294/ 323/365/ 506/34 

IPC
Duryadhan Nayak (36), S/O- Lingaraj Nayak, At/PS- 

Jagannath Prasad, Ganjam 

75 8 Airport SDJM, BBSR CT No- 5686/2019
341/294/ 323/427/ 506/34 

IPC
Bijaya Pradhan (38), S/O- Dandasi Pradhan, Vill- 

Alapur, PS- Khalikote, Ganjam

76 9 Airport SDJM, BBSR GR No- 884/1998
452/323/ 325/324/ 506/34 

IPC/ 27 Arms Act
Bikash Mishra @ Lipu, S/O- Bijaya Kumar Mishra, 

Plot No- 3164, Old town, PS- Lingaraj

77 10 Airport SDJM, BBSR CT No- 1029/2015 420/406 IPC
Santosh Behera (49), S/O- Haluru Behera, Plot No- 

147, Dalei Sahi, Pokhariput, PS- Airport, BBSR
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78 11 Airport ACJM, BBSR ST No- 68/237-2002 363/366/ 376/34 IPC
Jagannath Pradhan @ Nila, S/o- Udayanath Pradhan, 

At- Nandighara, PS- Odagaon, Nayagarh, A/P- 
Jhumpudi Basti, Palasapalli, PS- Airport

79 12 Airport ACJM, BBSR ST No- 68/237-2002 363/366/ 376/34 IPC
Pravat Kumar Das @ Hari, S/o- Sankarsana Das, Vill- 
Kusunpur, PS- Govindpur, Cuttack, A/P- Jhumpudi 

Basti, Palasapalli, Airport

80 13 Airport Family Court, BBSR
CE No- 18/2016 arising 
out of CP No- 249/2013

21/R- 11 (2) CrPC
Santosh Kumar Mishra (41), S/O- Lt Satyabadi 

Mishra, Plot No- 185, Ekamra Marg, Unit- 6, PS- 
Airport 

81 14 Airport
District Consumer 
Disputes Redressal 

Forum, Khurda, BBSR
Ex Case No- 63/2014 27 of C.P. Act

Branch Manager, Volvo Eicher Commercial Vehicle 
Ltd, 407 Nirmala 4th floor, Forest Park

82 15 Airport
Court of Civil Judge- 

Cum JMFC, NIALI
Ex Crl Misc Case No- 

24/2022
125 (3) of CrPC

Sekh Sakil Aktar (30), S/o- Sekh Samirulla, At- 
Ganganagar, Polli Basti, Plot No. 310, Unit-6, Airport

83 16 Airport JMFC- I, BBSR 1 CC No- 3181/2014 138 NI Act
Sibaram Patra, S/O- Bhabani Patra, lane-4, 

Kalunanda Nagar, Pokhariput

84 17 Airport JMFC- I, BBSR 1 CC No- 3180/2014 138 NI Act
Sibaram Patra, S/O- Bhabani Patra, lane-4, 

Kalunanda Nagar, Pokhariput

85 18 Airport JMFC, BBSR 1 CC No- 2524/2007 138 NI Act
Umakanta Sethi, S/O- Kulamani Sethi, Plot No- 25, 

Bhimpur

86 19 Airport JMFC-I, BBSR 1 CC No- 3151/2015 138 NI Act
Acharya Debidutta Somasekhar, s/o- Lt Kalandi 
Charan Acharya, C/o- Bibhubhusan Mohapatra, 

Pratima Nilaya, Plot No- 240/150, lane-9, Palasapalli

87 20 Airport
Judge, Family Court, 

BBSR

Civil Exn- 18/2016 
arising out of CP- 

249/13 
21/R- 11 (2) CrPC

Santosh Kumar Mishra (41), S/O- Lt Satyabadi 
Mishra, Plot No- 185, Ekamra Marg, PS- Airport, 

BBSR

88 21 Airport JMFC-I, BBSR 1 CC No- 252/2021 138 NI Act
Madhusmita Patra, W/O- Bhaswat Patra, Plot No- 

73/5, Ekamra Marg, PS- Airport, BBSR 

89 22 Airport JMFC- II, BBSR 1 CC No- 6957/2022 138 NI Act
Ranjit Moharana(25), S/O- Kailash Moharana, Plot 

No. 1606, Lane-9, Palasapalli
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90 23 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR 1CC No- 2296/2020 138 NI Act
Subash Kumar Sahoo, S/O- Krishna Chandra Sahoo, 

Plot No- 105, Pokhariput, PS- Airport, BBSR

91 24 Airport JMFC- V, BBSR 1CC No- 2294/2020 138 NI Act
Subash Kumar Sahoo, S/O- Krishna Chandra Sahoo, 

Plot No- 105, Pokhariput, PS- Airport, BBSR

92 25 Airport JMFC-V, BBSR 1CC No- 2295/2020 138 NI Act
Subash Kumar Sahoo, S/O- Krishna Chandra Sahoo, 

Plot No- 105, Pokhariput, PS- Airport, BBSR

93 26 Airport
3rd Addl. Dist & 
Sessions Judge, 
Bhubaneswar

TR No- 161/2022 21 (b) NDPS Act
Aiswarya Mohapatra, W/O- Deepak Kumar Sahoo, 

At- Kargil Basti, PS- Airport, BBSR UPD

94 27 Airport
3rd Addl. Dist & 
Sessions Judge, 
Bhubaneswar

TR No- 67/2022 21 (b) NDPS Act
Deepak Kumar Sahoo, S/O- Lt Bhimsen Sahoo, At- 

Kargil Basti, PS- Airport, BBSR UPD

95 1 Shree Lingaraj
Register civil & Session 

court Jaypur
TR No.101(A)/2009
ST Case No- 95/13

Kuna @ Purna Ch. Behera, S/o-Madan Behera, of 
Kapileswar, PS- Shree Lingaraj BBSr

96 2 Shree Lingaraj
Session Judge 

Sambalpur
CST No. 88/13 U/s 364/302/201/34 IPC

Rabi @ Ghana Mallia
At- Kakatpur, Nashikeshar, PS- Kakatpur, Dist.Puri, 

A/P- KapileswarTalasahi, Old town.

97 3 Shree Lingaraj CJM Khurda CT No-168/19 U/S- 307/353 IPC
Susanta Majhi, S/o- Lt. Hota Barik of Sunekhela, PS- 

Bolagarh, Dist.-Khurda A/p- Swopesworsahi, 
Samantarapur, Old topwn BBSR. 

98 4 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-II BBSR CT No. 1245/17 -
Debasish Padhi @ Ishan , S/o- Prasanta Ku. Padhi, 

Flat No- C/36 of Rashi tower , Old town.

99 5 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSR CT No. 4803/18
Satyajit Pradhan  @ Babu, S/o-Punia Pradhan  of 

Jambeswarpatna Old town BBSR

100 6 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSR CT No. 4803/2018
Chitaranjan Sahoo, S/o- Tukuna Sahoo of 

Jambeswarpatna ,Old town BBSR,

101 7 Shree Lingaraj SJ, BBSR TR No.160/18 20(b)(ii)(B) NDPS Act Jitu Pal, S/o- Lt. Subhas Pal, Sisupalgarh, Old Town

102 8 Shree Lingaraj ASJ(POCSO) Puri TR No.89/23
363/368/376(2)(l)/17 

POCSO Act
Santosh Rout, Pramod Kumar Rout, Nuagaon, 

Sisupalgarh
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103 9 Shree Lingaraj ASJ(POCSO) Puri TR No.89/23
363/368/376(2)(l)/17 

POCSO Act
Archana Behera, Bansidhar Behera, Nuagaon, 

Sisupalgarh

104 10 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-1, BBSR CT No.5266/21 406/420/506 IPC
Sumit Kumar Biswal, S/o- Lt. Ranjan Kumar Biswal, 

Naranpur, Jajpur Road

105 11 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-I, BBSR CT No.97/14
341/323/294/435/506/34 

IPC
Raja Samal, S/o- Ramesh Samal, Nageswar Tangi

106 12 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-I, BBSR CT No.1879/22 379 IPC
Sanjay Bhanja, S/o- Dhadu Bhanja, Kapileswar, Bada 

Bhoi Sahi

107 13 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-1, BBSR CT No.4036/20 394/34 IPC
Siba Prasad Behera@Bunty, S/o-Lingaraj Behera, 

Near Narayani Club

108 14 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, BBSR CT No. 2929/2020 U/s 379/34 IPC
Jitu @ Chanda Ku. Pradhan, S/o- Simachal Pradhan 

of Mahaveer Nagar, PS- Shree Lingaraj PS, BBSR

109 15 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, BBSR GR No.1303/2010 U/S- 457/394/307 IPC
Dhiren Mohapatra , S/o- Laxmidhar Mohapatra of 

Harachandi Sahi PS- Shree Lingaraj BBSR

110 16 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSR CT No- 487/19 U/s 392 IPC
Bhagaban Swain, S/o- Bijaya Ku. Swain of Badu sahi, 

Badhebank, Old town, BBSR.

111 17 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-I, BBSR GR No.3465/18
U/s- 

341/506/279/120(B)/420/3
4 IPC

Surya Narayan Tripathy, S/o- Debi Prasad Tripathy, 
Plot No- 3132/934 Near Tareni Matha, Nandakishor 

Nagar

112 18 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-I, BBSR GR No.3465/18
U/s- 

341/506/279/120(B)/420/3
4 IPC

Prianaka Priyadarshini Tripathy,S/o- Suryanarayan 
Tripathy Plot No- 3132/934 Near Tareni Matha, 

Nandakishor Nagar
113 19 Shree Lingaraj ASJ, Sundargarh GR No.32/2011 Sarbeswar Pradhan, Ex-SI of Lephripada PS

114 20 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, Chatrapur GR No.135/2013

U/s- 120B/468/471/34 
IPC/r.w 4/5/6 Prize Chit and 
Money Circulatory Banning 

Act

Chandrika Patnaik, D/o-Gopal Chandra Patnaik, 
Plot.2139, Near Minor School, Samantarapur, PS- 

Shree Lingaraj, BBSR

115 21 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, Chatrapur GR No.135/2013

U/s- 120B/468/471/34 
IPC/r.w 4/5/6 Prize Chit and 
Money Circulatory Banning 

Act

Manoranjan Nanda, S/o-Harihar Nanda, Plot.40, 
Road-10, Mahaveer Nagar, PS- Shree Lingaraj, BBSR

116 22 Shree Lingaraj JMFC, Pipili GR No.32/05 U/s-379 IPC
Prasant Kumar Parida, S/o- Debaraj Parida, At- 

Kunjapatna Sahi, Old Town
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117 23 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, BBSR 1CC No. 4183/15 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Alok Ku. Swain , Plot No=421 Parbati Bhawan, Old 

town ,
PS- Lingaraj  

118 24 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, Bargarh 1CC No. 25/14
Sanjib Ku. Panda, S/o- Radharam Panda , C/o- P C 

Mohanty of Kharakhia Baidya Nath , Old town BBSR

119 25 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, BBSR 1CC No.780/2011
Devi Prasan Padhi,Prop. Shop No-1 Opposite  Jyoti 

Motors road

120 26 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, Boudh 1CC No.05/2011 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Ravinarayan Tripathy, S/o- Debendra Tripathy , Polt 

No- 3132, Old town Badheibank Sahi.

121 27 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-Keonjhar 1CC No- 97/10
Radha Mohan Mohanty, S/O- Rahas Bihari Mohanty 

of House No-05 Lewis road , Rashi Vawan , near 
Brahmaeswar colony Tankapani road, BBSR

122 28 Shree Lingaraj
In the Court of Addl. 
Spl. Judge Cuttack

2 acc No- 252/18 
Basanti Mohanty, D/o- PurayanandaBhol, MD of 
M/S- Hotel  Aryaprava PVT, Ltd , 607 Lewis road. 

123 29 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR 1CC No-2014/2021 

Pabitra Ku. Mohapatra, S/o- Lt. Brajakishor 
Mohapatra of Premalata enclave Lane-9 Lingaraj 

Nagar, PS- Shree  Lingaraj BBSR

124 30 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR 1CC No- 438/20 U/s 138 N.I. Act

Bidhyadhar Mohanty , S/o- Lt. Ranjan Mohanty of 
Plot No- 101/C Bisal residency , Sriram Nagar, PS-

Shree  Lingaraj BBSR.

125 31 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR 1CC No-2150/19 U/s 138 N.I. Act

Laxmidhar Acharya, of Plot No- 360 Lane-6 
Mahaveer Nagar, Samantarapur, PS- Shree Lingaraj 

BBSR

126 32 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR 1CC No-2150/19

Dharitri Mohanty, W/o- Deepanka Mohanty of Plot 
No-76 / 370/632 Lane-6  Mahaveer Nagar, 

Samantarapur
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127 33 Shree Lingaraj CJM 1st class BBSR 1CC  No-1939/2017
Archana Mishra, M/S- Sdpectra F , Zonal Shop No-7 

Ratna Plaza, Lewis road BBSR

128 34 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 4429/2021 U/s 138 N.I. Act

Ravi narayan Nayak , S/o- Bhagaban Nayak  House 
No- D/40 , Gouri Garden Gourni Nagar , Old town, 

PS- Shree 
Lignaraj BBSR

129 35 Shree Lingaraj
Judicial Magistrat 

Cuttack
ICC no- 1136/2018 U/s 138 N.I. Act

Biswajit Sardar, s/o- Hrudanath, Polt No- 120/712 
Divya vihar

130 36 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 860/2020
Nagin Ku. Bisal ,Plot No-1076 <Lane N-16 Sriram 

Nagar PS- Shree  Lingaraj BBSR

131 37 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-438/2020 U/s 138 N.I. Act

Bidhyadhar Mohanty , S/o- Lt. Ranjan Mohanty of 
Plot No- 101/C Bisal residency , Sriram Nagar, PS-

Shree  Lingaraj BBSR.

132 38 Shree Lingaraj SDJM Badagarh ICC No-137/2017` U/s 138 N.I. Act
Biswajit Nayak, S/o- Premanath Nayak, Qr No- 43, 

Coal story.

133 39 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-2245/2021
Lingaraj Nayak, S/o- Lt. Dasharatha Nayak , C/o- 
Biranchi Dushni, Plot No- 641 Radgha Krushna 
Nagar, GaraggeChhak, PS- Shree Lingarj BBSR

134 40 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-3448/17 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Amulya Ku. Mohanty, S/o- Niranjan Mohanty, Plot 
No-1434   tyrannise of Facilitied  Industrial Training 

Service

135 41 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 3449/17 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Atulya Mohanty Plot No- 1434 Lingaraj Nagar, Old 

town PS- Shree Lingaraj 

136 42 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No-1526/2015 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Trupti Ranjan Das, W/o- Pramod Ku. Das of 

Gopinathpur, PS- Shree 
Lingaraj BBSr

137 43 Shree Lingaraj JMFC Dhenkanal ICC No-88/11 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Trupti Ranjan Das, W/o- Pramod Ku. Das of 

Gopinathpur, PS- Shree 
Lingaraj BBSr

138 44 Shree Lingaraj JMFC  1st class ICC No-1136/18
Benudhar Panda, s/o- Lt. Harihar Panda, Plot  No- 

551/2077/2088 Samantarapur

139 45 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No-4103/21 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Dinabandhu Mallick Plot No-2676, PS- Shree Lingaraj  

BBSr
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140 46 Shree Lingaraj CJM 1st class ICC no-4174/17
Surya Ranjan Mohapatra , S/o- Lt Narssingh 

Mohapatra of Narad Sahi Old town, PS- Shree  
Lingaraj BBSr

141 47 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No- 1147/10 
Sipra Bagchi, W/o- Lt Ranjan Jena of Plot No- D/47 

Gouri Nagar, Gourigarden BBSR

142 48 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 699/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Biswajit Nayak, Propitor of BN trade and Infra tech, 

Plot No- 483 Mahaveer Nagar BBSR.

143 49 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSR ICC No- 1397/15 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Ramesh Ku. Sahoo, S/o- Lt . Jayakrushna Sahoo of 
Plot no- m379 Rameswarpatna, PS- Shree Lingaraj 

BBSr

144 50 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 3770/20
Sujata Das, w/o- Kamal Kanta Das of Plot No- 611(C )  

Old town Hata Sahi, PS- shree Lingaraj BBSr

145 51 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 3098/20 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Sujata Das, w/o- Kamal Kanta Das of Plot No- 611(C )  

Old town Hata Sahi, PS- shree Lingaraj BBSr

146 52 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No-121/2005
Sarada Prasad Das, S/o- Nakul Das of Plot  No- 3333 

Near Play Ground BBSr

147 53 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No- 3447/18 
Erau Biswal, W/o- Prasanta Ku. Biswal, Plot No- 

E/201 , Dharmendranath Villa, BBSr

148 54 Shree Lingaraj JMFC ICC No- 3447
Prasant Ku. Biswal , s/o- Rahasa Bihari Biswal  of Plot 

No- E/201 , Dharmendranath Villa, BBSr

149 55 Shree Lingaraj  SDJM BBSR ICC No- 2228/20
Vivekanada Panigrahi, Panigrahi Niwas, Plot No- 399 

Jagannath Matha Lane- BBSR

150 56 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No-1742/17 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Surel Ku. Panda, S/o- Janmejaya Panda of Mohini 

Home, Rath Road Bank Sahi, Old town BBSr

151 57 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No- 78/21 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Narayan Patra, S/o- Bhramarbara Patra, of 
Gobindaswar Lane, PS- Shree Lingaraj BBSr

152 58 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No- 212/20
PrasanjeetPujapanda, S/o- SashibhusanPujapanda of 

Proprietor SP Electronic Old town BBSR

153 59 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 5129/22
Jayadev Behera, S/o- Sopneswar Behera  of Plot No-
637 Ajaya Avenue Rameswarpatna,Old town BBSR.
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154 60 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 3863/2018
Subhadhra Mishra,  of Propitor of Jayamahaveer 

Medicine Store , Plot No- 785/786, Old town. BBSR.

155 61 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-II ICC No- 799/22 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Jyotrimayee Behera, Propitor of Liingaraj Sanitary 

and hard wire,Plot No- 136/846 Nuagaon

156 62 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSR ICC No- 694/17 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Pradeep Majhi, S/o- Ramani Majhi, Plot No- 2393 

Tasasundari road, Old town, BBSR

157 63 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 4695/22 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Jayadev Behera of Plot No-202/B Ajaya  Arati 

Avenue of Plot No- 637 Rameswarpatna Old town 
BBSR

158 64 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No- 2988/19 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Biranchi Narayan Pati, S/o- Purna Ch. Pati. Of 

Lingaraj Nagar Lane- 6 Old town BBSR

159 65 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No-138/21
Narendra Nayak, Panjab National Road Lewis road 

Old town BBSr

160 66 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No- 3863/18
Subhadhra Mishra, W/o- Nirmal Ku. Mishra of plot 

No- 785/ 586 Old town BBSR

161 67 Shree Lingaraj SDJM  Puri ICC No- 02/23
GyanaranajanMishra,S/o- Antaryami Mishra of Plot 

No- 3604 Lnae 5 (A)/ Gourinagar, BBSR

162 68 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-IV BBSr ICC nO- 3453/23 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Satya Badi Biswal S/o- Lt. Arjuna Biswal Plot No- 84 

Road No- 9 B 1 Near Beleswar Temple Old town 
BBSR.

163 69 Shree Lingaraj JMFC- IV  BBSR ICC No- 4261/23 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Satya Kanta Subudhi , S/o Nila Subudhi odf plot No-

539 Sishupalgarh , Old town BBSR

164 70 Shree Lingaraj SDJM  BBSr ICC  No-3447/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Prasant  Dash, S/o- Rahas Bihari Das of E -201 

Dhirendra Nath Villa, Old town. BBSS

165 71 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 717/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Lokananth Panigrahi, of Plot No- 1288,Old town 

BBSr.

166 72 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC NO- 2403/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Hemanta Ku. Pradhan, plot No- 28 Nageswar tangi  

Old town BBSR

167 73 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSr ICC No-4680/17 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Sanjay ku. Nayak S/o- Madhusudan Nayak of Plot No- 

3033 Old town BBSr

168 74 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No-2151/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Biswajit Nayak, S/o-  B N Nayak of plot NO-3690 

sriram Nagar, Old town, BBSr

169 75 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No-3739/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Maheswar Sahoo, S/o- Gobardhan Sahoo of 

Kapileswar Old town, BBSr
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170 76 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 2118/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Gouri Pattanaik, W/o- Somananth Mishra of Plot No- 

44/102 Lingaraj Nagare, Old town BBSR

171 77 Shree Lingaraj JMFC BBSR ICC No-2967/15 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Hara Prasad Patra , S/o- K L M Patra of Plot No- 869 

Gobideswar road, Old town BBSr

172 78 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 861/14 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Bhikari Ch. Mohanty, S/o- Guru Ch. Mohanty, of  

Salepur, Cuttack

173 79 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No-4183/14 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Alok Ku. Swain of plot nO-421, Parbati Bhwan Old 

town BBSr

174 80 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 2180/19 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Laxmidhar Acharya of plot No- 360 Lane-6 

Mahaveer Nagar Old town BBSr

175 81 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 240/19 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Bhagaban Sahoo of plot No- 2116 Ratha Road Old 

wotn BBSR

176 82 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 263 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Benudhar Sarangi, S/o- Giridhari Sarangi of plot no- 

675 Hata Sahi , Old town BBSR
177 83 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 698/19 U/s 138 N.I. Act Smruti Ranjan  Raj Lewis Road Old town BBSR

178 84 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No-948/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Satya Brata Mohapatra S/o- Madhab Mohapatra of 
C/o- Damodhargarabadu, Badadanda Sahi Old town 

BBSR.

179 85 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 2219/19 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Bindhyabasini Pattanaik, of plot No- 882/993 Anta 

Nagar Old town BBSR

180 86 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-860/20 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Gagana Ku. Biswal of Plot NO-1074 Lane 16 Sriram 

Nagar  Old town BBSR

181 87 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 948/18 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Ganesh Mahasuar, S/o- LaxmidharMahasuar, of Plot 

No-1021 temple road Old town BBSr

182 88 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSr ICC No- 284/19 U/s 138 N.I. Act
Sachikant a Routaray S/o- BatakrushnaRoutaray of 

plot NO- 307 /2 Sishupalgarh, Old town,

183 89 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 2601/19 U/s-138 N.I. Act
Bhaskar Mishun, s/o- Bhubaneswar of plot No- 2950 

Jayadev Nagar.

184 90 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-1635/18 U/s-138 NI Act Maitanya Mishra Plot No-39/201, Lingaraj Nagar

185 91 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-3818/17 U/s-138 NI Act Subrat Das of Kancha Sahi, Old Town
186 92 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No- 1939/17 U/s-138 NI Act Archana Mishra Spector Zone, Ratana Plaza

187 93 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-123/18 U/s-138 NI Act
Dipti Mayee Nayak S/o- Kishore Nayak Plot No-

2154, Rath Road
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188 94 Shree Lingaraj SDJM BBSR ICC No-699/18 U/s-138 NI Act Biswajit Nayak Plot No-483, Mahavir Nagar
189 95 Shree Lingaraj JMFC, BBSR 1CC No.1939/17 U/s-138 NI Act Archana Mishra, Prop. M/s-Spectra E.Zone

190 96 Shree Lingaraj JMFC, BBSR 1CC No.139/23 U/s-138 NI Act
Sibasakti Eastern Pvt. Ltd, MD-Pravat Ranjan Beura, 
S/o- Drirendranath , Plot-330/2623, Lingaraj Nagar

191 97 Shree Lingaraj JMFC© Cuttack 1CC No.348/19 U/s-138 NI Act
Debashish Pattnaik, S/o- khirod Kumari Pattnaik, 

A/16, Nageswar Tangi

192 98 Shree Lingaraj JMFC, Barbil 1CC No.46/12 U/s-138 NI Act
Pranab Kumar Mallick, Partner of PK Accessories, 

Plot.59, Divya Vihar, Samanatrapur

193 99 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-II, Barbil 1CC No.46/12 U/s-138 NI Act
Prasanna Kumar Sahoo, S/o- Batakrushna Sahoo, 
Partner of PK Accessories, Plot.59, Divya Vihar, 

Samanatrapur

194 100 Shree Lingaraj JMFC(C), Cuttack 1CC No.13/22 U/s-138 NI Act
Sarthak Priyadarsi, Plot.329, Radha Krishna Nagar, 

Near Kedar Gouri Apartment

195 101 Shree Lingaraj JMFC-III, Cuttack 1CC No.247/20 U/s-138 NI Act
Manoranjan Mallick, S/o- Keli Charan Mallick, 

Plot.675, Abdul Kalam Road, Near Electric Office

196 102 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, BBSR 1CC No.199/24 U/s-138 NI Act
Ranjan Kumar Behera, S/o- Bijay Kumar Behera, 

Plot.847/852, Kunjapatna Sahi

197 103 Shree Lingaraj Family Court BBSR
CRI No- 81/18
CRP No-16/11

Sanjaya Ku. Samal, S/o- Natabar Samal , Homio 
Clinic, Garage Chhak, BBSR

198 104 Shree Lingaraj Family Court BBSR CRI No- 103/15
Santanu Mitra, s/o- Sarat Ku. Mitra of plot No- 3004, 

Nageswar Tangi

199 105 Shree Lingaraj SDJM, Puri ICC No- 2018/2022
Shyama Sundar Mohapatra, S/o- Madhusudan 

Mohapatra of Nageswar Tangi, N B Colony Jayadev 
Nagar, BBSR.

200 106 Shree Lingaraj JMFC Konark, Puri GR No- 712(c )/1997
Bijaya Behera,@ Hanua  S/o- Maga Behera  @ Bhoi  

of BBSR

201 1 Airfield
In the court of Adhoc-

ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 
BBSR

TR -631/2019
Airfield PS Case No.197, 

dtd.31.10.19 U/s.3549A)(D) 
IPC and 10 POCSO Act

Amit Kumar Pattanaik, S/O Ramakanta Pattanaik of 
Room No-4 Block C-3 Hi-tech Plaza Madhipur, PS-

Airfield, BBSR.
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202 2 Airfield
In the Court of ACJM-

ASJ, Bhubaneswar
CT-271 of 2017 U/s.307/341/ IPC

Bangu@Bichitrananda Behera, S/o-Manmath 
Behera, Plot No.949, Bhimatangi, Phase-I, 

Kapilaprasad, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

203 3 Airfield
In the court of Adhoc-

ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 
BBSR

TR-163/15
Airfield PS Case No.264 

dtd.01.11.15, U/s.354/356-
A IPC & Sec.12 POCSO Act

Gagan@Bishnu Behera, S/o-Gangadhar Behera of 
Jogeswar Patna, Nalia Sahi, Kapilaprasad, PS-Airfield, 

Dist-Khordha

204 4 Airfield
In the court of Adhoc-

ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 
BBSR

TR-619/19  

Airfield PS Case No.194 
dtd.26.10.19, U/s.450/376-

AB/376(2)(n) IPC & Sec.6 
POCSO Act

Biju@Bijay Pradhan, S/o-Raghu Pradhan of 
Palamandap Sahi, Kapila Prasad,  C/o-Sanjay 

Chhualsingh, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

205 5 Airfield
In the court of 5the 

ADJ, (LRJLTV) 
Bhubaneswar

TR-282/2022 U/s.21 (b) NDPS Act
Pradeep Kumar Sahoo, S/o-Balaram Sahoo of Upara 
Sahi, Sundarapada, Kapilaprasad, PS-Airfield, Dist-

Khordha,

206 6 Airfield
In the court of Adhoc-

ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 
BBSR

TR-596/19

Airfield PS Case No.174, 
dtd.01.10.19, 

U/s.363/366/376(2)(n) IPC, 
& Section 6 POCSO Act

Sk. Rihan, S/o-Sk. Rehaman, Vill-Azad Nagar, Back 
side of Kapila Prasad High School, PS-Airfield, Dist-

Khordha

207 7 Airfield
In the Court of SDJM  

BBSR
GR -950/11

U/s.294/323/354/506/34 
IPC

Rinku Parida, S/o- Lokanath Parida, Jogeswarpatna, 
Airfield BBSR

208 8 Airfield
In the court of Smt 

Payal Gupta, JMFC-I, 
BBSR

CT-4504
U/s.341/323/294/386/506/

34 IPC
Suchitra Mllick@Paga, S/o-Lt. Aparti Mallick of 

Kapila Prasad, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

209 9 Airfield
In the Court of Hon’ble 

SDJM BBSR
CT No- 1386/2021

Airfield PS Case No. 71, dtd. 
04.03.21, U/s.420/34 IPC

Pramodini Nayak, D/O- Debaraj Samantaray, W/o- 
Babaji Nayak , Panchagaon, PS- Airfield , Dist- 

Khurda

210 10 Airfield
In the Court of  
JMFC(O) BBSR

GR No.286/84 dt. 
30.01.2015

U/s-395/363/109 IPC.
Susanta Kumar Deo, S/o- Padma lochan Deo 

,Kapilaprasad , Airfield BBSR.

211 11 Airfield JMFC, BBSR Execution 02/2022 U/s.12 D V Act
Alok Pattnaik, S/o-Jogendra Pattnaik@Jogi of 

Birabandha, PS-Airfield, Khordha

212 12 Airfield
In the Court of SDJM  

BBSR
GR-2806/09

U/s-467/408/471/420/34 
IPC

Debi Prasad Padhi, S/O- Pitambar Padhi, Lecturers 
Colony, Sundarapada, Airfield BBSR

213 13 Airfield
In the Court of SDJM  

BBSR
ICC2090/21 U/s.138 NI Act

Alok Pattnaik, S/o-Jogendra Pattnaik@Jogi of 
Birabandha, PS-Airfield, Khordha
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214 14 Airfield
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 3rd  court 
Calcutta

01.09.23
U/s.25 of settlement 

systems Act-2007
Manoja Sahoo Plot No.96 of Botanda, Kuha Aditya 

Nagar Bhubaneswar

215 15 Airfield
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 3rd  court 
Calcutta

CS 39166 of 2021 U/s.138 N I Act
Arun Kumar Singh Plot No.8 790, Botanda Ebaranga, 

Sundarapada BBSR

216 16 Airfield
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 10th court 
Calcutta

CS/89504/21 U/s.138 N I Act
Laxmidhar Dakua, S/o-Majhia dakua Plot No. 

1500/13, Phase-2, Bhimatangi, H B Colony, Airfield 
Khordha

217 17 Airfield
Metropolitan 

Magistrate
CS 39288 of 2021 U/s.138 N I Act

Parsuram Jena Plot No.201/2738 Jatni road 
Sundarapada, Gouridham  BBSR

218 18 Airfield
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 12th  court 
Calcutta

CS-73774 of 2022
U/s.25 of the Payment & 
settlement systems Act-

2007

Aktar Khan, New Masjid Azad Nagar, Kapilaprasad 
Bhubaneswar

219 19 Airfield
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 3rd  court 
Calcutta

CS/70731/23
U/s.25 of settlement 

systems Act-2007
Rajshreyansu Samal  Plot NO. 101 Aradhana Nagar 

Sundarapada, Bhubaneswar

220 20 Airfield
In the Court  of SDJM, 

Bhubaneswar
ICC 2857/2020 U/s.138 NI Act

Gouranga Chandra Sethi of Maniknidhi Bhwan, Plot 
No.1386/2504, Phase II, Bhimatangi, PS-Airfield, Dist-

Khordha

221 21 Airfield
In the Court  of SDJM, 

Bhubaneswar
ICC 2592/20 U/s.138 NI Act

Pradipta Kumar Guru, s/o-Krushna Chandra Guru, 
Plot No.510, Punamagate, Old town, PS-Airfield, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha

222 22 Airfield
In the court of S Mishra 

JMFC, BBSR
ICC 82/18 U/s.138 NI Act

Jagyaswar Das, Plot No.241/3300, Trilochan Vihar, 
at/Po-Sundarpada, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

223 23 Airfield
In the court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC 1167/23 U/s.138 NI Act

Surendra Behera Director of M/s. SB civil structural 
engineering pvt. Ltd. Plot No.2778(p), Phase-1, H B 

colony Bhimatangi, Airfield, BBSR

224 24 Airfield SDJM, Berhampur ICC 125/2021 U/s.138 NI Act
Alankrut Mohanty Arpitalaya flat No. 403 Takdesh 
apartment main road before Pradhan sahi, Airfield 

Khordha
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225 25 Airfield
In the court of Smt. P 

Gupta, JMFC, Cog 
taking-1, Bhubaneswar

ICC 568/2001
U/s.341/323/294/354/34 
IPC Airfield PS Case No. 28 

Dtd.15.02.2001

Madhav Chandra Das, S/o-Lt. Bauribandhu Das of 
Panchupalli, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

226 26 Airfield
In the court of Smt. P 

Gupta, JMFC, Cog 
taking-1, Bhubaneswar

ICC 568/2001
U/s.341/323/294/354/34 
IPC Airfield PS Case No. 28 

Dtd.15.02.2001

Sanjay Kumar Das, S/o-Madhav Chandra Das of 
Panchupalli, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

227 27 Airfield
In the court of Smt. P 

Gupta, JMFC, Cog 
taking-1, Bhubaneswar

ICC 568/2001
U/s.341/323/294/354/34 
IPC Airfield PS Case No. 28 

Dtd.15.02.2001

Hemanta Kumar Das, S/o-Lt. Bauribandhu Das of 
Panchupalli, PS-Airfield, Dist-Khordha

228 28 Airfield SDJM, BBSR. CMC No-20/2018. U/s.12 of D V Act
Debendrda Kumar Nayak  @ Buna (38 Yrs), S/o-

Trinath Nayak Plot No-336/2774, Kantilo, Airfield, 
BBSR.

229 29 Airfield
In the court of SDJM, 

Angul
ICC-52/21 U/s.138 N I Act

Smt Pallavi Sharma, W/o-Gopal Panda, MIG 50 
Bhimatangi, Near sai temple, PS-Airfield, BBS, 

Khordha

230 30 Airfield Family Court BBSR L No. 214/06.06.2019 U/s.12 of D V Act
Purna Chanddra Panda-, S/o- Late Balabhadra Panda 

Sundarapada Airfield.

231 1 Dhauli
Addl. Sessions Judge-

IV, BBSR
CT No.224/18

Mahila PS case No. 
42/2017, U/s 341/323/ 

376/ 506/34 IPC

Sangaram Aich S/o Sona Aich of Plot No.104 
Sisupalagarh, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

232 2 Dhauli SDJM, BBSR CT No. 1802/15
Kharavela PS Case No. 

119/2015, U/s 419/ 420/ 
467/ 468/ 471 IPC

Trupti Ranjan Das S/o Pramod Das of Plot No. 226, 
Gopinathpur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

233 3 Dhauli JMFC-1, BBSR CT No. 306/2014 U/S- 341/323/354/506 IPC
Khirod Behera, S/O- Late Sauria Behera, At- 

Nakhaur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

234 4 Dhauli
Dist. & Sessions Judge 

(K), Bhubaneswar
TR No. 153/2021 U/S- 20(b)(ii)(B) NDPS Act

Laxmi Priya Sahoo, W/O- Bdiyadhar Sahoo, At- 
Raghunathpur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

235 5 Dhauli SDJM, BBSR CT No. 565/2019 
U/s 420/ 506/ 406/ 323/ 

354/ 385/34 IPC

Prakash Ranjan Samantasingha S/o Radhamohan 
Jena of vill- S-27, Green Garden, Patrapada, PS- 

Tomando, Dist- Khurda
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236 6 Dhauli SDJM, BBSR GR No. 4299/2020
U/s 302/294/506/120-

B/212/34 IPC, r/w section 
25/27 Arms Act

Alok Kumar Majhi S/o Sarat Ch Majhi  of Plot No. 
318/A Indira Housing Colony, Dhauli, Khurda

237 7 Dhauli SDJM, BBSR GR No. 4299/2020
U/s 302/294/506/120-

B/212/34 IPC, r/w section 
25/27 Arms Act

Suraj Panchuati @ Jitu S/o Santosh Panchuati   of 
Plot No. F1-1/A Indira Housing Colony, Dhauli, 

Khurda

238 8 Dhauli JMFC, Pipili, Dist- Puri GR 601/17 U/s 394 IPC
Pintu @ Pradip Bhoi S/o Dwarikanath Bhoi of village- 

Itipur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

239 9 Dhauli JMFC, Pipili, Dist- Puri GR 601/17 U/s 394 IPC
Babana @ Biswajit  Bhoi S/o Chandrasekher  Bhoi of 

village- Itipur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

240 10 Dhauli SDJM, BBSR CT No. 7104/2019 N/A
Uttam Mohapatra S/o Sankarsan Mohapatra of 

village Khatuapada, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

241 11 Dhauli SDJM, Deogarh 1CC No. 23/2013 N/A
Trupti Ranjan Das, At- Dhauli ( Near Hanuman 

Temple) PO- Gopinathpur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- 

242 12 Dhauli SDJM, Sonepur 1CC No.30/2012 U/S- 138 NI Act

Trupti Ranjan Das S/o Pramod Ku Das  Prop- Sai 
Associates BBSR Office, At-CIFA Gate No.2 Uttara 

Chhak, BBSR, Dis- Khurda Plot No. 559/2312 Gandhi 
Nagar, Kousalya ganga, PS Pipili, Dist- Puri

243 13 Dhauli SDJM, Sonepur 1CC No.12/2023 U/S- 138 NI Act

Trupti Ranjan Das S/o Pramod Ku Das  Prop- Sai 
Associates BBSR Office, At-CIFA Gate No.2 Uttara 

Chhak, BBSR, Dis- Khurda Plot No. 559/2312 Gandhi 
Nagar, Kousalya ganga, PS Pipili, Dist- Puri

244 14 Dhauli
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 12th Court, 
Calcutta

CS 50278/2021 U/S- 138/141 NI Act
Mr. Bichitra Kumar Muduli  of village Sardeipur, PS- 

Gopinathpur, Dist- Khurda

245 15 Dhauli SDJM(s)Cuttack 1CC No. 621/2021 U/S- 138 NI Act
Pratyush Kumar Das Prop. Associates Agency, Plot 
No. 235 Nuagaon Chhak, Sisupalagarh, PS- Dhauli, 

Dist- Khurda

246 16 Dhauli SDJM, BBSR 1CC No. 769/2021 U/S- 138 NI Act
Srikant Sahoo S/o Jaya Krushna Sahoo of village 

Lingipur, PS- Dhuali, Dist- Khurda
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247 17 Dhauli SDJM, BBSR 1CC No. 3898/2020 N/A
Manjulata Behera D/o Ramachandra Behera of 

village Basantapur Sasan, PS- Dhuali, Dist- Khurda

248 18 Dhauli Family Court- II, BBSR Exe No. 09/2017 N/A
Soumendra Kumar Panda S/o Narayan Panda of 

village Lingipur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

249 19 Dhauli

Metropolitan 
Magistrate 

Karkandooma Court, 
Delhi 

CC No. 3996/2018, U/S- 138 NI Act
Muralidhar Sahoo Director Sanjog ESTCON Pvt. Ltd, 

Plot No. 307/2163 Indira Housing Colony, 
Sisupalagarh, BBSR, Dist- Khurda

250 20 Dhauli

Metropolitan 
Magistrate 

Karkandooma Court, 
Delhi 

CC No. 3996/2018, U/S- 138 NI Act
Nirbikar Nanda, Director Sanjog ESTCON Pvt. Ltd, 

House No. 202 Ratna Tower-2, BBSR

251 21 Dhauli
Metropolitan 

Magistrate, 3rd Court 
Calcutta 

CS No. 6388/2022 U/S- 138 NI Act
Saragam Sahoo Lingipur, Sisupalagarh, Near 

Nilakantha Iswar Temple,  PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

252 22 Dhauli
253 23 Dhauli
254 24 Dhauli
255 25 Dhauli
256 26 Dhauli

257 27 Dhauli
Metropolitan 

Magistrate, 19thCourt 
Calcutta 

CS No. 81960/2023
U/S- 25 Payment & 

Settlement Act
Dibya Ranjan Chhualsingh, Plot No. 120 Lingipur, 

near Shiva Temple, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

258 28 Dhauli JMFC, Bhubaneswar CS No. 2838/2013 U/S- 138 NI Act
Chhabi Maharana, S/O- Late Sankar Maharana, At- 

Nakhaur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

259 29 Dhauli
2nd Additional Sr. Civil 
Judge & ACJM, Morbi, 

Gujurat
CRI Case No. 4233/2023 U/S- 138 NI Act

Sourav Kumar Mohanty, Authorsed persons, 
Proprioter of Tareni Granite & Tiiles, Plot No. 460, 
Uttara Sasana, Behera Sahi, Near Durga Mandap, 

Bhubaneswar, Khurda

260 30 Dhauli
Judge Family Court, 

Bhubaneswar

CRI EXN-113/2021 
arising out of CMC No. 

172/2019
U/S- 125(3) Cr.P.C.

Chhabina Patra, S/O- Late Udayanath Patra, At- 
Sisupalgarh, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

Metropolitan 
Magistrate, 3rd Court 

Metropolitan 
Magistrate, 3rd Court 

CS No. 64899/2019

CS No. 64899/2019

U/S- 138 NI Act

U/S- 138 NI Act

Krushna Bhoi S/o Kelu Bhoi of Palasapur Sasana, 
Itipur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda 

Udayanath Bhoi C/o Krushna Bhoi Palasapur Sasana, 
Itipur, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda
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261 31 Dhauli
Judge Family Court, 

Bhubaneswar

CRI EXN-115/2021 
arising out of CMC No. 

172/2019
U/S- 125(3) Cr.P.C.

Chhabina Patra, S/O- Late Udayanath Patra, At- 
Sisupalgarh, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

262 32 Dhauli
Metropolitan 

Magistrate, 17th Court 
Calcutta 

CS No. 148480/2023
U/S- 25 Payment & 

Settlement Act
Hrudananda Penthoi, Plot No. 204/1, Subhadra 

Vihar, Sisupalgarh, PS- Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

263 33 Dhauli
Judge Family Court, 

Baripada
CRP  No. 20/2020 U/S- 125 Cr.P.C.

K. Anantaraja, S/O- C. Konagaraja, Plot No. 3/2047, 
Vinayakan Kenal Street, Rananadipuram, 

Sivangimetal, Tirumalavalli, Tamilnadu, At/Pr- Qtr. 
No. 8, Type-4, ICAR, CIFA, Bhubaneswar, PS- Pipili, 

Dist- Puri

264 34 Dhauli JMFC-1, Bhubaneswar ICC No. 5971/2023 U/S-  420 IPC & 138 NI Act
Magen Aruk, S/O- Manmath Aruk, At- C/O- 

Gadadhar Das, At- Lingipur, PO- Sisupalgarh, PS- 
Dhauli, Dist- Khurda

265 35 Dhauli NGN-Cum-JMFC, Tangi ICCNo. 99/2011 U/S- 138 NI Act

Trupti Ranjan Das S/o Pramod Ku Das  Prop- Sai 
Associates BBSR Office, At-CIFA Gate No.2 Uttara 

Chhak, BBSR, Dis- Khurda Plot No. 559/2312 Gandhi 
Nagar, Kousalya ganga, PS Pipili, Dist- Puri

266 1 Jatni CJM, Khordha CM-8/05 U/.394 IPC
Lakhia@LaxmidharBehera,  Vill-Taraboi, PS-Jatni, 

Dist-Khordha

267 2 Jatni 1ST Addl. Sessions, 
Judge Khordha 

TR-6/34-11  20(b) (2) (c) of NDPS Act
KshaymansuBhusanaPaikrayVill-Raja Bazar,PS-

Jatani,Dist-Khordha

268 3 Jatni 2ndAddl.District&Sessio
n Judge

CT-15/173-16
Smt.PuspanjaliBaliarsing,,Vill-Kudupur,Ps-Jatani,Dist-

Khordha

269 4 Jatni
Chief Judicial Magistate 

cum Asst. Sessions 
Judge Khordha

ST-15/62-2007 SK.Muna,At-Gajapatinagar,Ps-Jatani,Dist.-Khordha

270 5 Jatni C.J.M BBSR ST-15/62-2007
U/S-272/273/IPC & U/S-47 

(a), B&o Ex Act
SK.Salik,S/o-SK.Abdul,Vill-Gajapatinagar,Ps-

Jatani,Dist.-Khordha

271 6 Jatni
Addl.Session Judge 

BBSR
CT-3/72-2013

CH. Rajeswari,W/o-SatyanarayanRao,At-Plot no-
2080,Kudiari Bazar,Ps-Jatani,Dist.-Khordha
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272 7 Jatni
Addl. Dist. Sessions 

Judge BBSR
CT-5/105-2015

Dillp Kumar Das,S/o-RagunnathDas,Vill-kudiari,Ps-
Jatani,Dist.-Khordha

273 8 Jatni A.D.S.J BBSR CT-104/14 395 IPC/25/27 Arms Act
SK.Jabir@Kala@Sagar,S/o-SK.Naaim,Vill-

Balichhakmundiasahi,Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

274 9 Jatni
C.J.M cum A.S.J 

Jagatsingpur
ST-68/01 341/323/307/332/34 IPC

Raja@Sisir@Sirish@GaganMahanty,,Vill-Padanpur, 
PS-Jatni, Dist-Khordha

275 10 Jatni
C.J.M cum A.S.J 

Jagatsingpur
ST-70/01

307/333/34 IPC/25/27 
Arms Act

Raja@Sisir@Sirish@GaganMahanty,,Vill-Padanpur, 
PS-Jatni, Dist-Khordha

276 11 Jatni A.S.J BBSR CT-15/173-2016
SatyabhamaBaliarsing,,Vill-Kudupur,Ps-Jatani,Dist-

Khordha

277 12 Jatni C.J.M Jagatsingpur ST-68/01 SisiraPradhan,,At-Padanpur,Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

278 13 Jatni
Dist.&Sessions Judge 

BBSR
Cri.Tr-213/2016

U/S-341/294/323/324/ 
325/307/354/379/506/34 

IPC

Asu@Dubei@AshifullaSarif,Vill-SrihariVihar,Ps-
Jatani,Dist-Khordha

279 14 Jatni
Dist.Sessions Judge 

BBSR
TR-335/16 Kali Pradhan,,Vill-Badatota, Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

280 15 Jatni A.S.J Khordha ST-76/61-2017
Bano@BhabanisankarMahapatra,,Vill-Badatota, Ps-

Jatani,Dist-Khordha

281 16 Jatni Dist.& Sessions Judge TR-9/10(E)
Prafulla Kumar Sethi,Vill-Badatota. Ps-Jatani,Dist-

Khordha

282 17 Jatni S.D.J.M BBSR CT-2554/14 307/326 IPC
Smt.SulochanaMohanty,,Vill-Deulabasti, Ps-

Jatani,Dist-Khordha

283 18 Jatni 2ndAddl.Sessions Judge 
BBSR

CT-15/173
ManaranjanBhuyna@Kasi,,Vill-Podapada, Ps-

Jatani,Dist-Khordha

284 19 Jatni
Addl.Sessions Judge 

BBSR
CT-104/14 395 IPC/25/27 Arms Act

Chuin@Santosh Kumar Barik,,Vill-Uperbasta, Ps-
Jatani,Dist-Khordha

285 20 Jatni
Addl.Sessions Judge 

BBSR
CT-104/14, U/S-395IPC,25/27 Arms Act

SK Javir @ Kala @ Sagar,,Vill-BalichhakMundiaSahi, 
Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

286 21 Jatni
Addl.Sessions Judge 

Chatrapur
SC-33/04

Bala@GudlaBalakrushna@GudlaEswarRao,,Vill-Loco 
colony,Qtr no-A37D, Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

287 22 Jatni
S.J cum Special Judge 

Phulabani
CT-30/2020 20(b) (2) /29of NDPS Act

Sumitrasahu,, Vill-BalichhakSahi, Ps-Jatani,Dist-
Khordha

288 23 Jatni
Dist.& Sessions Judge 

BBSR
Cri Tr-113/17 U/S-363/366 IPC

Bikash Chandra barik@Viky,,Vill-Trafic Colony, Ps-
Jatani,Dist-Khordha
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289 24 Jatni S.d.J.M BBSR CT-4277/13
U/S-

419/420/467/468/471/120 
(B) IPC

MudipallaMadhusudanRao,,Vill-
TraficColony,RailwayQtr no-C/11, Ps-Jatani,Dist-

Khordha

290 25 Jatni
2nd Addl. 

Dist.&Sessions Judge 
BBSR

TR-60/10(E)Dt-
05.07.2019

U/S-135 Electiricity  Act-03
BrajaKishorSwain,,Vill-Ramachandrapur,Near DAV 

School, Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

291 26 Jatni
Addl.Session Judge 

BBSR
TR-90/14

U/S-
363/366/376/120(B)/34 

IPC,U/S-4 POCSO Act

Pabitra Mohan Panigrahi,,Vill-Bikash Nagar, Ps-
Jatani,Dist-Khordha

292 27 Jatni
Addl.Session Judge 

BBSR
TR-42/2015

363/366/376  IPC R/W 4 at 
Pouso Act

TukuNayak,,Vill-Bali Sahi,Ps-Sea Beach 
Saradhadevi,Dist-puri,At/p-C/o-Rita Jaraga, Ps-

Jatani,Dist-Khordha

293 28 Jatni Family Court KDA Cri.p-47/21 128 crpc
Sri KailashSamantaray,,At-

Jorakoni,BenapanjuriJatani, Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

294 29 Jatni ADJ FTSC BBSR TR-1370/17
SubashMajhi@PapunMajhi,Vill-Ogalapada, Ps-

Jatani,Dist-Khordha

295 30 Jatni
HIGH COURT OF 

ORISSA,CTC
S.T-161/1998

Prasanta Kumar Sahoo,,Vill-Bachhara, Ps-Jatni,Dist-
Khurdha

296 31 Jatni SJ Nayagarh TR No-35/19 RahibJagadeb,,Vill-Khudupur,Jatni,Khordha

297 32 Jatni
AD-Hoc- Addi-Dist.@ 

Session Judge
Tr No-161/15

363/366/376/ (2) (a) IPC & 
^ pocso Act

SK.Israr,,Vill-Bacharapatna,Ps-Jatni,Dist-Khordha

298 33 Jatni JMFC BBSR CTNo-5293/20 U/S-420/506/34 IPC MD Ansani,,Vill-MadhusudanNagar,Ps-Jatni,Khordha

299 34 Jatni
Dist & Session Judge 

Khordha BBSR
Crl Tr-101/22

395/120(B) JPC,25/27 Arms 
Act

Chandu @ RanjitGhadei,,At-Bachharapatna,Ps-
Jatni,Dist-Khordha,

300 35 Jatni
A.D.J F.T.S.C Pocso 

BBSR
Tr-88/22

Gulu @ Prasanta Naik,, Vill-Loko Colony, Maa 
Bagabati Temple,Jatni

301 36 Jatni JMFC BBSr CT-45/17 Bipin Pradhan,,Vill-Madan Pur, Jatni Tala Mali Sahi

302 37 Jatni SDJM BBSR CT-3472(A)/15 Diptiranjan Marta,, Vill-Rathipur,Jatni

303 38 Jatni Family Court Khordha, Crlp-226/22 U/S-128 of the crpc Bikash Naik, S/o-Kumar Naik, Vill-Tirumal,Jatni

304 39 Jatni 5th Addl.District & 
sessions Judge BBSR

TR No-526/22
Babu@Aslam Khan,S/o-Asmat Khan,Vill-

Rajabazar,Khuntia Babu lane,Ps-Jatni,
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305 40 Jatni 4th Addl.sessions Judge, 
BBSR

ST No-161/05
U/S-399/402 IPC & 25 Arms 

Act,Sec-3,4 Exp Sub Act
Susanta Pradhan,S/o-Jaya Pradhan,    Vill-

Madhusudan Nagar,Jatni

306 41 Jatni 4th Addl. sessions 
Judge, BBSR

ST No-161/05
U/s-399/402 IPC/25 Arms 

act, sec-3,4 exp sub act
Nal;u @ Narayan Panda,S/o-Sanatan Panda,Vill-

Kudiary Mahatab Nagar, Jatni

307 42 Jatni CJM CUM  BBSR Ct-20/46/18 U/S-294/307/506 IPC
Susa @ Susanta Pradhan,S/o-Late-Jaya Pradhan @ 

Kunja Pradhan, Vill-Madhudusudan Nagar,Jatni

308 43 Jatni 4th Addl.sessions Judge, 
BBSR

ST-07/05
Bala @ Gudla Bala Krishna, S/o- G. Rama Rao A/P-Qr 

No-A/37/D,Lococolny Jatni

309 44 Jatni
CJM Khordha Camp, 

BBSR
ST15/62/07

U/S-
452/323/324/307/506(B)/3

4 IPC
SK Muna,S/o-SK Babu,Vill-Gajapati Nagar,Jatni

310 45 Jatni
CJM Khordha Camp, 

BBSR
CT-119/18 307 IPC

Narayan Naik,S/o-Late Ramachandra Naik,A/P-
Balichhak Mundia Sahi,Jatni

311 46 Jatni
CJM Khordha Camp, 

BBSR
ST-15/62/2007

U/S-
452/323/324/307/506(B)/3

4 IPC
SK Salim,S/o-SK Abdul, Vill-Gajapati Nagar,Jatni

312 47 Jatni 4th Addl.sessions Judge, 
BBSR

ST-48/05
U/S-399/402 IPC,U/S-25/27 

Arms Act
Tapan @ Rakesh Tripathy,S/o-Pratap Ch. 
Tripathy,Vill-Bikash Nagar,Nuagaon,Jatni

313 48 Jatni Family Court Khordha Crlp-20/22 U/S-128 of the crpc
Gopinnath Behera, S/o- Late Udayanath Behera,Vill- 

Kudiary,Mahatab Nagar Jatni

314 49 Jatni JMFC Soro Baleswar CT-769/21 Dt-15/12/22 U/S-420/323/506/34IPC
G Anill Kumar Rao,S?o-G. Tulasi Rao,Vill-Kudiary, 

loco Colony ,Ps- Jatni

315 50 Jatni Family Court Khordha
Crlp-232/19 Dt-

16/05/23
U/S-128 of the Crpc

Gopinnath Behera, S/o- Late Udayanath Behera,Vill- 
Kudiary,Mahatab Nagar Jatni

316 51 Jatni
Sri Pk Behera,Addl.SJ 

(Pocso) BBSR
Tr-42/15 Dt-01/06/23

Tuku Nayak, S/o-Biswanath Nayak,C/o-Rita Jaraga At- 
Rajabazar,Ps- Jatni

317 52 Jatni Family Court Khurdha
Crlp-330/11 Dt-

26/06/23
U/S-128 of the Crpc

Siba Rout,S/o-Aintha Rout,Vill-Jatni Barapada,Ps-
Jatni

318 53 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp-16/15 Dt-26/06/23
Chandra Sekhar Chinara,S/o-Late-Bholanath 

Chinara,Vill-Gobimdapur,Ps-Tangi,Dist Cuttack,A/P-
Balichhak Sahi Near Laxmi Narayan tample Jatni
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319 54 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp-99/15 Dt-26/06/23
Chandra Sekhar Chinara,S/o-Late-Bholanath 

Chinara,Vill-Gobimdapur,Ps-Tangi,Dist Cuttack,A/P-
Balichhak Sahi Near Laxmi Narayan tample Jatni

320 55 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp-32/14 Dt-26/06/23
Chandra Sekhar Chinara,S/o-Late-Bholanath 

Chinara,Vill-Gobimdapur,Ps-Tangi,Dist Cuttack,A/P-
Balichhak Sahi Near Laxmi Narayan tample Jatni

321 56 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp-95/21 128 crpc
Abdul Afsar, S/o-MD Sakur, Vill-Jatni Batramudia  

pani tanki,jatni

322 57 Jatni
CJM Khordha camp 

BBSR
CT-20/18 U/S-294/307/506 IPC

Susa @ Susanta Pradhan ,S/o—Late Jaya Pradha @ 
Kunja, Vill-Madhusudan Nagar, Ps- Jatni

323 58 Jatni
Addl. Session Judge 

BBSR
TR-267/17

Kanhu @ Kanhu Charan Das, S/o-Duryadhan Das, Vill-
Khudpur, Ps- Jatni

324 59 Jatni JMFC-V BBSR CT-1870/16
420/468/471/294/506/34 

IPC
Satyaranjan Padhi, S/o-Banamali Padhi,Vill-Balichhak 

Sahi, Ps- Jatni

325 60 Jatni 2nd Addl Session Judge 
BBSR

TR-16/11 ( E) F 35 Electricity Act-03
Banambar Behera, S/o-Udayanath Behera, Vill-

Bachhara Ps- Jatni

326 61 Jatni
Chif  Judicial Magistrait  
Khordha Camp At BBSR

CT-14/18 224/17 324 IPC
Conit Muna @ Dushmanta Sundaray,S/o-Bhinia 

Sundaray, Vill- Bachhara, Ps- Jatni

327 62 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp-363/17
Bidyadhara Samantaray, S/o-Debaraj Samantaray, 

Vill-Taraboi,Ps- Jatni

328 63 Jatni
3d Addl.Session Judge 

BBSR
Tr No-89/13

20(b) (ii) A & 21(b) NDPS 
Act

Jagamohan Pattanik,S/o-Late Kulamani Pattanaik,Vill-
Nuagaon Ward No-10,Ps-Jatni

329 64 Jatni JMFC Khordha GR No-295/17 U/S-379 IPC
Raju @ Raj Kumar Sahoo,S/o-Baleswar Sahoo,Vill-

Gopabandu Nagar,Ps-Jatni,Khordha

330 65 Jatni SDJM CTC GR No-1493/22
SK. Babu,S/o-SK. Pabar,Vill-Rathipur,Ps-Jatni,Dist-

Khordha,

331 66 Jatni NGN-CUM-JMFC TANGI GR No-154/22 U/S-395 IPC
Bablu @ Muktar Khan,S/o-Muna Khan,Vill-

Benapanjuri,Ps-Jatni,Dist-Khordha

332 67 Jatni NGN-CUM-JMFC TANGI GR No-154/22
Basiruddin Khan,S/o-Najir Khan, Vill-Benapanjuri,Ps-

Jatni,Dist-Khordha
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333 68 Jatni SDJM Khordha GR No-499/18 379 IPC
Susant Kumar Das, S/o-KrushnaNath Das,Vill- 

Bimpur, Ps- Jatni , Khordha

334 69 Jatni JMFC ( R ) CTC GR No-1753/20
Bitu @ Laxmi Charan Nayak, S/o-Charan Nayak,Vill-

Harijan sahi,Tirumal,Ps-Jatni,Khordha

335 70 Jatni SDJM Khordha GR No-604/19 380 IPC
Susant Kumar Das, S/o-KrushnaNath Das,Vill- 

Bimpur, Ps- Jatni , Khordha

336 71 Jatni JMFC  !st Khandapara Gr-247/20 U/S-87Crpc
Sanjukta Swain, W/o- Pradeep Swain, Vill- Barkuli, 

Ps-Kandapara,Dist –Nayagagarh, At/P-Kudiary,Jatni

337 72 Jatni JMFC Chilika, Gr-76/05 392 IPC
P.Kali Das, @ P. Muragesi S/o-K.Ponda Rao, @ K 

Raja, Vill- Raja Bazar, Jatni

338 73 Jatni JMFC Ganjam Gr-450/06 Sekh Isup, S/o- Shek Basu, vill-Gajapati Nagar, Jatni

339 74 Jatni JMFC Ranpur, Gr-106/22 U/S-379/34 IPC
Bablu @ Muktar Khan, S/o- Munna Khan, Vill-

Benapanjuri, Jatni

340 75 Jatni JMFC Khordha, Gr-1104/18 379/411/34 IPC
Jitendra Bisoi,S/o-Bijaya Bisoi,Vill- Radhacharan Pur, 

Jatni

341 76 Jatni JMFC  (COG) Khordha Gr-57/22 U/S-379/411/34IPC
Tutu @ Rajendra Ku. Das, S/o- Gouranga Ch. Das, 

Vill-Kudiary, Jatni

342 77 Jatni JMFC  Tirtol Gr-516/20 394 IPC/25/27 of Arms Act
Sisir @ Gagan Mohanty, S/o- Gagukul Mohanty, Vill-

Paan Pur, Jatni

343 78 Jatni CJ (JD) Cum JMFC Jatni Gr-525/15
323/294/354/ 

324/325/506/34 IPC
Pahala Naik,S/o-Bahuda Naik,Vill-

Gadadharmasagar,Harijan Sahi,Jatni

344 79 Jatni CJ (JD) Cum JMFC Jatni Gr-434/14 341/323/294/379 IPC
Rinku Kumar Jally,S/o-Bhagaban Jally, Vill-hata 

Bazar,Jatni

345 80 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC Kabisurya 

Nagar
Gr-312/19 U/S-380/34 IPC

Saquluddin Khan,S/o-Ansuddin Khan,Vill-
benapanjuri,Jatni

346 81 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC Kabisurya 

Nagar
Gr-312/19 U/S-380/34 IPC

Satrughan Behera,S/o-Late-Jhuria Behera,Vill-
Ranipur,Jatni

347 82 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC Kabisurya 

Nagar
Gr-312/19 U/S-380/34 IPC

Muktra Khan,s/o-Late- md Gaas,Vill-
Brnapanjari,Jatni

348 83 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC Kabisurya 

Nagar
Gr-312/19 U/S-380/34 IPC

Sahabuddin Khan,S/o-Murddin Khan, Vill- 
Benapanjari,Jatni

349 84 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC Kabisurya 

Nagar
Gr-312/19 U/S-380/34 IPC

MD.Iddrisha Khan,S/o-Md Sajid Khan,Vill- 
Benapanjari,Jatni
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350 85 Jatni
CJ (JD)-CUM JMFC 

JATANI 
Gr No-1161/17 Dt-

09/05/23
U/S-457/380/34 IPC

Babulu Behera, S/o-Dibakar Behera, Vill- Chintamani 
Nagar, Ps- Jatni

351 86 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-330/22 
341/323/ 354/354 (B)/506 

IPC
Sagar Harichandan  @ Kalu,S/o-Dambaru 

Harichandan, Vill-Padan Pur,Ps- Jatni, Khordha

352 87 Jatni JMFC .J.N.Pradhan
Gr No-336/23 Dt-

12/06/23
U/S-392 IPC

Sekh Khan,S/o-Sekh Ahmed,Vill-Benapanjuri,Ps- 
Jatni,

353 88 Jatni
Sub Divisional Judicial 
Magestrate khurdha

Gr No-811/22 U/S-379 IPC
Sayed Akram Alli,S/o-Sayed Mansooni Alli,Vill-

Benapanjuri,Ps-Jatni

354 89 Jatni JMFC (CT) Khurdha GR No-262/21 U/S-394 IPC
Md . Imran @ Mogli,S/o-Gulam @ Golam,Vill-

Bahabaja,Ps-Jatni

355 90 Jatni JMFC (CT) Khurdha GR No-262/21 U/S-394 IPC
Md. Azad,S/o-Salam mohamad,Vill-Bahabaja,Ps-

Jatni,Dist –Khurdha

356 91 Jatni JMFC (CT) Khurdha GR No-262/21 U/S-394 IPC Pira Khan,S/o-Diljan Khan,At-Benapanjuri,Ps-Jatni

357 92 Jatni SDJM Khurdha Gr No-524/23
U/S-302/294/307/ 

506/120(B)/34 IPC/25/27 
Arms Act

Md Hamsen @ Hamsa,S/o-Md.Kabir,Vill-
Benapanjuri,Ps-Jatni

358 93 Jatni JMFC (CT) Khurdha Gr No-262/21 U/S-394 IPC Md Bulu,S/o-Md Alli,Vill-Benapanjuri,Ps-Jatni

359 94 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC Jatni Gr No-22/17 U/S47(a) of B & O Excise Act
Naba @ Haveli Das, S/o-Lt. Dhadia Das, Vill-Srihari 

Pur, Ps-Jatni

360 95 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC Jatni Gr No-784/16 U/S47(a) of B & O Excise Act
S.Rudresh Rao,S/o-S. Mohan Rao, Vill-Loco Colony, 

Nua Sahi,Ps-Jatni

361 96 Jatni JMFC Niapara Gr No-884/22 U/S-379 IPC Md Mustak, S/o-Md Akbar, Vill-Benapanjuri,Ps-Jatni

362 97 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-3031/2003 U/S-498(A) IPC,/4 DP Act
Ganti Shamaji,S/o-Satyanarayan , Vill-Loco Colony, 

Ps-Jatni

363 98 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-2456/2000
U/S-498 (A)/323 IPC/4 DP 

Act
Babuli @ Chandramauli Panda, S/o- Madhusudan 

Panda, Vill-Balichhak Sahi, Ps-Jatni,

364 99 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-144/23
U/S-307/323/379 IPC , 

turned to U/S-302/34 IPC
Bapi @ Bipin Mallick, S/o-Kailash Mallick, Vill-

Bachharapatna, Ps-Jatni
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365 100 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-244/23
U/S-307/323/379 IPC , 

turned to U/S-302/34 IPC
Bilei @ Bidyadhara Ghadei, S/o-Khetrabasi Ghadei, 

Vill-Bachharapatna, Ps-Jatni

366 101 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-144/23
U/S-307/323/379 IPC , 

turned to U/S-302/34 IPC
Chandu @ Ranjit Ghadei, S/o-Bishnu Ghadei, Vill- 

Bachhara Patana, Ps-Jatni

367 102 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-144/23
U/S-307/323/379 IPC , 

turned to U/S-302/34 IPC
Kanha @ Anil Ghadei, S/o-Gouttam Ghadei, Vill-

Bachhara Patana, Ps-Jatni

368 103 Jatni
JMFC (R) Cuttack, Jagat 

Pur Case No-
473/Dt05/11/22

Gr No-2950/22 U/S-406/420/34 IPC Jameswar Khan S/o-Mati Khan,Vill-Rathipur, Ps-Jatni

369 104 Jatni JMFC Pipili Gr No-338/2000 U/S-457/380 IPC
Baga @ Bishnu Chandra Pradhan, S/o-Duryadhan 

Pradhan, Vill- Kudiary, Ps-Jatni

370 105 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr-41/2017 U/S-498(A)/323/506/34IPC

S Ananda Rao,S/o-Late S.Papa Rao, Vill-Balichhak 
Sahi,Ps-Jatni,Dist-Khordha,

371 106 Jatni

The ADHOC 
ADDL.District and 

session judge (FTSC) 
Phulbani

Gr-85/2015 Witness
Sabita Dei,W/o-Kasinnat Nayak,Vill-Ramachandra 

Pur,Ps-Jatni

372 107 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-691/10

341/323/294/354/506/34 
IPC

Nalu Singh,S/o-Kartika Singh,Vill-Kholadwar,Ps-Jatni

373 108 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-691/10

341/323/294/354/506/34 
IPC

Sangram Singh @ Sukuta,S/o-Anam Singh, Vill-
Kholadwar,Ps-Jatni

374 109 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-933/17 379 IPC

SK.Fakiruddin,S/o-SK Sultan,Vill-Balichhak Mundia 
Sahi,Ps-Jatni

375 110 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-295/12 448/341/354/34 IPC

Smt Tuni Das,W/o-Prahallad Das,Vill-Loco Colony,Ps-
Jatni

376 111 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-295/12 448/341/354/34 IPC

Pramod Nayak,S/o-Sudarsan Nayak,Vill-Loco 
Colony,Ps-Jatni

377 112 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-295/12 448/341/354/34 IPC

Smt Kuni Nayak,W/o-Pramod Nayak,Vill-Loco 
Colony,Ps-Jatni

378 113 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-20/15 379/34 IPC

Ajaya Kumar Behera,S/o-Govinda Behera,Vill-Budha 
Nagar,Ps-Jatni

379 114 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-20/15 379/34 IPC

Bijay Kumar Behera,S/o-Govinda Behera,Vill-Budha 
Nagar,Ps-Jatni
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380 115 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-20/15 379/34 IPC

Sukanta Kumar Subudhi,S/o-Late Karunakar 
Subudhi,Vill-Budha Nagar,Ps-Jatni

381 116 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-20/15 379/34 IPC

Kiran Subudhi,D/o-Late Karunakar Subudhi,Vill-
Budha Nagar ,Ps-Jatni

382 117 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-287/1009

448/354/323/294/506/34 
IPC

Trupti Mishra,S/o-Alok Kumar Pani, Vil-Main Road 
Jatni,Near khurdha,Co-Operative Bank,Ps-Jatni

383 118 Jatni JMFC Jatni Gr No-529/15
294/323/354/379/506/34 

IPC
PratapChandra Nanda, S/o-Late Kanhu Charan 

Nanda,Vill-Balichhak Sahi.Ps-Jatni

384 119 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-146/00 379/411/34 IPC Tilia Sing,S/o-Jayasingh,Vill-Jorakoni,Ps-Jatni

385 120 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-227/14 447/427/283/171 (H) IPC

Alisha Das,S/o-K Imanual Das,Vill-Gajapati Nagar,Ps-
Jatni

386 121 Jatni JMFC Pipili Gr No-96/03 279/337/338 IPC Sukanta Sethi,S/o-Bhima Sethi,Vill-Taraboi,Ps-Jatni

387 122 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-258/2013 341/294/323/506/34 IPC

N. Ramesh Rao @ Abu, S/o-Late n. Babu Rao,Vill-
Hatabazar,Ps- Jatni

388 123 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-258/2013 341/294/323/506/34 IPC

Dulal Giri,S/o-Pachanan Giri,Vill-Hata 
Bazar,Jatni,Khurdha

389 124 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-258/2013 341/294/323/506/34 IPC

Para Jena, S/o-mukunda madaba Jena,Vill-Hata 
Bazar

390 125 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-170/2017 394 IPC

Abu @ Abhijeet Kumar ghosh,S/o-Ratan Kumar 
Ghosh,Vill-Naharaj Colony,hatabazar Ps-Jatni

391 126 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr N0-170/2017 394 IPC

Bapi @ Bipin Das,S/o-Bhagirathi Das,Vill-
Hatabazar,Ps-Jatni

392 127 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No--715/2015

341/294/323/332/353/506/
34 IPC

Bishnu Rao,S/o-Raja Rao,Vill-R.C Pur,Ps-
Jatni,Khurdha,

393 128 Jatni
CJ (JD) JMFC 

Jatni,Khurdha
Gr No-715/2015

341/294/323/332/353/506/
34 IPC

Smt- Manik Nayak,W/o-Bhaskar Nayak,Vill-Bachhara 
Patna,Ps-Jatni

394 129 Jatni
JMFC ( COG.TAKING) 

Khordha
Gr No-572/99 179 IPC

Telei @ Trilochan Singh,S/o-Jaya Singh,Vill-
Jorkani,Ps-Jatni

395 130 Jatni
JMFC ( COG.TAKING) 

Khordha
Gr No-572/99 179 IPC

Bhima Subudhi,S/o-Deba Subudhi,Vill-Jorkani,Ps-
Jatni

396 131 Jatni JMFC Pipili Gr No-18/10 279/304/(A) of IPC
Sanjaya Kumar Bhoi,S/o-Baban Bhoi,Vill-Munda 

Muhana,Po-Janla,Ps-Jatni,Khurdha
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397 132 Jatni SDJM BBSR VI 2465/99 4(a) B to O Exc Act S.Sankar Rao At- AragulPS- Jatni, Dist Khordha

398 133 Jatni SDJM BBSR VI-2516/99 4(a) B to O Exc Act
SK Mohiuddin S/o UsufSarif of Raja Bazar Ps- Jatni, 

Distkhordha

399 134 Jatni SDJM Puri ICC 54/12 138 N.I Act
Tulu Sahu S/o BijayaSahu of Raja Bazar PS-Jatni Dist- 

Khordha

400 135 Jatni
CJ(JD)CUM JMFC 

JATANI
ICC-2245/19 138 N.I Act

Dasarathi Sahoo,S/o-Lt.Jogi Sahoo,Vill-Raja Bazar, PS- 
Jatni Dist- Khordha

401 136 Jatni JMFC BBSR UI-873/99 U/S-47 (a) B & O Excise Act
Beguna@Laxmidhara sahoo,S/o-Jagannath 
Sahoo,Vill-Kudiari, PS- Jatni Dist- Khordha

402 137 Jatni SDJM CTC ICC-149/20 U/S-138 of N.I Act
Sukanta Mahanty,C/o-Sidhanta Tredes, Near Govt. 

Hospita in front of Bharat Petrolium ,Haribhaina 
Chhak, PS- Jatni Dist- Khordha

403 138 Jatni JMFC BBSR ICC-7/20
Ajit Kumar Agrawal, Vill-R.C Pur Bazar, PS- Jatni Dist- 

Khordha

404 139 Jatni SDJM Puri ICC-20/08
U/S-498 

(A)/494/323/506/34IPC
Sri P.Srinivash Rao,S/o-Sri Janaki Rao,Vill-Kudiari, PS- 

Jatni Dist- Khordha

405 140 Jatni SDJM BBSR VI-2540/99 U/S-54 (a) B To Ex Act
SK.Abdul S/o SK.Karim OF Traffic Colony PS- Jatni 

Dist- Khordha

406 141 Jatni SDJM BBSR VI-829/99 4(a) B to Ex
E.Kamaya S/o E.Bairagi of GajapatiNagar PS- Jatni 

Dist- Khordha

407 142 Jatni JMFC KDA ICC-139/11 138 N.I Act
Ramesh Ch Jena,S/o-Kunja Bhihari Jena,Vill-Gajapati 

Nagar, PS- Jatni Dist- Khordha

408 143 Jatni JMFC (O) BBSR ICC-883/05 U/S-138 of N.I Act
Asha Yadav,S/o-Bijaya Kumar Yadav,At-Sardar Patel 
Marg,Front Of Narsing Home,Ramachandra Pur Jatni

409 144 Jatni JMFC (O) BBSR ICC-185/15 U/S-138 of N.I Act
Basudeb Behera,S/o-Behera,Vill-gandhi Nagar,Ps-

Jatni,Khordha

410 145 Jatni JMFC (O) BBSR ICC-18 U/S-138 of N.I Act
Santi Lata Behera,D/o-Basudeb behera,At-Gandhi 

Nagar,Opp site  Side Of New Petrol Pump,Ps-
Jatni,Khordha

411 146 Jatni JMFC BBSR ICC-4393/09 U/S-138 of N.I Act
V.Papa Rao,C/o-Gajapati Nagar,Near siridi Sai 

Tample,Ps-Jatni,Khordha

412 147 Jatni JMFC (O) BBSR ICC-4/16 138 N.I Act
S.V.Prasad Rao,S/o-Mitu Routra,At-Rajabazar,Near 

New Mangala Tample,Jatni
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413 148 Jatni SDJM BBSR ICC-5382/21 U/S-138 of N.I Act
Subasini Sahoo, W/o-Ashok Sahoo,At-Plot No-
259,Mouza, Kudiari,Rajabazar,Ps-Jatni,Khordha

414 149 Jatni SDJM BBSR !CC-4948/19
Chitaranjan Marta, S/o-Pranakrushna Marta, Vill- 

Kantia, Jatni

415 150 Jatni JMFC BBSR 1CC-07/20 138 N.I Act
Manju Devi Trading Co.represented trough its 

proprietor Ajit kumar agrawal,Vill-Ramachandra 
PurBazar,Near New Bus stand

416 151 Jatni JMFS –lll BBSR
1CC-6104/22 Dt-

5/07/23
Gouranga Swain,S/o-Late-Pramod Swain,At-

Badatota,Ps- Jatni

417 152 Jatni JMFS –lll BBSR
1CC-6104/22 Dt-

5/07/23
SMT.Bayani Dei,W/o-Late Promod Swain,At-

Badatota, Ps-Jatni

418 153 Jatni
CJ (JD) CUM 

J.M.F.C,JATNI
1CC-20/2023 138 N.I Act

N. Sai Kumar, S/o-Surya Narayan, Vill-Gajapati 
Nagar,Jatni

419 154 Jatni
CJ (JD) CUM JMFC 

Khurdha
1CC-33/17

Padma Charan Pandia, S/o-Nill, Vill-Jumukali 
Talasahi, Po-Panchagaon Ps-Jatni

420 155 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC Jatni 1CC-25/20 U/S-138 of N.I Act MD. Nasim S/o-Md Taro, Vill- Rathipur, Ps-Jatni

421 156 Jatni
JMFC 3 cog Taking 

BBSR
1CC-2224/2018 U/S-138 of N.I Act

Minakhi Sahoo,S/o-Balunkeswar Sahoo, Vill-
Biswannath Colony, Ps-Jatni

422 157 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC Jatni ICC-46/23 U/S-138 N.I Act
Babindra Parida,S/o-Satrughana Parida,Vill-

Jamuna,Po-Arugul,Ps-Jatni

423 158 Jatni JMFC BBSR ICC-2388/21 138 N.I Act
Anit Kumar Sings,Propritor of babu Sanitary,At-

Retang Colony,Near Central School,

424 159 Jatni SDJM JATNI 1CC-1006/2014 138 N.I Act
D Sriramulu S/o-D Papa Rao, Warrking FCI (FSD) 

Jatni

425 160 Jatni

JUDICIAL (SR.DIVISION) 
ASST.SESSION JUDGE 

(WOMENS 
COURT),KHURDHA

1CC-84(A)/24 498 (A)/323/506/34 IPC
Chandrasekhar Chinana,S/o-Late-Bholanath 

Chinana,Vill-Balichhak Sahi,Ps-Jatni

426 161 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC Jatni 1CC-88/23 138 N.I Act
Soni Bibi,C/o-Late Sk Abubakar,W/o-Sk Ramjan,At-

Jagannath Vihar,Near PHD water tank,Bachhara 
Patna,Ward No-12,Ps-Jatni
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427 162 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp-245/23 128 Crpc

Rabinarayan Sahoo @ Nilu,S/o-Late Dinabandu 
Sahoo,Vill-Brajamohan Pur,Ps-Khurdha Sadar,Dist-

Khurdha,Rukuni High Teck 3rd floor plat no-303 
(Infront of bishnu tample Jatni

428 163 Jatni SDJM BADRAK 1CC-613/23 U/S-138 of N.I Act
Roshni Agrawal,W/o-ajay Joshi,Near Netrana Vision 
center free eye test (Board) Front of hotel ankit,At-
Rajabazar,Ps-Jatni,Dist-khurdha,Mb-7438833516

429 164 Jatni SDJM KDA 2(a)CC-38/89 3(a) RP (UP) Act
S.Krushna Rao,S/o-S.Narayana Rao,Vill-Jatani,PS- 

Jatni Dist- Khordha

430 165 Jatni
Judge Family Court 

BBSR
Crl Exn.83/2016 , U/S-125(3) CR.Pc

ManaranjanSamantaray S/O SudharsanaSamantaray 
Village- Sriharibiharinfornt of  Vishnu MadiraPs Jatni 

Dist- Khordha

431 166 Jatni SDJM Berhampur 2(a) CC-47/04 3(a) KP (DP) Act
SumantBiswal S/o RatnakarBiswal Village- Tirimal PS- 

Jatni Dist- Khordha

432 167 Jatni SDJM Puri 2(a)CC-38/89 U/S-3(a) RP (UP) Act
Padama Charan Das,S/o-Maheswar Das,Vill-Kudiari, 

PS- Jatni Dist- Khordha

433 168 Jatni SDJM BBSR 2(a) CC 15/91 47 (a) of B $ O Excise Act
SudarsanSahoo s/o Late BabulaSahoo Of 

GajapatiNagar Ps- Jatni Dist- Khordha

434 169 Jatni JMFC CTC Ex CMC-38/15 12 of Pul & DV Act
Laxmidhara Panda@Dash,S/o-Syamasundar 

Panda,Vill-Balichhak Sahi , Ps- Jatni Dist- Khordha

435 170 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC KDA 2(a)CC-26/15 47 (a) of B $ O Excise Act
MD.Salim,,Vill-Gajapati Nagar, Ps- Jatni Dist- 

Khordha

436 171 Jatni JMFC  JATANI CMC-02/2020 125 of pw DA Act-2005
Abjan Khan,,Vill-Benapanjuri,Tirumal, Ps-Jatani,Dist-

Khordha

437 172 Jatni
Addl.DCP.Cum-EM 

Court
CMC -1420/19

Badal@Sk.Swadin,S/o-Sk.Ibrahim At-Gajapati 
Nagar, Ps-Jatani,Dist-Khordha

438 173 Jatni Family Court BBSR
Crl.Excution No-

86/2019
Manaranjan Samantaray,,At-Srihari Vihar,In front of 

Vishnu mandir,Ps-Jatni,Dist-Khordha

439 174 Jatni Family Court BBSR
Crl.Excution No-

98/2019
Manaranjan Samantaray,,At-Srihari Vihar,In front of 

Vishnu mandir,Ps-Jatni,Dist-Khordha

440 175 Jatni
Addl.DCP.Cum-EM 

Court BBSR
CMC No-704/20

Raj @ Raj Dalabehera,,Vill-Mukanda Prasad ,At-
Rathipur, ,Ps-Jatni,Dist-Khordha
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441 176 Jatni
Addl DCP Cum EM 

BBSR
CMC No-1349/17

Khana @ Katrtk Moharana,,At-BDO Colony,Ps-
Jatni,Khordha

442 177 Jatni SDJM Nayagarh CMC No-132/420/2015 MD Asruf,,Vill-Rathipur,Ps-Jatni,Khordha

443 178 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC  Jatni CMC No-67/22 Ahalya Harichandan,,Vill-Kudiary,Ps-Jana,Khordha

444 179 Jatni JMFC Ranpur CMC No-06/20 Bijaya Kumar Mohapatra,,Vill-R.c.Pur,Jatni
445 180 Jatni SDJM Puri, Exn-301/21 120 of PW DV act Susanta Ku Pattanaik,,Vill-Mundia Sahi,Jatni

446 181 Jatni Judge spl.Court Spl case no-01/22
U/S-20 (b) (2) (C)/25 of 

NDPS Act
RamaKrushna Shaoo,,Vill-Bhagabati Communication 

,Kudiary,Jatni
447 182 Jatni CJ(JD) JMFC Jatni CMC no-37/22 Abjan khan,,Vill-Benapanjuri,Tirumal,Jatni

448 183 Jatni CJ (JD) CUM JMFC  Jatni Exe.CMC-08/23
D.Venugopal Rao, , A/T-Railway Loco Colony,In 

Front of Bhagabati Tample,Ps-Jatni.

449 184 Jatni Judge spl.Court BBSR
Criminal Case No-

2629/21
Sanjay Kumar Naik, Chhanaghara,Kusumati, Ps- Jatni

450 185 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp No-49/2019 U/S-128 Crpc
Pratap Kumar Sahoo, , Vill-Jadumani Sahoo Colony 

,Rajabazar, Swagatika Jewaller

451 186 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp No-282/13 U/S-128 Crpc Bidyadhar Samantaray,,Vill-Tara Boi, Ps-Jatni

452 187 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp No-246/16 U/S-128 Crpc Bidyadhar Samantaray,,Vill-Tara Boi, Ps-Jatni

453 188 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp No-387/16 U/S-128 Crpc
Pratap Kumar Sahoo, , Vill-Jadumani Sahoo Colony 

,Rajabazar, Swagatika Jewaller

454 189 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp No-32/23 U/S-128 Crpc Aditya Kumar Tada,, Vill-Kudiary, Ps-Jatni

455 190 Jatni Family Court Khurdha Crlp No-140/17 U/S-128 Crpc
Chandra Sekhar China, , Vill-Balichhak Sahi,,Near 

laxmi Narayan Tample, Ps-Jatn

456 191 Jatni
Addl.DCP CUM E.M 

BBSR
CMC No-881/23 Padma Charan Nayak, , Vill-Hariraj Pur, Ps-Jatni

457 192 Jatni JMFC (R) Cuttack DV.Exe-23/23
U/S-128 Crpc,n/w pw DV 

act
Basudev Prasad Mohanty, Vill-Bachhara Patna, Ps- 

Jatni

458 193 Jatni SDJM BBSR  2(a)CC-46/02 47 (a) of B $ O Excise Act Manas Behera,Vill-Nuagaon Bhoi Sahi,Ps-Jatni

459 194 Jatni Special Judge Angul
Special-11/12, PR Case 

No-10/12-2013
20 (b) (!!) (c) NDPS Act Rakesh Dalai,,At-Badanuagan,Ps-Jatni
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460 1 Tamando JMFC-1, BBSR CT No. 6432/2022
U/s-498A/304B/306 /34 IPC 

R/w Sec 4 DP Act

Prabin Chandra Nayak (29), Nuagaon Sasan, Ps-
Gobindpur, Dist-Cuttack, At/Pr-Kalinga vihar, K9B, 

Plot N. 132, Ps-Tamando, BBSR, Dist-Khurda

461 2 Tamando
2nd Addl. Session 

Judge , BBSR
CT No. 41/226-17

U/s-
302/341/323/294/506/34 

IPC r/w Sec 25/27 Arms Act 
/Sec 3(1) (S)/2(v)(a) SC and 

ST Act

Bapi @ Bhismajit Pattnaik, Tamando, Ps-Tamando, 
Dist-Khurda

462 3 Tamando JMFC-1, BBSR GR No. 1664/22 U/s-341/294/323/506 IPC
Rabi @ Himanshu Rout, Tamando, Ps-Tamando, Dist-

Khurda

463 4 Tamando SDJM, BBSR 1CC No. 1674/22 U/s-138 NI Act
Debasish Mohapatra, At-K9A-334, Kalinga Vihar, Ps-

Tamando, Dist-Khurda

464 5 Tamando SDJM, Nilagiri, Balesore 1CC No. 84/2020 U/s-138 NI Act
Biswajeet Mishra, Age-48, Plot No. 728/951, Sub No. 

13, Bijipur, Ps-Tamando, BBSR, Dist-Khurda

465 6 Tamando
2nd Addl. Session 

Judge , BBSR
TR No. 363/2022 U/s-20(b)/25/29 NDPS Act

SK. Surajuddin, Laxminagar Basti, Tamando, Ps-
Tamando, Dist-Khurda

466 7 Tamando SDJM, BBSR 1CC No. 5151/2021 U/s-138 NI Act
Prabhash Chandra mansingh, Plot No. LIG-520, 1st 

Floor, Lane A, Kalinga Vihar, Ps-Tamando, Dist-
Khurda

467 8 Tamando JMFC, Rewa, MP 273/2020 U/s-138 NI Act
Biranchi Narayan Acharya, Near Water TANK, 

Patrapada, Kalinga Vihar, Ps-Tamando, Dist-Khurda

468 1 Infovalley JMFC BMPur
GR-26(A)/21 395/397 IPC/25-27 Arms 

Act
Muna @ Sanosh Ku. Paikray, S/o- Pitabas Paikray, At- 

Kaimtia, PS- Info Valley, Dist- Khurda

469 2 Infovalley JMFC JATNI GR-638/22 392/34 IPC
Chandan Biswal, S/o- Kishore Biswal, At- Taratua, PS- 

Gadishagada,Dist- Puri

470 3 Infovalley Court of 1st class (Rural) 
BBSR

GR-3023/86
457/380 IPC

Jhulia Nayak, S/o- Lt. Bira Nayak, At- Jagasara, PS- 
Info Valley, Dist- Khurda

471 4 Infovalley Court of JMFC BBSR GR-3912/91 452/307/109/34 IPC
Sudhira Jena S/o.Bula Jena At.Madanpur Ps.Info 

valley Dist.Khurda

472 5 Infovalley JMFC Khurda GR No.358/12 379/411 IPC
Manguli Swain@ Manga S/o.Sudarsan Swain 

Vill.Gangapada PS.Info Valley Dist.Khurda
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473 6 Infovalley FTSC(POCSO) BBSR TR-2759/16 POCSO Act
Dipu@ Dasu@ Dusmanta Lenka S/o.Sunil Ku.Biswal 

At.Uttarmundamuhan Ps.Info Valley Dist.Khurda

474 7 Infovalley
Court of the Adhoc 

Addl. Sessions Judge 
Spl. Court POCSO BBSR

TR-1310/17 POCSO Act
Pupun Majhi S/o.Taka Majhi At.Ogalapada Ps.Info 

Valley Dist.khurda

475 1 Bharatpur S.D.J.M Bhubaneswar GR 4107/12
U/S-

147/148/294/323/307/506/
149 ipc

 Sibani behera w/o-jitendra Behera vill-Nuagon ,Bhoi 
sahi PS-Bharatpur dist-Khorda

476 2 Bharatpur S.D.J.M Bhubaneswar icc 3946/2023 U/S- 138  of NI act
 Abani Kumar Sahoo S/O-Maheswar sahoo vill-Plot 

No-1678 PS-Bharatpur Dist-Khorda

477 3 Bharatpur
AD-Hoc Addl;Dist & 
Session ,Judge,FTSC 

(K)BBSR
TR-296/2019

U/S-
363/366/376(2)(n)(3)IPC 

and u/s-6 POCSO Act

 Lalu @ Mirja Ramjan S/o-Mirja Ishat Vill-Santoshi 
Nagar,Bharatpur PS-Bharatpur Dist-Khorda

478 4 Bharatpur
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 13th court 
Calcutta

TR/61/2014 U/S- 138  of NI act
Sahi Sekhar pattanaik vill-Plot no-03,Lane-1 Shanti 

Vihar,Baramunda Housing Board colony,near 
Trinath Bazar,Khurda

479 5 Bharatpur
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 3rd court 
Calcutta

CS/55585/2023 U/S-138  of NI Act
Ajaya Nayak Vill-House No-783,Govt 

Land,Sampur,ghatikia,

480 6 Bharatpur
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 13th court 
Calcutta

CS/42853/2023 U/S-138  of NI Act
 Santosh Kumar Mohapatra Plot 

NoP,Lane,Jagannathvihar,Baramunda near Lane-
2,Khandagiri ,Orissa Khurda.

481 7 Bharatpur
Asst.Session Judge(spl 

track court 
Bhubaneswar

Khandagiri PS case No-
432/1999

u/s-363/366/376 IPC
Babuli Jena S/o-rama chandra Jena Plot-658 ,PS-

bharatpur dist-Bhuabaneswar

482 1 Khandagiri ACJM ASI, BBSR CT-3\7\09
, u\s-

307\331\452\364\427\323\
148\506\149IPC

Hemanta Sahoo S\o Lt. Balaram Sahoo, Baramunda, 
P.s- K. giri,BBSR,Dist-Khorda, 

483 2 Khandagiri ACJM ASI, BBSR ST-1\168 98\97(A) , u\s-366(A) 373\34 IPC 
Saryudei @ Reddy w\o Raju Reddy, . Patrapada Ps-

K.giri, BBSR

484 3 Khandagiri ACJM ASI, BBSR CT-41\23-10
Damayanti Das w\o Manoranjan Das, Barabhuja 

Basti, Ps- K.giri, Dist-Khorda



Sl No
PS Wise Sl 

No
Name of PS

Name of issuing 
Court

GR/ST/CT (etc) 
reference

Section of law Name and address of the warranty

485 4 Khandagiri ACJM ASI, BBSR CT-28\65\11       
Chakradhara Behera s\o Bhikari Behera, Plot- 155, 

Gada sahi, Patrapada,Ps- K.giri Dist- Khorda

486 5 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-2901\13\ 8-1-14\
 U\S-341\326\307\120-

B\34 IPC

Debashis Mohanty, s\o Subash Chandra 
Mohanty,Ratha purusotampur Ps- Bolonga, Dist- 

Puri 

487 6 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-2001\13 01-01-2014
 u\s- 341\326\307\120-

B\34IPC
Aswini Kumar Das, s\o Ananda Chandra Das, at- 

Niachal Nagar, ps- Berhampur, Sadar Dist- Ganjam

488 7 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-2901\13, Dt-8-1-14,
 u\s- 341\326\307\120-

B\34IPC
Omm Prakash Panda (23), s\o Parameswar Panda, at- 

Palur Bansal, ps- Banpur, Dist- Ganjam

489 8 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-290\B, 
u\s-341\323\307\120-

B\34IPC
Gopi @ Prabhata Patra(27) s\o Murali Patra, at- 

Durgamadhab Sahi, ps- Banpur, Dist- Ganjam

490 9 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-4642\14 
u\s- 

379\468\471\411\34IPC
Antaryami Pani, s\o Harihar Pani,  at- Soubhagya 

ranjan mara, ps\dist- Nayagarh

491 10 Khandagiri
ADDL. DIST. & 

SESSIONS JUDGE , 
JEYPORE, KORAPUT

CT-5\05 No- 1563\20B
Saroj Kumar Nayak, s\o Surendra Nayak, at-

Dumduma housing board, Phase-1, qr no- L-402, 
BBSR, Dist-Khorda 

492 11 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-6092\15  u\s- 379IPC
Sanatan Parida,s\o Basanta Parida, at-Gopinathpur, 

Rajmahala, ps-Ranpur dist- Nayagarh

493 12 Khandagiri ADDL.CJM-ASJ-BBSR CT-65\133\11
 u\s-

294\506\307\337\338\427\
341\IPC

Bimbadhara Sahoo ,s\o Lt. Khetrabasi Sahoo, at-
Ghatikia, ps- Khandagiri, BBSR

494 13 Khandagiri ADDL. CJM\ASJ, BBSR u\s-379\411\412\34IPC
Rajkishore Mishra, s\o Late. Badrinath Mishra, plot- 

103, Dharmavihar, ps- Khandagiri, BBSR

495 14 Khandagiri ACJM ASJ, BBSR u\s-379\411\412\34IPC
Minakshi Mishra, w\o Rajkishore Mishra, plot- 103, 

Dharmavihar, ps- Khandagiri, BBSR

496 15 Khandagiri ACJM ASJ, BBSR
u\s-379\411\412\34IPC 

witness
Srita Mishra, d\o Rajkishore Mishra,plot- 103, 

Dharmavihar, ps- Khandagiri, BBSR

497 16 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR
u\s-

147\148\341\342\294\506\
427\149IPC

Dhirendra Patra,s\o Brajaraja Patra, at- Dumduma, 
ps- Khandagiri, BBSR



Sl No
PS Wise Sl 

No
Name of PS

Name of issuing 
Court

GR/ST/CT (etc) 
reference

Section of law Name and address of the warranty

498 17 Khandagiri
District Session 
Judge(K) BBSR

u\s-
363\366(A)\376(D)\109\50

6\34IPC

SK Raju(22) s\o SK Abhutar, at-Dumduma, Subash 
Nagar Basti, Khandagiri BBSR

499 18 Khandagiri
Addl.special judge 
Viggilance, BBSR

Witness
Tapan Kumar Sahu, s\o Late. Gourtyat Sahu ,at- LIV-

431, Phase-4, Dumduma,H.B Colony,Khandagiri 
BBSR

500 19 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR u\s-374\34IPC
Baikuntha Mohapatra(26), s\o Narendra Mohapatra, 

at- Khalipatna, ps- Bolagarh, Dist-Khurda

501 20 Khandagiri
Sessions judge 

Gajapati, 
Paralakhemundi

u\s-147\148\438\120-
B\149IPC

Chittaranjan Das, s\o late. Gangadhara Das, at- 
Niladri Nagar, Jagamara, ps- Khandagiri, BBSR 

Khorda

502 21 Khandagiri ADDL.CJM-ASJ-BBSR u\s-307/394IPC
Papu Mohanty, s\o Abhimanyu Mohanty, at- 

Bharatpur Basti, ps- Khandagiri, Khurda

503 22 Khandagiri
2nd adl. Sessions judge 

,BBSR
Witness

Rabindranath MALLICK, s/o Late. Raghunath Mallick, 
at-Gelapur, dist- Jagatsinghpur

504 23 Khandagiri
Addl. Sessions judge-

cum-CBI, BBSR
Witness

Mami Swain(witness), w/o Dushmant Swain, at-
Talasahi, Baramunda, BBSR, Khurda

505 24 Khandagiri
Addl. Sessions judge-
cum-spl. Judge, CBI

Witness
Sadananda Sahoo, s/o late. Ullash Chandra Sahoo, at-

Talasahi, Baramunda, BBSR, Khurda

506 25 Khandagiri
Dist & Sessions judge 

,BBSR
368/2020 20b ii c of NDPS ACT

Muna MahakudaBhima MahakudaKalinga Studio 
Chhaka,Near Ayurvedic Hospital,Khandagiri 

507 26 Khandagiri
C.S.J , Gajapati, 
Paralakhemundi

S.T.13/2017 Witness
Bijaya Kumar SubudhiLate Gouranga SubudhiPlot No-

541/3075,NR Sum Hospital,Khandagiri,BBSR

508 27 Khandagiri A.S.J , BBSR TR-38/11-E 135 Electricticy Act
Y.RaghuY.NarayahNew Sai Swami Ayyapa Transport 

Lorry,Aiginia,Alugadi,BBSR

509 28 Khandagiri 2Nd A.S.J, BBSR TR-69/59/16
341,323,294,354,506 IPC 

3(i)(x) S.C/S.T(P.A) Act
Abhimanyu BeheraGuhanidhi 

BeheraSarakantara,Bhoi Sahi,Khandagiri,BBSR

510 29 Khandagiri D.S.J , Gajapati ST-86/2015 Witness
Bijaya Kumar SubudhiLate Gauranga SubudhiPlot No-

541/3075,NR Sum Hospital,Khandagiri,BBSR

511 30 Khandagiri A.S.J , BBSR TR-84/20 20(b)(ii)© N.D.P.S Act
Sebati BeheraAbhimanyu 

BeheraBalaskumpur,Khajuripada,Kandhamal
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512 31 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR GR-2622/07 419/420/34 I.P.C
Basanta Kumar PandaLate Gobinda Ch. PandaAt/Po-

L-422,Barmunda,HB ,Ps-Khandagiri

513 32 Khandagiri A.C.J.M-A.S.J , BBSR CT 11/123-15 341/323/294/307 IPC
Sanjaya BeheraLate Fakira BeheraPhuleswari Basti 

,Patrapada , Khandagiri , BBSR

514 33 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR CT-4042/16 Witness
Pabitra Ku. BeheraPadma Charana BeheraHouse No- 

905, Barmunda ,PS- Khandagiri,BBSR

515 34 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR CT-4042/16 Witness
Ipsita  PatiPabitra Ku. BeheraHouse No- 905, 

Barmunda ,PS- Khandagiri,BBSR

516 35 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-1110/19 9(B) I.E Act/307 IPC
Dushasan ChampatiDnijabar 

ChampatiBarmunda,Talasahi,Khandagiri,BBSR

517 36 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR GR-3244/09 341/323/294/427/506  IPC
Jakir HossenMahamod 

KhaliGandamunda,Khandagiri,BBSR

518 37 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , CTC GR-166/12 498(A)/506/34 IPC/UDP Act
Minaketan SahooMaheswar SahooPlot No-

2970,Khandagiri,BBSR

519 38 Khandagiri A.C.J.M-A.S.J , BBSR CT-33/196/13/14(A)
307/353/294/325/323/34 

IPC
Mitu @ Dillip NayakMuralidhara NayakAiginia, 

Alugodower ,Khandagiri,BBSR

520 39 Khandagiri A.C.J.M-A.S.J , BBSR CT-33/196/13/14(A)
307/353/294/325/323/34 

IPC
Biranchi Kumar SahooFakir Charan SahooAiginia, 

Alugodower ,Khandagiri,BBSR

521 40 Khandagiri A.C.J.M-A.S.J , BBSR CT-3/7/09
307/331/452/364/427/323/

148/506/149 IPC
Hemanta SahooLate Balaram 

SahooBarmunda,Khandagiri,BBSR

522 41 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-3211/13 506 IPC
Mamina LimaChandraketu 

LimaBadogorota,Budari,Rayagada

523 42 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , anugul GR-1198/16 279/337/304 "A" IPC
Manoj Kumar Patra @ MantuKalidhar Ch. 

PatraDumduma,B-Khandagiri,BBSR

524 43 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-2725//18 392 IPC
Chandan MoharanaBharat 

MaharanaBarmunda,Badhei Sahi,Khandagiri,BBSR

525 44 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-1766/13 307/34 IPC Ashok DoraChakrapani DoraKhuledi,Patapur,Ganjam

526 45 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-3211/13
341/323/324/294/379/506 

IPC
Babu @ Sunil Kumar SwainNishakar 

SwainDihasahi,Erasama,Jagatsinghpur

527 46 Khandagiri
S.J , C.B.I , Court No II 

,BBSR
CT-73/18

341/294/307/307/394/506/
34 IPC

Bibhu @ Biswbasi BeheraKwagani 
BeheraJagamara,Khandagiri,BBSR
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528 47 Khandagiri A.C.J.M-A.S.J , BBSR CT-12/47-09/08 439/323/506 IPC
Hemanta Kumar PattasahaniSuvendunath 
PatasahaniPlot No-L/304,Barmunda,H.B 

Colony,Khandagiri,BBSR

529 48 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-5515/2016 427/294/506 IPC
Sujatarani MishraLate Braja MishraPlot No-

1732/06,KhandagiriBari,BBSR

530 49 Khandagiri A.S.J , BBSR CT-258/16 Witness
Kulu NayakBanambar NayakPatrapada,Bhoi 

Sahi,Khandagiri

531 50 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-2882/14
498(A)/307/342/323/406/3

4 IPC r/w 4DP Act
Santilata MohantySarat Chandra MohantyBarmunda 

, H.B Colony,Plot No-L-390,Khandagiri,BBSR

532 51 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR GR-359A/15
341/294/324/506/307/34/1

20B IPC
Abhiram Pradhanalekha PradhanKhandagiri 

Bari,Khandagiri,BBSR

533 52 Khandagiri C.J.M Cum A , Khorda CT-989/2013 420/406/120(B) IPC
Binayak MishraSudarshan 

MishraGopalpur,Kanpur,CTC,Qtr No-
M/4,Barmunda,H.B Colony,Khandagiri,BBSR

534 53 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-329/19
341/294/323/307/354(B)/3

79/427/506/34 IPC

Bijaya Kishore PattanayakLate Khetrabasi 
PattanayakPlot No-

113/3032,Patrapada,Khandagiri,BBSR

535 54 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR CT-329/19
341/294/323/307/354(B)/3

79/427/506/34 IPC
Kulu NayakBanambar 

NayakPatrapada,Khandagiri,BBSR

536 55 Khandagiri A.D.S.J , BBSR CT-763/14 363/366 IPC
Pravati SwaniKanhucharan SwainMahavir 

Basti,Khandagiri,BBSR

537 56 Khandagiri
ADDL. DIST. & 

SESSIONS JUDGE , 
JEYPORE, KORAPUT

CT-5\05 No- 1563\20B
Saroj Kumar Nayak, s\o Surendra Nayak, at-

Dumduma housing board, Phase-1, qr no- L-402, 
BBSR, Dist-Khorda 

538 57 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-6092\15  u\s- 379IPC
Sanatan Parida,s\o Basanta Parida, at-Gopinathpur, 

Rajmahala, ps-Ranpur dist- Nayagarh

539 58 Khandagiri A.C.J.M-A.S.J , BBSR ST-08/245 439/323/506 IPC
Hemanta Kumar PattasahaniSuvendunath 
PatasahaniPlot No-L/304,Barmunda,H.B 

Colony,Khandagiri,BBSR

540 59 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-1924/2015 377/323/506 IPC
Pradeep Kumar JenaAsst prof Che CBSH OUAT BBSR, 

Plot No-60/22, Road-1 Mahavir nagar, PS-Lingaraj, 
BBSR
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541 60 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-1925/2015 377/323/506 IPC
Pradeep Kumar JenaAsst prof Che CBSH OUAT BBSR, 

Plot No-60/22, Road-1 Mahavir nagar, PS-Lingaraj, 
BBSR

542 61 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-1926/2015 377/323/506 IPC
Pradeep Kumar JenaAsst prof Che CBSH OUAT BBSR, 

Plot No-60/22, Road-1 Mahavir nagar, PS-Lingaraj, 
BBSR

543 62 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR CT-1927/2015 377/323/506 IPC
Pradeep Kumar JenaAsst prof Che CBSH OUAT BBSR, 

Plot No-60/22, Road-1 Mahavir nagar, PS-Lingaraj, 
BBSR

544 63 Khandagiri JMFC BBSR GR-3442/85 392 ipc
tuna@ ganesh naikkuber naikpatrapada, ps- 

khandagiri

545 64 Khandagiri JMFC BBSR GR-3442/85 392 ipc
tuna@ ganesh naikkuber naikpatrapada, ps- 

khandagiri

546 65 Khandagiri SDJM,Baragara GR-816/03 U/s-384/506 IPC
Kalpataru mallickgolakha chandra mallickplot no-77, 

dharamavihar, khandagiri

547 66 Khandagiri SDJM, Sonepur GR-252/12 U/s-3/4/5/7 ITP Act
Reena@ Sabita MohantyW/o-Jitu BhuyaKolathia, 

Khandagiri, BBSR

548 67 Khandagiri SDJM, Sambalpur GR-102/2023 U/S-409/34 IPC
Santosh Kumar PatraLingraj PatraPlot No-1735, 

Bharatpur Near St. Joseph School, BBSR

549 68 Khandagiri SDJM, Sonepur GR-252/12 U/s-3/4/5/7 ITP Act
Reena@ Sabita MohantyW/o-Jitu BhuyaKolathia, 

Khandagiri, BBSR

550 69 Khandagiri JMFC BBSR GR-274/08 U/s-454/380 IPC
Bapi @ manoj @ Ranjit @ RoutrayLt. dhurba Charan 

Routraypatrapada, ps- khandagiri

551 70 Khandagiri JMFC Cuttack 530/CSI (s) 379/411/34 IPC
Happy @ Kartika PrakashLt. omm PrakashBarabari, 

Khandagiri

552 71 Khandagiri SDJM Jagatshingpur GR-1046/93 302/34 IPC 25/27 Arms act
Ramakanta Das @ RamaLt. Sarat Ch Daspatrapada, 

ps- khandagiri

553 72 Khandagiri JMFC Cuttack GR-166/12 498 (A)/506/34 IPC 4 DP Act Maheswar SahooPlot No-2970, Khandagiri, BBSR

554 73 Khandagiri JMFC Cuttack GR-552/98 498 (A)/34  IPC
Jamuna Behera @ HuduliChagala Ch BeheraAiginia, 

Khandagiri, BBSR

555 74 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-4510-12
143/341/323/325/294/506/

149 IPC
Ajay Pradhan @ bikuTrilochan PradhanPlot no-550, 

Baramunda, Khandagiri. BBSR

556 75 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-4510-12
143/341/323/325/294/506/

149 IPC

Makua @ Trilochan PradhanLt. laxmidhara 
pradhanBaramunda Pradhan Sahi ,PS-

Khandagiri,BBSR
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557 76 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-4510-12
143/341/323/325/294/506/

149 IPC
Susant  BarikYudhistara BarikBaramunda Pradhan 

Sahi ,PS-Khandagiri,BBSR

558 77 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-4510-12
143/341/323/325/294/506/

149 IPC
Raghunath PradhanGopal Pradhanplot no-369, 

Baramunda, Khandagiri, BBSR

559 78 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-4510-12
143/341/323/325/294/506/

149 IPC
Subash MarthaBrundaban MarthaBaramunda, 

pradhan sahi, khandagiri, bbsr

560 79 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-4510-12
143/341/323/325/294/506/

149 IPC
Soyomya ranjan Barik @  PrakashHadibandhu 

Barikplot5 no-335, baramunda, Khandagiri, BBSR

561 80 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-4510-12
143/341/323/325/294/506/

149 IPC
Suresh ch DashAkshya DashBaramunda, pradhan 

sahi, khandagiri, bbsr

562 81 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-1521/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Charu SahooVima sahooDabardhsm, ps- bolagada, 

khordha

563 82 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-1521/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Pratima SamalKailash Ch samalGanjam

564 83 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-1521/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Lizarani Subudhibichitrananda subudhiThanapadi, 

Ranapur, Nayagarha

565 84 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-1521/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Soma mandalKartika MandalKolkata, WB

566 85 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-3834/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Charu SahooVima sahooDabardhsm, ps- bolagada, 

khordha

567 86 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-3834/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Pratima SamalKailash Ch samalGanjam

568 87 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-3834/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Lizarani Subudhibichitrananda subudhiThanapadi, 

Ranapur, Nayagarha

569 88 Khandagiri SDJM BBSR GR-3834/12
294/506/323/34 ipc r/w sec-

3 sc/st act
Soma mandalKartika MandalKolkata, WB

570 89 Khandagiri
Dist & seesions Judge 

(K) BBSR Khordha
TR-335/2023 20(b)(ii)©/29 NDPS act sk sadamsk naimJadupur, Dumduma, Khandagiri

571 90 Khandagiri
Dist & seesions Judge 

(K) BBSR Khordha
TR-353/2023 20(b)(ii)©/29 NDPS act sk sadamsk naimJadupur, Dumduma, Khandagiri

572 91 Khandagiri JMFC nimapada GR-273/2014 498(A)/34 IPC R/W-4 DP Act
Md SagirMd FakirBegunia, Jadupur, Khandagiri, 

BBSR
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573 92 Khandagiri 5th ADJ, BBSR TR-329/22 21(C0)/29 NDPS ACT
Khana swaintuna swainSubas Nagar Basti, 

Khandagiri

574 93 Khandagiri JMFC-V BBSR CT-1832/22 294/506/420 IPC
Janakiballava MohantyHrusikesha MohantyJayadev 

nagar, PS-Kudanagari, kendrapada

575 94 Khandagiri JMFC-V BBSR CT-1819/2015
341/323/294/509/379/427/

34 IPC
Surya Kanta PradhanRabindra Pradhanodamba, gop 

puri

576 95 Khandagiri
ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 

BBSR
TR-2470/16

341/379/294/354/506 IPC 
R/W-8 POCSO ACT 

Biswaranjan SharmaBinod kumar SharmaRaghunath 
Nagar, Khandagiri, BBSR

577 96 Khandagiri
ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 

BBSR
TR-2023/16

376 
(2)(1)(n)(s)/506/368/363/36

6 IPC

Akshya @ Akhil NayakTrinath NayakBaramunda 
Mangala sahi, BBSR, Khandagiri

578 97 Khandagiri
ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 

BBSR
TR-410/2020 363/109/34 IPC

Pratima Mallicksankar mallickBhagabat matha basti, 
Baramunda, Khandagiri, BBSR

579 98 Khandagiri
ADJ FTSC (POCSO) 

BBSR
TR-410/2020 363/109/34 IPC

Sankar MallickLt. Lingaraj MallickBhagabat matha 
basti, Baramunda, Khandagiri, BBSR

580 99 Khandagiri 2nd ADJ TR-12/541-19
294/341/323IPC R/W-

(3)(1)(V)/(3)(1)(S)/(3)(2)(V)(
A) SC/ST Act

Tikina GoudaLate Gobinda goudaSitaram Basti, 
Khandagiri

581 100 Khandagiri CJM ASJ, BBSR CT-86/245
Udaya Daslt. bipra dassitapalli,ps-lanjipalli, dist-

ganjam, at/pr-dumuduma, ps-khandagiri

582 101 Khandagiri SDJM Baragada GR-816/37 384/506 ipc
Kalpataru MallickGolakha Ch 

mallickDharmavihar,Khandagiri, BBSR

583 102 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-2913/09 138 N.I.Act
Saroj Kumar MohaptraSarweswar 

MohaptraGandamuda,Khandagiri,BBSR

584 103 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-44/06 138 N.I.Act
Sanjaya Kumar MuduliNagendra Kumar MuduliPlot 
No-950,Jagamara,Barmunda,NR Jagannath Temple

585 104 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-514/10 138 N.I.Act
Sri Srimant RathPlot No-1504, House No-1236, 

Ashaniwas,Jagamara ,Gandamunda,BBSR

586 105 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-5038/08 138 N.I.Act
Siba Prasad SwainLatr Khetrabasi SwainPlot No-

19,Sarti Vihar, Lan-2,Barmunda,HB Colony

587 106 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-53/09 138 N.I.Act
Saroj Kanta MohantyLate Umakanta MohantyPlot 

No- 985, Trinath Vihar, Barmunda,BBSR
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588 107 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-1459/98 193 N.I.Act
Pramod Kumar DasNarajan 

DasBaramunda,Khandagiri,BBSR

589 108 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-25/09 138 N.I.Act
Raghunath NayakLate Bholanath 

NayakBarmunda,Hanjan sahi, Khandagiri,BBSR

590 109 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-49/07 138 N.I.Act
Naba Kishore NarendraLate NarendraRes Of 54-B, 

dumduma , Jagmara ,Ps- Khandagiri, BBSR

591 110 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-3006/2012 138 N.I.Act
Rabindra Kumar SenapatiNakula SenapatiM/S 

Sainath Home Creaction ,Plot No-B/18,1st floor 
,BDA Duplex Colony,Barmunda,Khandagiri,BBSR

592 111 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-2805/09 138 N.I.Act
Rabinarayan PradhanJambeswar PradhanPlot No- 

149,Lane-5,Barmunda,HB Colony,Jagannath 
Vihar,PS-Khandagiri,BBSR

593 112 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-2443-10 138 N.I.Act
Parthasarathi DasParsuran DasPlot No-

253/529,West Paikanagar,Barmunda,PS-
Khandagiri,BBSR

594 113 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-181/99 138 N.I.Act

Basanta Kumar SahooBimbadhar 
SahooBhnjabali,P.O-Belarpur,Kendrapada,Plot-

40,Road-2,Lane-1,Jagannath Vihar,Barmunda,PS-
Khandagiri,BBSR

595 114 Khandagiri JMFC,BBSR ICC 2602/11
Manoj @ Bichitra SutarBhagirathi SutarM/S Bhagya 
Ratha Project India LTD Plot No-1046 near Tipeisuni 

Temple, Barmunda ,Khandagiri,BBSR

596 115 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-758/13 138 N.I.Act

Mr. Deepak Kumar DalasinghaM.D Of Dibyam 
Infratech P.V.T.Ltd, Plot No-HIG 383 Machhahata 

Stret in front o Central school,Barmunda,HB 
Colony,PS-Khandagiri,BBSR

597 116 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-6131/13 138 N.I.Act
Kiranamayee SinghPravat Kumar SinghHIG-C-

108,Barmunda,HB Colony,Khandagiri,BBSR

598 117 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-6131/13 138 N.I.Act
Kiranamayee SinghPravat Kumar SinghHIG-C-

108,Barmunda,HB Colony,Khandagiri,BBSR
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599 118 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC 208/07 138 N.I.Act
Pramila MohapatraSudarsan MohapatraPRO UTKAL 

LIPI Daily News Paper , MIG.73 , Barmunda HB 
Colony ,PS-Khandagiri

600 119 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-2471-07 138 N.I.Act

Surya Narayana RathaLate Bamadev 
RathaAgronomist Minor Lrrigation & Water Use 

Training Instituted,Baramunda ,NR Trinath Temple 
,Ps-Khandagiri,BBSR

601 120 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-3810/13 138 N.I.Act
Prakash Chandra BijuliSubash Rana BijuliDirctor M/S 

Sarchi & Infrastructure PVT LTD, Plot No- 
196/2276,Jagamara,PS- Khandagiri,BBSR

602 121 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-3247/11 138 N.I.Act
Rabindranatha MallickLate Ragunath MallickPlot No-

552,Jagamara,Khandagiri,BBSR

603 122 Khandagiri SDJM, BBSR ICC-4053/14 138 N.I.Act
Nikunja Kishor MohantyPlot No- 154,Baramunda, 

HB Colony ,Ps- Khandagiri,BBSR

604 123 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-728-12 138 N.I.Act
Makardhwaja SahooPlot No-447,Nilakantheswar 

Marg, Barmunda,PS-Khandagiri, BBSR

605 124 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-728-12 138 N.I.Act

Makardhwaja SahooLate Sukhadev SahooPro M/S 
Sriram Consumer Products Plot No-

447,Nilakantheswar Marg, Barmunda,PS-Khandagiri, 
BBSR

606 125 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-4053/16 138 N.I.Act
Janaki Ballabha MohantyLate Hrushikesh 

MohantyPlot No-18,Lane-02,Shanti Vihar,Ps-
Khandagiri,Barmunda,BBSR

607 126 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-1009/16 138 N.I.Act
Sumanta ParidaPanchanana ParidhaBanabuja Basti , 

Jagamara, Khandagiri, BBSR

608 127 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR ICC-4053/16 138 N.I.Act
Janaki Ballabha MohantyLate Hrushikesh 

MohantyPlot No-18,Lane-02,Shanti Vihar,Ps-
Khandagiri,Barmunda,BBSR

609 128 Khandagiri J.M.F.C , BBSR ICC-2599/12 138 N.I.Act
Tirmpati Balaji TripathyPolt No-1341,Paika Nagar,NR 

Fire Station , Barmunda,PS-Khandagiri,BBSR
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610 129 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR 1CC 2283/20 138 N.I Act
Jayanta Narayan MohantyLate Debaraj 

MohantyPatrapada, PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

611 130 Khandagiri JMFC-V BBSR CT No-1146/2022 363/366 IPC
Laxmidhara Barik @ ChintuMadhu Barik Kadua, PS-

Khandapada, Dist-Nayagarh

612 131 Khandagiri
Adl Dist & Session 

Judge BBSR
TR No 99/2021

363/366/376(2)(n) IPC r.w 
Sec U/S 6 POCSO Act

Santosh Kumar Karan@ GuduRamakrishna 
KaranNear Dhabaleswar Temple, Patrapada, PS-

Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

613 132 Khandagiri
Ast. Session Judge, 

BBSR
CT 02/2023 341/323/379/307/34 IPC

Kanha SahooSantosh SahooHaraparbatisahi, PS-
Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

614 133 Khandagiri MM Court Calcutta CS/131412/23 138 NIA
Sk SarifSK SanNilakantha Nagar, Unit-8, PS-

Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

615 134 Khandagiri Family Court BBSR CRL EXN 103/21 125(3) CrPC
Suresh Chandra BeheraLate Alekh Behera AE-26, 

Barmunda HB Colony, PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

616 135 Khandagiri SDJM Khordha GR No 2136/22 379/411/34 IPC
SK JahidLate SK WanliSubash Gali, Muker Khan, PS-

Satabada, Dist-Hatara, At/Pr- Dumduma, 
Kabadibasti, PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

617 136 Khandagiri
Ast. Session Judge, 

BBSR
CT 16/55 of 2015 341/323/325/307 IPC

Suresh DehuryAdar DehurySabarsahi, Siripur, PS-
Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

618 137 Khandagiri
Adl Dist & Session 

Judge BBSR
TR 411(F)/2020

376(2)(n)(3)/506/114 IPC 
r.w Sec 6/5(1)/12/1(i) Pocso 

Act

Pratima NaikDhira Nayak Subash Nagar Basti , PS-
Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

619 138 Khandagiri
3rd Adl Dist & Session 

Judge BBSR
TR 21-19 20(b)(ii)(B) NDPS Act

Manoranjan RajKalu Charan RajTabobanbasti, PS-
Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

620 139 Khandagiri S.D.J.M , BBSR 1CC 1796/2023 138 NIA
Santosh Kumar DakuaTrinath DakuaL-1035, Phase-II, 
Dumduma Hb Colony, PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

621 140 Khandagiri
Adl Chief MM NIA 

Court 27 Ahamadabad
351/ RP 

EG288000901IN
25 Payment & Settlement 

Act
Rupesh Kumar NayakLIV-350, HB Colony, Phase-4, 

Dumduma, PS-Khandagiri, Dsit-Khordha

622 141 Khandagiri 13 MM Court Calcutta CS/31809/2023 138 NIA
Kanhu Chaan ParidaPot No L 371, HB Colony, 

Dumduma Sub Post Office , Phase-1, PS-Khandagiri, 
Dist-Khordha



Sl No
PS Wise Sl 

No
Name of PS

Name of issuing 
Court

GR/ST/CT (etc) 
reference

Section of law Name and address of the warranty

623 142 Khandagiri 3 MM Court Calcutta CS/55311/2023 138 NIA`
Taranisen Jayasinghplot No 102, Sijua, Sarakantara, 

Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

624 143 Khandagiri
Adl Chief MM NIA 

Court 27 Ahamadabad
104171/2023

25 Payment & Settlement 
Act

Akash PattnaikPlot No. 555, Jagamara,Near ITER 
College, PS-Khandagiri, Dsit-Khordha

625 144 Khandagiri JMFC-IV 1CC-1232/2020 138 NIA 
Suryakanta PradhanProf. of Surya Enterprises of Plot 
No DDL/778, Ground Floor, Phase-II, HB Colony, PS-

Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

626 145 Khandagiri
Judcial Magistrate 3rd 

Court Durgapur
CR 185/23 U/S 420/120B/506/34 IPC

Amarendra Das2072 DN Oxy Park , Cosmopolis, 
Khandagiri, Khordha , ofice Address- SRM Global 

Infrra Ltd., Plot No. 58, Bapujinagar, BBSR

627 146 Khandagiri 13 MM Court Calcutta CS/134453/23 25

Mojibur Alam KhanPlot No. DDL-198, Drawing N. 
FC/170/84 PS/Sro/Dist-Khordha, Mauza, Dumduma, 

500 MTRS SBI ATM, Dumduma, HB Colony, SO 
Khordha

628 147 Khandagiri SDJM Bhubaneswar 1CC 4451/2021 138 NIA
Mahammad Tabish Rezvi Ahned RezviLane-2, 

Begunia, Jadupur, PO-Dumduma, PS-Khandagiri, Dist-
Khordha

629 148 Khandagiri
Dist & seesions Judge 

(K) BBSR Khordha
TR No 222/2023 382/411/413/34 IPC

Ajaya Nayak(22)Dauda NayakUnit-8, Kangasahi Gali, 
PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

630 149 Khandagiri
Dist & seesions Judge 

(K) BBSR Khordha
TR No 221/2023 379/413/34 IPC

Ajaya Nayak(22)Dauda NayakUnit-8, Kangasahi Gali, 
PS-Khandagiri, Dist-Khordha

631 150 Khandagiri Family Court BBSR Crl Exn- 20/2023
Dola Gibinda Nayak(46)Late Nabakishore Nayak 

Ward No 51, Tangala Sahi, Near Barmunda 
Overbridge, PS-Khandagiri, Bhubaneswar

632 1 Badagada Court of JMFC-I 214/23 U/s 294/323/506/34 IPC
Amarendra Sahoo Plot No. LB-10, Badagada Brit 

Colony, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

633 2 Badagada
Court of Civil Judge, 

Sambalpur
ICC 63/2001 U/s 138 of N.I  Act

Premsingh Rohila Tourist Guest House, PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha

634 3 Badagada
Court of Chief judicial 

Magistrate
CT 119/2019

U/s 
448/341/326/307/325/506/

34 IPC

Raju @ Satyam Naik Goutam nagar, PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha
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635 4 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 4710/14 U/s 138 of N.I  Act
Tapan Kumar Mohapatra EB-677, Brit Colony, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

636 5 Badagada
Court of the ADHOC 

Addl. Dist. And sessions 
Judge (POCSO), BBSR

TR 451/21

U/s 
341/323/294/506/509/354-

B/354-D/34 IPC r.w s- 12 
POCSO Act

Karla @ Pravat Mohanty, Mainshikhala Basti, PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha

637 6 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 821/18 U/s 138 of N.I  Act
Mamatanath Sharma Plot No. 4389/4919, Near SBI, 

tankapani road, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

638 7 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 1629/15 U/s 138 of N.I  Act
Subash Chandra Paikray Plot No. 2440, Badagada 

Brit colony, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

639 8 Badagada
Court of JMFC, 

Jagannath Prasad, 
Ganjam

ICC 151/18 U/s 138 Cr.P.C.
Jugal Kishore Nayak Brit colony, PS Badagada,Dist 

Khordha

640 9 Badagada Court of SDJM, Hindol GR 453/2022 U/s 457/380/511 IPC
Anand @ Uttam Das (35) Mainshikhala Basti, BJB 

Nagar, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

641 10 Badagada Court of JMFC, BBSR ICC 4780/17 U/s 138 of N.I  Act
Samarendra Pattanaik Plot No. EB-821, BRIT Colony, 

PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

642 11 Badagada Court of JMFC, BBSR ICC 3449/13 U/s 138 of N.I  Act
Smt. Jharana Ghosh, Plot No. MB-28, BRIT Colony, 

PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

643 12 Badagada
3rd addl. Dist. & 
sessions Judge, 

Berhempur, Ganjam
2(a)CC 7/20 (N) U/s 20(b)(ii)(c) of NDPS Act

Ramesh Chandra Pradhan, Kalinga Basti, BRIT 
Colony, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

644 13 Badagada Court of JMFC I, BBSR CT 789/23 U/s 399/402 IPC
Rocky Pradhan, Mangala Sahi, PS Badagada,Dist 

Khordha

645 14 Badagada Court of JMFC I, BBSR GR 3912/91 U/s 452/307/109/34 IPC
sudhir @ Budha Parida, Badagada, PS Badagada,Dist 

Khordha

646 15 Badagada
Court of JMFC, Jajpur 

Road
ICC 235/23 U/s 138 of N.I  Act

Kamaladhar Mohapatra, Nageswar Tanki, Neha 
clinic, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

647 16 Badagada
Court of JMFC, 

Rourkela
ICC 110/2021 U/s 138 of N.I  Act

Ramesh Chandra Mohapatra, Plot No. 4919, 
Tankapani Road, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

648 17 Badagada
Court of the Dist. And 
sessions Judge, BBSR

TR 337/23 U/s 20(b)(ii)(c) of NDPS Act
Arjun Behera, Block No. 17, Mainshikhala Basti, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha
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649 18 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR GR 4375/04
U/s 

341/323/427/506/307/34 
IPC

Papu @ Pradeep Kumar Behera, Mainshikhala Basti, 
PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

650 19 Badagada
Court of the ADHOC 

Addl. Dist. And sessions 
Judge (POCSO), BBSR

 TR 24/16 U/s 363/366(A)/370/34 IPC
Rasmita Moharana, Badagada, Nua Sahi, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

651 20 Badagada
Court of the Addl. Dist. 

And sessions Judge, 
BBSR

ST 311/03
U/s 302/396/34 IPC R.w s- 

25/27 ARMS Act
Raja @ Danish Khan,Plot No. 336,Badagada Brit 

Colony, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

652 21 Badagada
Court of the 

Asst.sessions Judge, 
Udala

ST 09/111 of 2008
U/s 

147/452/387/307/294/323/
379/426/506/149 IPC

Santosh Nayak @ Rout,Plot No. 131,Rajarani Nagar, 
PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

653 22 Badagada
Court of SDJM, 

Sambalpur
ICC 75/1998 U/s 408 IPC

Jaydeo Sharma, L-1 Kalpana Square, PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha

654 23 Badagada Court of SDJM, Talcher GR 1978/22 U/s 454/380/411/34 IPC
Uttam Das @ Anand Behera, Mainshikhala, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

655 24 Badagada Court of JMFC, BBSR ICC 4032/18 U/s 138 of N.I  Act
Plashtech India Pvt Ltd, Plot No. 1235/1235, 

Brahmeswar Patna , PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

656 25 Badagada
Court of SDJM, Sadar, 

Cuttack
GR 1692/14 U/s 138 of N.I  Act

Pradeep Kumar Samantray, Plot No. BJ 12, BJB 
Nagar , PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

657 26 Badagada Court of JMFC, Soro CT 252/10 U/s 417/400/506/34 IPC
Subhranshu Sekhar lenka, 7C metro Metro Mansav, 

Bapuji Nagar , PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

658 27 Badagada Court of JMFC- I, BBSR
CT 7000/21, CT 

6913/21, CT 7001/21, 
CT 6647/21

U/s 379 IPC, U/s 392 IPC
Santosh Sahoo @ Santu, Tarini Basti, lane 01, Padav 

Nagar, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

659 28 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR GR 2889/09 U/s 399/402 IPC
Baman @ Uttam Das, Mainshikhala, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

660 29 Badagada
Court Of Asst. Sessions 

Judge, BBSR
CT 199/2016 NA

Bedashi Das @ Bhoi, Chillipokhari Basti, PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha
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661 30 Badagada
Court of the ADHOC 

Addl. Dist. And sessions 
Judge (POCSO), BBSR

TR 2487/18
U/s 363/366/376(3) IPC r.w 

s- 6 of POCSO Act
Abhijit Behera, EB 73, BRIT Colony, PS Badagada,Dist 

Khordha

662 31 Badagada Court of JMFC, BBSR CMC 60/94 U/s minimum wages Act
Sashi Busan Mishra, Plot No. 49,. BJB Nagar, BRIT 

Colony, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

663 32 Badagada
Court of Addl. CJM(spl), 

Cuttack
29C)CC 648/07 U/s 159/162(1) of comp Act

Amarkanti Chakraborty, Plot No. 39/1,1st floor,Near 
Airfin academy,Goutam Nagar, PS Badagada,Dist 

Khordha

664 33 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 4236/18 U/s 138 NI Act
Mrutyunjaya Rout, Plot No.134,Laxmi Vihar, Phase 

II, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

665 34 Badagada Court of JMFC, BBSR
ICC 5023/17,ICC 

3229/2019
U/s 138 NI Act

Raghunath Parida, Maa Gori Complex, Plot 
No.08,Ravi Tal;kies Square, PS Badagada,Dist 

Khordha

666 35 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 5309/2019 U/s 138 NI Act
Debashish Rout, 19- Rajarani Colony, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

667 36 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 11/20 U/s 138 NI Act
Shakti Prasad Sethy, Plot No. 318/5466,Tankapani 

Road PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

668 37 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR GR 4315/04 NA
Bapi Raj, Qtr. No. F-1/2, Muslim Colony, BJB Nagar 

PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

669 38 Badagada Family Court, BBSR L No. 343/23 U/s 128 Cr.P.C.
Pravakar Muduli(37), Plot No. 101,Badagada PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

670 39 Badagada Court of SDJM, Cuttack ICC 549/19 U/s 138 NI Act
Gayatri Satpathy, Plot No. 104, Priya apartments, 
BJB Nagar, Badagada PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

671 40 Badagada Court of JMFC, BBSR ICC 634/19 U/s 138 NI Act
Yudhistir Pradhan, Plot No.696/922, Priya 

apartments, BJB Nagar, Badagada PS Badagada,Dist 
Khordha

672 41 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR
ICC 5082/08, ICC 

4246/08
U/s 138 NI Act

Shonkar Dasmohapatra, Goutam Nagar, Badagada 
PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

673 42 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 727/15 U/s 138 NI Act
Bhagban Prasad Dash, Plot No. 984/1093, Shiva 

Nagar, Badagada PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

674 43 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 1553/06 U/s 138 NI Act
Ranjan Kumar Sahu, Plot No. 2198, BJB Nagar, 

Badagada PS Badagada,Dist Khordha
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675 44 Badagada
Court of JMFC (LR), 

BBSR
ICC 5205/13 U/s 138 NI Act

Nalinikanta Nayak, Plot No. 15, Goutam Nagar, 
Badagada PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

676 45 Badagada
Court of JMFC (City), 

BBSR
ICC 903/18 U/s 138 NI Act

Pratap Kumar Barik(33), Plot No. F-20,Namita Gents 
Hostel, BJB Nagar, Badagada PS Badagada,Dist 

Khordha

677 46 Badagada Court of JMFC , BBSR ICC 2486/19 U/s 138 NI Act
Sanjeev Kumar Mohapatra (33), Plot LB-22, BRIT 

Colony, Badagada PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

678 47 Badagada Court of JMFC , BBSR ICC 475/16 U/s 138 NI Act
Chandrasekhar Maddii @ M. Chandrasekhar , 

Plot136,Kedargouri Vihar, Badagada PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha

679 48 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 5525/16 U/s 138 NI Act
Asish Kumar samantsinghara , Plot F-203, 

Ghatikrishna Lagoon, Near SAI temple Badagada PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha

680 49 Badagada Court of JMFC , BBSR ICC 6088/2007 U/s 138 NI Act
Mihir Kumar Pattnaik , Plot 851, House No. 147, 

Ratnakar Bag Lane-01 Badagada PS Badagada,Dist 
Khordha

681 50 Badagada
Court of JMFC , BBSR 2. 

Court of JMFC , City, 
Cuttack

ICC 1273/177 2. ICC 
92/21

NA
Pabitra Kumar Mohapatra , Plot 58-A, BJB Nagar PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

682 51 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 4428/2019 U/s 138 NI Act
Ram Agrawal, MESCO Tower, Kedargouri Square PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

683 52 Badagada Court of JMFC-IV , BBSR CT 94/2014
U/s 341/323/307/506/34 

IPC
Abhaya Behera, Shiv Nagar, Chilli Pokhari PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

684 53 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR ICC 5931/16 U/s 138 NI Act
Dilip Kumar panda, Plot No. 183/2072, Kedargourii 

Vihar, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

685 54 Badagada
Court of JMFC, Jajpur 

Road
ICC 286/23 U/s 138 NI Act

Baikuntheswar panda, Plot No. 1115, Kar 
Colony,Ratnakar Bag, Chilli Pokhari, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

686 55 Badagada Court of SDJM, BBSR
ICC 3183-18 ICC 

1245/2020
U/s 138 NI Act

Debaraj Jena, Plot No. 31-A, BJB nagar, PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha

687 56 Badagada Court of JMFC-II , BBSR ICC 4823/22 U/s 138 NI Act
Soumya Ranjan Mohanty (35) , Plot No. 301, 

Debashram Apartment, SBI Colony, Keshura, PS 
Badagada,Dist Khordha
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688 57 Badagada Court of JMFC-IV , BBSR ICC 3727/2020 U/s 138 NI Act
Sampad Kumar Swain, Aerux sankalpa, Plot No. D-2, 
floor No. 04, Flat No. 402, BJB Nagar, lane No. 08, PS 

Badagada,Dist Khordha

689 58 Badagada Court of JMFC , Chilika ICC 10/2011 U/s 138 NI Act
Ajit Kumar Mishra, Plot No. 4378, floor No. 04, Flat 
No. 402, Pandab Nagar, PS Badagada,Dist Khordha

690 1 Laxmisagar
5TH ADDL. DIST & 
SESSIONS JUDGE

BBSR
TR NO. 189/20 21 (B) NDPS ACT

SAMIL SINGH S/O SAMSAR SINGH OF PLOT NO. 195, 
LAXMISAGAR

UPPERSAHI, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

691 2 Laxmisagar
ADDL. SESSIONS 

JUDGE, CHHATRAPUR
ST-67/2014

U/S 399/402 IPC/25 (I-B) 
ARMS ACT/3 & 4

E.S ACT

BHABANI SHANKAR MOHAPATRA @ NILU S/O- 
NRUSINGHA CHARAN MOHAPATRA OF CANAL SAHI,

JHARAPAPADA, PS-LAXMISAGAR, BBSR, DIST-
KHORDHA

692 3 Laxmisagar
2ND ADDL SESSIONS 

JUDGE BHUBANESWAR
TR 58/65/18 21 (B) NDPS ACT

MADHU @ DILIP KUMAR BEHERA S/O BABULI 
BEHERA OF HALADIPADIA BASTI, PS .

LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

693 4 Laxmisagar
ADDL. SESSIONS 

JUDGE, BBSR
TR NO. 3015-

16
21 (B) NDPS ACT

PAPU NAIK S/O NABA NAIK OF HALADIPADIA PS- 
LAXMISAGAR,

BBSR

694 5 Laxmisagar
ADDL. DIST. &

SESSIONS JUDGE, BBSR
TR NO. 199/18 21 (B) NDPS ACT

SASMITA BEPARI W/O BISWAJIT
BEPARI FO HALADIPADIA BASTI, PS- LAXMSIAGAR, 

BSBR

695 6 Laxmisagar
ADDL. DIST. & 

SESSIONS JUDGE, BBSR
TR NO. 79/20 21 (B) NDPS ACT

PRADEEP PRADHAN S/O PRAKASH PRADHAN OF 
HALADIPADIDABASTI, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

696 7 Laxmisagar
ADDL. DIST SESSIONS

JUDGE, BBSR
TR NO. 3/18 21 (B) NDPS ACT

GULIA @ PRAMOD KUMAR JENA S/O SIBA JENA OF 
JENASAHI, PS-

LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

697 8 Laxmisagar 3RD ASJ BBSR TR NO.46/18 21(B) NDPS ACT
RAHUL MOHANTY

S/O-AMULYA MOHANTY
HALADI PADIA BASTI ,LAXMISAGAR.

698 9 Laxmisagar 2ND ASJ BBSR TR NO.188-12 (E) U/S-135 ELECT ACT
ASHOK KUMAR SENAPATI

S/O- LATE ABHIRAM SENAPATI,AT/P- 
LAXMISAGAR,P.S-LAXMISAGAR



Sl No
PS Wise Sl 

No
Name of PS

Name of issuing 
Court

GR/ST/CT (etc) 
reference

Section of law Name and address of the warranty

699 10 Laxmisagar 2ND ASJ BBSR TR NO.211-18 U/S-21(B) NDPS ACT
PRADIP PRADHAN

S/O PRAKASH PRADHAN AT-HALADI PADIA BASTI
P.S-LAXMISAGAR

700 11 Laxmisagar 2ND ASJ BBSR TR NO.160/26- 18/17
U/S-420/294/506/34 OF 

I.P.C AND 3(1)(X)SC/ST ACT

RAJENDRA KUMAR RATH
S/O-CHINA SATYA NANDA RATH

AT-PLOT NO .267(A),ROOM NO.103 P.S-
LAXMISAGAR

701 12 Laxmisagar
ADDL SESSIONS JUDGE 

BBSR
TR NO. 01-18 20(B)(II) NDPS ACT

PRASANNA KUMARR ROUTRAY S/O- ABIMANYU 
ROUTRAY, AT- JAMUSAHI,PS- BEGUNIA,DIST- 

KHURDHA, AT/PR- LAXMISAGAR
,LAXMISAGAR PS, DIST-KHURDHA

702 13 Laxmisagar
ADDL. DIST & SESSIONS 

JUDGE BBSR
TR30/2016

143/341/342/323/29
4/332/427/506/149

R/W SC/ST 3(10®(S) ACT

KISHORE NAIK S/O BHIKARI NAIK OF LAXMISAGAR, 
PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

703 14 Laxmisagar 2ND ADDL. DIST.& 
SESSIONS JUDGE

TR NO. 2 3/13 135 LECTRICAL ACT
BINOD KUMAR JENA S/O BISWANATH JENA OF 

JHARPADA
JENASAHI, PS- LAXMISAGAR BBSR

704 15 Laxmisagar ASJ,BBSR TR.NO-322-19 U/S-21(B) OF NDPS ACT

PRADEEP PRADHAN
S/O-PRAKASH PRADHAN

AT-HALADIPADIA BASTI,P.S-
LAXMISAGAR .

705 16 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR GR 2889/09 399/402 IPC
KALIA @ NIRANJAN BEHERA S/L SUDAM BEHERA OF 

PWD STORE BASTEE, BUDHANAGAR, PS-
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

706 17 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR GR 2889/09 399/402 IPC
B. RAMA REDDY S/O B.K. REDDY OF PWD STORE 

BASTEE, BUDHANAGAR,
PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

707 18 Laxmisagar JMFC BSBR GR 39./95
341/323/294/424/34

IPC

RAMESH MANGARAJ S/O CHINTAMANI MANGARAJ 
OF

JANARASSAHI COLONY, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR
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708 19 Laxmisagar JMFC-1 GR 4395/93 392 IPC
BABULI @ RABI PARIDA S/O HRUSHIKESH PARIDA 

OF RAJAPARIDA LANE, PS- LAXMISAGAR,
BBSR

709 20 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR GR 2520/84
147/148/326/324/30

7/34 IPC

SANA SARAT @ SARAT JENA S/O KRUSHNA JENA OF 
LAXMISAGAR, PS-

LAXMISAGAR,  BBSR

710 21 Laxmisagar SDJM KHORDHA GR NO. 300-06 406/414/34 IPC
SANTOSH BEHERA S/O BANAMBAR BEHERA OF 

LAXMISAGAR
UPPERSAHI, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

711 22 Laxmisagar JMFC TIRTOL GR 127/12 379 IPC
AMI JENA @ PADIA @ ASHOK PARIDA @ JENA S/O 

RAMESH PARIDA @ JENA OF BOMIKHAL, PS- 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

712 23 Laxmisagar
SDJM NABARANGAPU

R
GR 870/13

147/148/323/294/33
3/427/307/149 IPC

R/W 3 PDPP ACT

MANOJ KUMAR SANTRAY C/O LATE LAILIT 
SAMANTRAY OF LAXMISAGAR,

PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

713 24 Laxmisagar
JMFC CUTTACK (

R)
GR NO. 508/13 395 IPC

MILU SWAIN S/O NARAYAN SWAIN
OF AT/PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

714 25 Laxmisagar SDJM KHORDHA GR 300-06 406/414/34 IPC
KALIA SAHU S/O LATE KUMAR SAHU OF 

LAXMISAGAR UPPERSAHI, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

715 26 Laxmisagar JMFC-III CUTTACK GR NO. 632/16
341/323/307/294/506/34 

IPC

BIJAN CHOUDHURY S/O LATE DEBENDRA 
CHOUDHURY OF

LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

716 27 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR GR NO. 28/23
448/341/323/294/50

6/34 IPC

RADHA SINGH W/O KANHEYA SINGH OF PLOT NO. 
301, GRAY WALLS PARTMENT, BHAGABATA 

SAINDHAT CANAL ROAD, PS- LAXMISAGAR, DIST- 
KHURDA

717 28 Laxmisagar JMFC,BANARPA L. GR NO.630/22
U/S- 294/420/467/468/34 

IPC

A.KALAPRIYA @ PRIYA RAFFIUDDIN KHAN.
W/O-RAFFIUDDIN KHAN.37/835,LANE-

2,LAXMISAGAR UPD,BBSR.

718 29 Laxmisagar SDJM,NAYAGAR GR NO.28/23
U/S- 448/341/323/294/50

6/34 IPC

USHA SINGH
W/O-LATE KANHEYA SINGH OF VILL- PLOT NO-

301,GRAY WALLS APARTMENT BHAGABATNDHAN
CANAL ROAD,P.S-LAXMISAGAR



Sl No
PS Wise Sl 

No
Name of PS

Name of issuing 
Court

GR/ST/CT (etc) 
reference

Section of law Name and address of the warranty

719 30 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR CT NO. 40 OF 2018 294/323/307/506 IPC
NIRANJAN JENA S/O RAHASBIHARI JENA OF 

JHARPADA, PS-
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

720 31 Laxmisagar CJM, BBSR CT NO. 34 OF 2020 341/294/506/307 IPC
NIRANJAN JENA S/O RAHASBIHARI

JENA OF JHARPADA, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

721 32 Laxmisagar JMFC, SAMBALPUR CT 838(A)/05 379/37 IPC
LAXMAN PATRO S/O LATE KRUSHNA PATRO OF 

BUDHESWARI COLONY ,
PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

722 33 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR
CT NO.

2021/18
294/324/325/307/35

4/34 IPC
ROHIT KUMAR  BEHERA S/O LATE

CHINTAMANI BEHERA OF TALASAHI,

723 34 Laxmisagar
ASST. SESSIONS JUDGE, 

BBSR
CT 08/2015 498-A/323/307 IPC

RANJEET ROUT S/O BUGHNESWAR ROUT OF 
LAXMISAGAR ROUTSAHI,

PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR, BBSR

724 35 Laxmisagar SDJM JAJPUR CT NO. 1008/18
420/120B/482/485/3

4 IPC

PRASANTA CHATERJEE S/O LATE JIBAN RATAN 
CHATARJEE OF CANAL ROAD, PLOT NO. 1323/1319, 

PS-
LAXMISAGAR BBSR

725 36 Laxmisagar
ASST. SESSIONS JUDGE. 

BBSR
CT NO. 347/16

307/323/294/341/34
2/506/384/34 IPC/27 ARMS 

ACT

KHAKAN @ SMRUTI RANJAN DAS S/O JALAJA KU. 
DAS OF PLOT NO. 334, JHARPADA, PS- 

LAXMISAGAR,
BBSR

726 37 Laxmisagar
CT 304/22QACJM

BBSR
CT NO. 304 OF 2022

RAJU DAS S/O LAXMIDHAR DAS OF STAGE-3, PLOT 
NO. 76,

LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

727 38 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV, BBSR CT NO. 4390/27 379/34 IPC
GAGU @ CHINMAYA BARIK S/O AKHAYA BARIK OF 
ODIA BAZAR, MITRA COLONY, PS- LALABAG, DIST-

CUTTACK

728 39 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV, BBSR CT NO. 3145/2016
420/406/407/424/29

4/506/34 IPC

TULU BARIK S/O PRAFULLA BARIK OF GUMUNDA, PS- 
KUJANGA, DIST-

JAGATSOINGHPUR

729 40 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV CT NO. 3145/16
420/406/407/424/29

4/506/34 IPC

CHITTARANJAN SWAIN S/O BATAKRUSHNA SWAIN 
OF GUMUNDA, PS- KUJANGA, DSIT-

JAGATSINGHPUR
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730 41 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV,BBSR CT NO.-594/22 U/S-379 IPC
MAGI BHOI

S/O-RAGHU BHOI,VILL-GATERI ,P.S- NUAGAON,DIST-
NAYAGARH.

731 42 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV,BBSR CT NO.5156/2019
U/S- 341/323/294/379/50

6/34 IPC.

SAPAN KUMAR MAHANTA.
S/O-BATAKRUSHNA MAHANTA,VILL- 

KADALIBADI,P.S-BARIPADA,DIST- MAYURBHANJA.

732 43 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV,BBSR CT NO.700/2017 U/S-408/34 IPC

REAJENDRA SAMAL,
S/O-BHIKARI SAMAL,VILL- TALABANDHA, PS-

ALAKUNDA,DIST-
JAJPUR.

733 44 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 6611/13 138 NI ACT
KISHORE CHANDRA SWAIN S/O KASINATH SWAIN 

OF EB-/409, STAGE-II, BDA COLONY,
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

734 45 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 6610/13 138 NI ACT
KISHORE CHANDRA SWAIN S/O KASINATH SWAIN 

OF EB-/409, STAGE-II, BDA COLONY,
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

735 46 Laxmisagar JMFC RERAL CUTTACK ICC NO. 318./18 138 NI ACT

SAYED AKBAR OWNER/PROP R.R. AUTOMOBILES IN 
FRON OF

PATTNAIK GASOLINE, CUTTACK RAOD, PS- 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

736 47 Laxmisagar JMFC PIPILI ICC 75/2000 138 NI ACT
SAMBIT KHUNTIA PLOT NHO. 21, CUTTACK ROAD, 

PS- LAXMISAGA
BBSR

737 48 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR ICC 2484/19 138 NI ACT
DEBARAJ JENA S/O LAXMIDDHAR JENA OF PLOT NO. 

31/A, BJB NAGAR,
PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

738 49 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV,BBSR 1CC-2928/15 U/S-138 OF NI ACT .

SUNANDA JENA W/O MANORANAJNA JENA
D/O- RAMA SANKAR JENA,PLOT NO.- 
610,BOMIKHAL CUTTACK ROAD,P.S-

LAXMISAGAR.

739 50 Laxmisagar S.D.J.M,BBSR 1CC-1245/20 U/S-138 OF NI ACT

DEBRAJ JENA.
S/O-LAXMIDHAR JENA. MD OF KALAHANDI MINES 

&MINERALS(P)LTD.
AT-31/A,BJB NAGAR ,BBSR.



Sl No
PS Wise Sl 

No
Name of PS

Name of issuing 
Court

GR/ST/CT (etc) 
reference

Section of law Name and address of the warranty

740 51 Laxmisagar JMFC-III,BBSR 1CC-1911/23
U/S-138 OF NI ACTS 420 

&406 OF IPC

ASHWINI KUMAR PATNAIK
AT-PLOT NO-78,SABAR SAHI LANE

,CUTTACK ROAD ,KALPANA AREA BEHIND DOMINOS 
PIZZA ,P.S-

LAXMISAGAR.

741 52 Laxmisagar SDJM,BBSR 1CC-2978/23 U/S-25 PSS ACT.
ANANDA KUMAR SAHOO S/O-LATE HARI BANDHU 

SAHOO,PLOT NO-424,P.S-
LAXMISAGAR.

742 53 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR ICC 3028-22 138 NI ACT
KRUSHNA CHANDRA BARIK S/O BRAJABANDHU 

BARIK OF PLOT NO.
797/B, LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

743 54 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR ICC 2737-18 138 NI ACT
HIMANSHU SEKHAR NAYAK OF PLOT NO. 301, 

MONARAMA RESIDENCY,
BOMIKHAL, BHUBANESWAR

744 55 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 1387/18 138 NI ACT
SRI PRASANT KUMAR BARIK S/O BHAGABAN BARIK 

OF LB/10
LAXMISAGAR BRIT COLONY, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

745 56 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 2027/21 138(B) NI ACT
MONALI PATTNAIK W/O DHARAMRAJ PATTNAIK OF 

PLOT NO. 1101, JAYDURGANAGAR, PS-
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

746 57 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 2028/21 138(B) NI ACT
DHARAMRAJ PATTNAIK S/O ABHAYA CHARAN 

PATTNAIK OF PLOT NO.
1101, JAYDURGANAGAR, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

747 58 Laxmisagar ACJM, CUTTACK 2(C )CC 820/14 220(3) OF COMPANIES ACT
DEBENDRA PANDA S/O LINGARAJ PANDA OF PLOT 

NO. 6, CHINTAMANISWAR, PS-
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

748 59 Laxmisagar
METROPOLITIAN 

CULCUTTA
CS/52858/22 138 NI ACT

SUDHANSU SEKHAR SAHU EB- 27, STAGE-5, 
JHARPADA, JAIL RAOD, PS-

LAXMSIAGAR, BBSR

749 60 Laxmisagar SDJM PURI ICC 210/20 138 NI ACT
BIKASH SAMAL S/O RAMESH CHANDRA SAMAL OF 

PROPRIETOR SAMAL ENTERPRISES, PLOT NO.
507/471, LAXMISAGAR, BBSR
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750 61 Laxmisagar JMFC CT TALCHER ICC 39/19 138 NI ACT

PABITRA KUMAR MOHAPATRA S/O BRAJA KISHORE 
MOHAPATRA OF MANAGING DIRECTOR, SOUGUN 

INFRA PROJECT PVT LATD, PLOT NO. A/58, BJB 
NAGAR, PS- LAXMISAGAR,

BBSR

751 62 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR ICC 1409/15 138 NI ACT

GAYADHAR JENA
MANAGING DIRECTOR M/S –SARALA REALCON 

PVT.LTD.
PLOT -1124,JAYADURGA NAGAR ,P.S-

LAXMISAGAR

752 63 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV, BBSR ICC 1767/2022 138  NI ACT

S.K. NARUL ISLAM  45 YRS S/O S.K. ABDUL, 
DIRECTOR OF M/S WORLD OPTION, PLOT NO. 1290, 

BASANTA CHOCK, MUSLIM SAHI, JHARPADA, PS- 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

753 64 Laxmisagar JMFC-III, BBSR ICC 1395/23 138 NI ACT
RAVI AGRAWAL S/O GOPAL DAS AGRAWAL OF PLOT 
NO. 1149/1220, BHIMSEN ROUT, JAYDURGANAGAR, 

PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

754 65 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR ICC 1553/06 138 NI ACT
RANJAN KUMAR SAHU S/O P.K. SAHU OF PLOT NO. 

2198, BJB NAGAR, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

755 66 Laxmisagar JMFC-II, BBSR ICC 3054/22 138 NI ACT
MR HARSHIT BHOTRA (27) S/O ANIL KUMAR 

BOTHRA OF PLOT NO. 1302, JAYDURGANAGAR, PS- 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

756 67 Laxmisagar
METROPOLITIAN 

MAGISTRATE, 12TH 
COURT, CULCUTTA

CS NO. 2487 OF 2022
25 PAYMENT & 

SETTLEMENT ACT 2007
RAJESH KUMAR SWAIN OF A/8, 4TH FLOOR LORD 

GUNJAN PALACE, BOMIKHAL, PS- LAXMISAAR, BBSR

757 68 Laxmisagar SDJM, BBSR CT NO. 1106/22 448/294/323/506 IPC
ADITYA KUMAR JHA S/O KESHAB JHA OF REFUGEE 

COLONY, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

758 69 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR CT NO. 6739/21 52 (A) ODISHA EXCISE ACT
BASANTA BEHERA S/O YUDHISTIRA BEHERA OF 

HAHADIPADIA, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

759 70 Laxmisagar FAMILY COURT BSSR CRL EXN NO. 46/2023 125(3) OF CRPC
TIKINA PRADHAN (43) S/O LINGARJA PRADHAN OF 

BOMIKHAL, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR
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760 71 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 2651/22 138 NI ACT
MOHAMMED SAHEL SAAD OF PLOT NO. 1928, 
BAIRAGINAGAR, JHARPADA, NEAR JPG AUTO 

MOBILE, BBSR PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

761 72 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 2651/23 138 NI ACT
MD NIAZAL HAQUE OF NO. 1928, BAIRAGINAGAR, 

JHARPADA, NEAR JPG AUTO MOBILE, BBSR PS- 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

762 73 Laxmisagar JMFC-IV, BBSR ICC 2640/22 138 NI ACT
GIRIDHARI PRADHAN (55) PROPRIETOR OF M/S 
MAA SARALA CONSTRUCTION S/O BAOIDHAR 
PRADHAN OF P. NO. 1137, LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

763 74 Laxmisagar
33RD COURT BALLARD 

PIER AT MAZGOAN, 
MUMBAI

CASE NO. 6671/SS/2016 138 NI ACT
BISWAJIT MOHANTY FLAT NO. 502, SANTI NIWAS, 

5TH FLOOR, CUTACK ROAD, BBSR

764 75 Laxmisagar
4TH ADDL SR CIVIL 

JUDGE & ACJM 
JAMNAGAR

CASE NO CC/3607/2019 138 NI ACT
SERJUL HODA, M/S PHARMACUTICALS PROPRITOR 

LAXMISAGAR

765 76 Laxmisagar
33RD COURT BALLARD 

PIER AT MAZGOAN, 
MUMBAI

CASE NO. 2372/SUM/22 138 NI ACT
MR HARA PRASAD MOHAPATRA OF LB-16, STAGE-4, 

JHARPADA, BBSR

766 77 Laxmisagar SDJM PURI ICC 88/22 138 NI ACT

LAXMIPRIYA SWAIN W/O RAMESH SWAIN OF 
PROPRIETOR MOBILE JUNCTION, PLOT NO. 1128, 

PATITAPABANSAHI, NEAR PATITAPABAN TEMPLE, PS- 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

767 78 Laxmisagar SDJM PURI ICC 213/20 138 NI ACT
RAKESH PATRA PROPRIETOR INFOTECH SYSTECH, 

PLOT NO. 465, UPPERSAHI LAXMSIAGAR, BBSR, DIST- 
KHURDA

768 79 Laxmisagar JMFC BBSR ICC 1234/19 138 NI ACT
MALAYA PATI  PROP M/S RUTURAJ AGENCY PLOT 

NO. EB-375, STAGE-II, BDA COLONY, PS- 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

769 80 Laxmisagar SDJM BBSR ICC 5865/2023 138 NIC ACT
NABAKISHORE SAHOO S/O LATE MATHURAM 

SAHOO OF HOUSE NO. 1, STAGE-5, MAGHABIR 
NAGAR, JHARPADA, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

770 81 Laxmisagar
ACJM COURT MORBI, 

GUJRAT
CRIMINAL CASE NO. 

5756/2018
SIGN TECH SOLUTIONS AUTH. JAMUNA MISHRA,CTC 

ROAD,BBSR,- 751001
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771 82 Laxmisagar SDJM CHHATRAPUR GR NO. 135/13120-B/468/471/34 IPC RW 4/5/6 OF PRIZE CHITS AND MONEY CIRCULATION BANNING ACT
MUGDHA KULKARI AGE-44 D/O PRASANNA 

KRUSHNA KULKARI OF PLOT NO. 811, JHARPADA, 
LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

772 83 Laxmisagar SDJM CHHATRAPUR GR NO. 135/13

120-B/468/471/34 IPC RW 
4/5/6 OF PRIZE CHITS AND 

MONEY CIRCULATION 
BANNING ACT

VIVNIT KUMAR LALANI AGE-43 S/O TILOK CHAND 
LALANI OF 204, PRAKASH DEEP TOWER, 11 FLOOR, 

JAYDURGANAGAR, PS- LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

773 84 Laxmisagar SDJM CHHATRAPUR GR NO. 135/13

120-B/468/471/34 IPC RW 
4/5/6 OF PRIZE CHITS AND 

MONEY CIRCULATION 
BANNING ACT

SAGAR RAY AGE-43 S/O PURNA CHANDRA BEHURA 
OF MIG-19, STAGE-2, LAXMISAGAR, PS- 

LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

774 85 Laxmisagar
ASST. SESSIONS JUDGE 

(SPL TRACK COURT) 
BBSR

CRL TR 112/21
341/307/332/333/353/294/

506/269/354 IPC

KHUSI SHRAM D/O SANI KUMAR SHARMA OF 
LAXMISAGAR NEAR TRINATH TEMPLE, PS- 

LAXMISAGAR, BBSR

775 1 Balipatna
In the court of Session 

Judge (K) BBSR
CT-131/09, U/S-
4984/306-A IPC

U/S-498-A, 306 IPC.
Basanta Parida, S/o-Sudarsan Parida, Vill-Guapur, 

P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

776 2 Balipatna In the Court of 1st Addl. 
Session Judge Cuttack

ST No. 405/13 In Niali 
P.S Case No. 24, dt. 

19.02.11

U/S-341/323/294/506 IPC 
and section 3(1)(x) of SC/ST 
(POA) Act-1989 sect. 34 of 

I.P.C.

SK Alam @ Sayed Alam Alli, S/o-SkAjumat, Vill-
Banamalipur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

777 3 Balipatna
Spl. Court SC/ST (POA) 

Act Cuttack.
CT 42/17

U/S-
452/332/323/294/427/506 
IPC / r/w sec 3(1)(x) SC/ST 

POA Act.

Prasanta Kumar Pradhan, S/o-Golekha @ Udyanath 
Pradhan, Vill-Kusapada, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

778 4 Balipatna Court of 2nd Addl. 
Sessions Judge Khurda.

ST 114/196 of 13/08 U/S-363/366-A IPC.
Niranjan Behera, S/o-Late Dhaleswar Behera, Vill-

Kudapatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

779 5 Balipatna
Court of CJM Cum Asst. 
Session Judge Khurda.

ST 52/100 of 2012 (A) U/S-341/307 IPC.
Kuna @ Arakhita Swain, S/o-Bhimasen Swain, Vill-

Badalapada, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.
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780 6 Balipatna
Court of Sri P.K Behera 
Addl. District & Session 

Judge, BBSR.
CT 53/15 U/S-363/366 IPC.

Raj Kishore Pattnaik, S/o-GunanidhiPattnaik, Vill-
Bodhakhandi, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

781 7 Balipatna
Addl. CJM(SPL) Cum-
Asst. Session Judge, 

CTC.

ST 155/21 (remindor-3 
only)

Bhramarbar Mallick, S/o-Late Anand Mallick, Vill-
Srirampur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

782 8 Balipatna
In the court of Hon’ble 

District and Session 
Judge BBSR

CT 2057/18

U/s-
341/324/294/307/506/509/

34 IPC, 3(1)(x) SC/ST (PA) 
Act.

Sagar Kandi, S/o-Sura Kandi, Vill-Bhagabatapada, P.S-
Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

783 9 Balipatna
In the court of Sri P.K 
Behera Addl. Sessions 

Judge, BBSR.
TR 174/15

U/S-417/312/376(2)(n) 
IPC/6 POCSO Act.

Rakesh Bhoi, S/o-Prakash Ch. Bhoi, Vill-Rajas 
Mathasahi, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

784 10 Balipatna
In the Court of Sessions 

Judge 1st track court 
BBSR.

CT 65/20
U/S-

341/323/307/427/380/294/
506/354/34 IPC.

Jadu Sahoo, S/o-Late Bhagaban Sahoo, Vill-
Katakana, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

785 11 Balipatna
Court of ACJM (Spl) 

Cum Cuttack.
ST 149/22

U/s-
341/323/307/294/506/34 

IPC

Aruna Kumar Bhoi, S/o-Krushna Ch. Bhoi, Vill-
Bhagabatapada, P.S-Balipatna, dist-Khurda..

786 12 Balipatna
Court of Smt. S.Kar, 

JMFC, BBSR
GR-623/09

U/S-
341/323/324/332/294/506 
IPC and 3(II) SC/ST (P.A) Act.

Gulia Patra, s/o-Bimadhar Patra, Vill-Bhanargada, 
P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

787 13 Balipatna SDJM (S) Cuttack GR 904/2004 U/S-381/414/34 IPC.
Niranjan Sahoo, S/o-Sahadev Sahoo, Vill-
Banamalipur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

788 14 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR 793/12
U/S-498-A/302/304-B/34 

IPC. r/w sec. 4 D.P Act.
Balaram Swain, S/o-Jagannath Swain, ,Vill-

Adheincha, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

789 15 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O)BBSR GR-498-12
U/S-

341/323/294/506/353/379/
427/34 IPC.

Suresh Kumar Sahoo, S/o-Batunki Sahoo, Vill-
Derasahi, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

790 16 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-3910/96(A) U/S-307/34 IPC.
Sankha @ Purna Ch. Chand, S/o-Baira Chand, Vill-

Pradhanpatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda
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791 17 Balipatna Court of JMFC (o) BBSR. GR 3910/96 U/S-307/34 IPC.
Upendra Nath, S/o-Ram Ch. Nath, Vill-

Pradhanpatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

792 18 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-80/16
U/s-451/427/294/323/506 

IPC.
Akhaya Kumar Jena, S/o-Bhima Jena, Vill-Aitalanga, 

P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

793 19 Balipatna
Court of MiscS.Pradhan 

JMFC(O) BBSR
GR 3871-13 U/S-379/511/506 IPC.

Lingaraj Mukhi, S/o-Subal Mukhi, Vill-Guapur, P.S-
Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

794 20 Balipatna
Court of MiscS.Pradhan 

JMFC(O) BBSR
GR-1904/01 U/S-457/506 IPC.

Manua Bhoi, S/o-Badal @ Bhramar Bhoi, Vill-
Kudapatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

795 21 Balipatna JMFC(O) BBSR GR-1034/91(A) U/s-394 IPC.
Muna @ Saraj Mohanty, S/o-Kalandi Mohanty, Vill-

Ambadiha, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

796 22 Balipatna JMFC(O) BBSR GR-804/14
Abhaya Jena, S/o-Bansidhar Jena, Vill-Bhapur,P.S-

Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

797 23 Balipatna
Court of SDJM 
Jagatsinghpur

GR-173/11 U/S-366 IPC.
Sandeep Mohanty @ Dipu, S/o-Siba Prasad 

Mohanty, Vill-Turintira, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

798 24 Balipatna Court of JMFC Niali. GR-189-19
U/S-394 IPC / 25/27 Arms 

act.
Mitua @ Pritiranjan Behera, S/o-Alekha Behera, Vill-

Venkataraypur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

799 25 Balipatna
Court of Miss S.Ray 

JMFC, Cuttack.
GR-711/10

U/s-498-
A/323/294/506/109/34 IPC 

/ 4 D.P Act.

Subhrangana Beialal W/o-Tanmaya BeilalVill-Kiajori, 
P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

800 26 Balipatna
Court of Miss S.Ray 

JMFC, Cuttack
GR 1155/17

U/s-498-
A/341/323/294/406/506 

IPC / 4 D.P Act.

Smt. Mina Rout, W/o-Niranjan Rout, Vill-
BadapokhariSahi, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

801 27 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR 2794(A)/93 U/S-307/34 IPC.
Sk Ismail, S/o-Amir UllaVill-Makundadaspur, P.S-

Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

802 28 Balipatna Court of SDJM BBSR. GR-2455/92 U/S-457/380 IPC.
Sirajuddin Khan, S/o-Alim Uddin Khan, Vill-Siripur, 

P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

803 29 Balipatna JMFC(O) BBSR. GR-2746/95(A)
U/s-

147/148/294/307/324/326/
506/149 IPC.

Subash Patra, S/o-Arjun Patra, Vill-Aloi, P.S-
Balipatna, Dist-khurda.
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804 30 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-2727/96©

U/s-
147/148/307/323/307/336/

337//506/149 IPC 9(b) I.E 
Act.

Gandharb Nayak, S/o-Late Ghana Nayak, Vill-
Bhairipur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

805 31 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-1590/96(A)
Upendra Natha, S/o-Rama Natha, Vill-Pradhanpatna, 

P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

806 32 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-3910/96(A)
Sankha @ Purna Ch. Chand, S/o-Baina Chand, Vill-

Pradhanpatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

807 33 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-449/17
U/s-

294/341/323/506/307/34 
IPC.

Banty Satpathy, S/o-SiripatiSatpathy, Vill-
Biswanathpur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

808 34 Balipatna Court of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-1034/91(A)
Muna @ Saroj Maharana, S/o-Kalandi Maharana, 

Vill-Ambadiha, , P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

809 35 Balipatna JMFCO(O) BBSR. GR-2727/96(i)
Gandharba Nayak, S/o-Late Ghana Nayak, Vill-

Bhairipur, , P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

810 36 Balipatna JMFCO(O) BBSR. GR-2727/96(i)
Gandharb Nayak, S/o-Late Ghana Nayak, Vill-

Bhairipur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

811 37 Balipatna
Sr Civil Judge 

(Women’s Court 
Khurda

GR-887/15
U/s-498-A/406/34 IPC / 4 

DP Act.
Mustakim Alli, S/o-Kasimuddin Khan, Vil-

Makundadaspur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

812 38 Balipatna JM FC Pipili GR-1049(B)/83 U/s-457/395 IPC.
Manguli Das, S/o-Jata Das, Vill-Somanasasan, P.S-

Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

813 39 Balipatna JMFC, Pipili GR-721/97 U/s-379 IPC.
Kalu @ Kalia Bhoi, S/o-DamaBhoi, Vill-Aitalanga, P.S-

Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

814 40 Balipatna
Court of Smt. Sonali 
Sarata, JMFC, BBSR

GR-4092/06 U/s-341/323/354/506 IPc.
Aru @ Aruna Bhoi, S/o-Krushna Bhoi, Vill-

Bhagabatapada, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

815 41 Balipatna Court of SDJM, Puri
GR-1108/14, dt. 

22.11.23
U/s-394 IPC.

Rajib Lochan Swain, S/o-Ajaya Swain, Vill-Sumudi, 
P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

816 42 Balipatna
Court of JMFC(O)

 BBSR
GR-3062/04(A) U/s-302/114/34 IPC.

Hrusikesh Manik, S/o-Alekha Manik, Vill-
Laxminarayan Patna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

817 43 Balipatna
Court of JMFC(O)

 BBSR
GR-813/23 U/s-294/307/506/34 IPC.

Kalim Khan, S/o-late Alarakha Khan, Vill-Barahala, 
P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.
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818 44 Balipatna Cout of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-813/23 U/s-294/307/506/34 IPC.
Mumtaz Bibi, W/o-Kalim Khan, Vill-Barahala, P.S-

Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

819 45 Balipatna Cout of JMFC(O) BBSR GR-813/23

U/s-294/307/506/34 IPC. 
U/s-

147/148/307/323/336/337/
506/427/149 IPC.

Rani Begam, D/o-Kasim Khan, Vill-Barahala, P.S-
Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

820 46 Balipatna JMFC, Tigiria, Cuttack Ct-117/23
Chandan Mallik, S/o- Kalandi Mallik, vill- Kantapada, 

PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

821 47 Balipatna
 Court  of  JMFC (O) 

BBSR
GR-390/20

Kalia@ Kalandi Bhoi S/o- Daya@ jayaram Bhoi , vill- 
Kaliadanda, PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

822 48 Balipatna Court of JMFC I BBSR GR-3706/01
u/s- 

447/435/294/506/286/34 
IPC

Bulu Behera @ Gaji
 S/o- Dhruba Behera

 Vill- Nariso
 PS-Bali[patna, Dost. -Khordha

823 49 Balipatna Court of JMFC Ranpur GR-138/13
U/s-295/427IPC

U/s-Banabihari Bhola S/o-LaxmodharBhola, Vill- 
Indolkusiary
 PS-Balipatna

824 50 Balipatna
Court of Miss S.Kar 

JMFC(O) BBSR
1cc No. 3680/06 U/s-138 N.I Act.

Sraban Kumar Pattanaik, S/o-Sarat Chandra 
Pattanaik, Vill-Chanahat, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

825 51 Balipatna Court of JMFC, Pipili 1CC No. 90/13 U/s-12 of PIR DR Act.
Abdul Junat @ Janab Khan, S/o-Late Jabar Khan, Vill-

Chitalpur, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

826 52 Balipatna Family court BBSR Crl Exam No. 53/14
u/S-125(3)R.W Sec. 1280 of 

CrPC
Karunakar Das, S/o-Gatikrushna Das, Vill-

Baghabaralapatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda

827 53 Balipatna Family court BBSR Crl Exam No. 39/12
Surendra Kumar Bhoi, S/o-Hari Bhoi, Vill-
Khajuriapada, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

828 54 Balipatna
Judge family court 

BBSR
Crl Exam No. 68/12 U/s-128 Cr.P.C

Biswanath Behera, S/o-Late Ratnakar Behera, Vill-
Jhintipatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

829 55 Balipatna
Metropolitan 

Magistrate Calcutta 
11th Court.

KMCS/99630/18 U/s-138 NI Act.
Sahid Khan, S/o-Akbar Khan, Vill-Abhyamukhi, P.S-

Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

830 56 Balipatna
Metropolitan 

Magistrate Calcutta 
11th Court.

MMCS/99631/18
Sahid Khan, S/o-Akbar Khan, Vill-Abhyamukhi, P.S-

Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.
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831 57 Balipatna
Court of Smt. Bimal 

Laxmi Choudhury JMFC 
Balesore

1CC 1085/15 U/s-138 of NI Act.
Parwez Alli Khan, S/o-Tasaduque Alli Khan, Vill-

College square, Balipatna.

832 58 Balipatna Court of SDJM Balangir 1CC No. 25/06 U/s-138 of the N.I Act.
Raj Kishore Prusty, S/o-Panchu Prusty, Vill-Phulapala 

Patna, Po-Binayakpur, Balipatna.

833 59 Balipatna
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 10th  Court 
of Calcutta.

CS/105737/18 U/s-138 N.I Act.
Laxmidhar Das, S/o-Jogendra Das, Vill-Bagalpur, 

Balipatna, Khurda.

834 60 Balipatna
Court of Smt. S.Mishra 

JMFC, BBSR.
1CC 5526/13 U/s-138 NI Act.

Sri Yudhistir Rout, S/o-Dharmendra Rout, Vill-
Bisuniapada, Balipatna, Khurda.

835 61 Balipatna
Court of Smt. Payal 
Gupta JMFC, BBSR

1CC No. 2773/17 U/s-138 NI Act.
Abhimanyu Rout, S/o-Punia Rout, Vill-

Balikuadpatna, P.S-Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

836 62 Balipatna
Metropolitan 

magistrate 2rd court 
Calcutta.

3rd MMO CS/3061/22 U/s-138 NI Act. Shyamsundar Kabi, Vill-Nuasahi, Balipatna, Khurda.

837 63 Balipatna SDJM BBSR 1CC 1447/19 U/s-138 NI Act.
Pradeep Swain, S/o-prakash Swain, Vill-Bisuniapada, 

Balipatna, Khurda.

838 64 Balipatna CJM Morbi. CC No. 6483/19 U/s-138 NI Act. Lipika Swain, At-Parbati Tiles, Balipatna Chhack.

839 65 Balipatna
Court of SDJM(S) 

Cuttack
Exe Crl n.185/23 U/s-125(3) CrPC 

Babul@ Sahid Akhatar Khan S/o- Lt. Wahid Khan, Vill- 
Barahal, P.O- Palasahi, PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha 

840 66 Balipatna
CJM Cum Commandant 

215 BN CRPF.
-

U/s-10 (m) of CRPF Act-
1949.

Subash Ch. Behera, S/o-Rabindra Behera, Vill-
Athantar, Balipatna, Khurda.

841 67 Balipatna
In the court of Judge 
family court Khurda.

Crl No. 326/18 U/s-128 of the crpc.
Lokanath Jena, S/o-Gopal Jena, Vill-Purohitapur, 

Balipatna, Khurda.

842 68 Balipatna
Court of Metropolitan 
Magistrate 12th court 

Calcutta. 
CS/13989/23

U/s-418/420/406/506/120-
B IPC.

Aruna Kumar Swain. At-Ghasiandhoti, Balipatna, 
Khurda.

843 69 Balipatna
In the court of JMFC(O) 

BBSR
1CC 4175/22 U/s-138 NI Act.

Rasmi Ranjan Pradhan, S/o-Subash Ch. Pradhan, Vill-
Govinapur Chanahata, Balipatna, Khurda.
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844 70 Balipatna
In the court of Judge 
family court, Khurda.

Crlp. 132/18 U/s-128 of the Crpc.
Mustakim Alli Khan, S/o-Kashimuddin Khan, Vill-

Makundadaspur, Balipatna, Khurda.

845 71 Balipatna

Metropolitan 
Magistrate 2rd Court 

Ballard per at 
Magistrate Mumbai.

Case No. 3190/SS/2021
Sudarsan Moharana, S/o-Naran Moharana, Vill-

Garedipanchan, Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

846 72 Balipatna Court of SDJM, BBSR 1CC 897/21 U/s-138 NI Act.
Rakesh Kumar Moharana, S/o-purna Chandra 

Maharana, Vill-Bhakarsahi, Balipatna, Dist-Khurda.

847 73 Balipatna Court of SDJM, BBSR 1CC 5896/21 U/s-138 NI Act.
Puspajit Parida, S/o-Rabindranath Parida, Vill-

Pampalo, Balipatna, Khurda.

848 74 Balipatna
Court of Family Judge, 

Bhadrak
Crl. 166/23

Sri Manas Kumar Pradhan, S/o- Sri Niranjan 
Pradhan, vill- Banamalipur, PS-Baliptna, Dist.-

Khordha

849 75 Balipatna

Court of Addl. 
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 
Ahamadabad

Case no.100034/13
Propiter Baisakha enterproser, Balikudapatana, PS-

Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

850 76 Balipatna Court of JMFC-IV, BBSR Icc- 6704/22
Sayad Akbar, S/o- Piru Saha, vill- Makundadaspur, PS-

Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

851 77 Balipatna
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 4th Court 
Calcutta

CS/141298/23
Rasmiranjan Das, S/o- Krushna Chandra Das, vill- 

Bodhakhandi, PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

852 78 Balipatna SDJM, BBSR Icc-2306/18
Panchanan Swain S/o- Srinibas Swain, Vill- Rajas, PS-

Balipatna., Dist.-Khordha

853 79 Balipatna
JMFC CUM- 2ND IN 

Command 201 Cobra 
Battalian, CRPF

No-W-II-1/24-202, EC-II
Prasana Kumar Pradhan, S/o- Nrusingha Pradhan, 
vill- Somonapradhan, PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

854 80 Balipatna Court of SDJM BBSR I cc- 894/ 21 u/s-138 NI Act
Rakesh Kumar Maharana S/o- Pina Chandra 

Msaharana, At/Po- Bhakarsahi, PS-Balipatna, Dist.-
Khordha

855 81 Balipatna Court of SDJM Cuttack I cc 67/22 u/s-138 NI Act
Prakash Chandra Parida S/o- Gadadhar Parida

 Vill- Panikata, PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha
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856 82 Balipatna
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 2rd Court 
Culcatta

CS/13403/24
u/s-25 Payment and 

Settlemet Act
Samir Sahoo S/o- Sudarsan Sahoo, At- Bhakarsahi, 

PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

857 83 Balipatna
JMFC Cum- 2nd  in 

command 201 Cobra 
BN, Unit Sunabeda

Prasanna Kumar Pradhan
 S/o- Nrusingha Pradhan

 Vill- Somonapradhan
 PS-Balipatna, Dist.-Khordha

858 1 Balianta
Court of Spl. Judge 

Vigilance, BBSR
TR No.30/2011 TR No.30/2011

Maguni Sahu
At- Dandilo,PS- Balianta, Dist- Khurda

859 2 Balianta
Dist. & Sessions Judge, 

BBSR
TR 327/2016

U/s- 447/294/506/427/34 
IPC/3(i)(x) SC/ST (PoA) Act.

Pravat Mahakud
Andilo, Balianta

860 3 Balianta SDJM ,BBSR ICC No.1201/2020 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Jeeban Kumar Barik

Vill- Pratapsasan PS- Balianta, Khorda

861 4 Balianta SDJM, BBSR ICC No. 1199/2020 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Santosh Kumar Sahoo of Vill- Rathijema, PS- 

Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

862 5 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No-539/17
U/s-

341/450/307/323/354(B) 
IPC

Sarat Bhoi

Bhingarpur, PS- Balianta,

863 6 Balianta S.D.J.M, BBSR GR No- 3791/2000 U/s-279/337 IPC
Kanhu Charan Das

Vill-Bheluri, Balianta

864 7 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No- 2277-81 U/s-392/457 IPC
Ganesh Naik

Gada Kantunia, Balian

865 8 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No- 458/2013 U/s-392 IPC
Pakua @Prakash Sethi
Kakarudrapur, Balianta

866 9 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , Cuttack GR No-801/89 U/s-457/380 IPC
Ashok Ku. Behera

ApatSahi, Prataprudrapur, Balianta

867 10 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No-362-2017 U/s-379 IPC
Gaguni  @ ParamanandaPatra

Subhala, Balianta

868 11 Balianta J.M.F.C, Cuttack ICC No. 19/21 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Choudhury Ashish Dash

Vill- Bhingarpur, PS- Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

869 12 Balianta SDJM, BBSR ICC No. 1263/2020 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Kabuli Rout, Vill- Nagapur, Sasan, PS- Balianta, Dist- 

Khurda.
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870 13 Balianta SDJM, BBSR GR-3059-1994 U/s-452/426/323/354 IPC
Tuna Bhoi,

Bentapur, Samil Utiripadia
Balianta

871 14 Balianta ADJ (POCSO), BBSR TR No.497/21
U/s-341/294/323/354  r.w 8 

POCSO Act.IPC

Sanatan Sahoo
Vill- Kakarudrapur, PS-

Balianta

872 15 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR -3880-2005 U/s-380 IPC
Manas Sahoo @ Mana

Vill- Bainchua , PS- Balianta

873 16 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No.1296/93 U/s-452/394 IPC
Saroj Muduli @ Satlu

Vill- Muduli Sahi, Baliatna

874 17 Balianta JMFC, Cuttack ICC No. 546/18 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Manoranjan Pattanaik,  Vill- Pancholo, PS-Balianta, 

Dist-Khurda

875 18 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No.2446/1993 U/s-380 IPC
Babaji Sahoo

Vill-Patana, PS-Balianta

876 19 Balianta SDJM , BBSR GR No.2098/2000
U/s-120-

B/468/471/420/272/273/ 
IPC/47 (a) & (B) Excise Act.

Dillip Kumar Sahu, of Vill- Talagarh, PS- Balianta, 
, Dist.-Khurda

877 20 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No.2813/1987 U/s-457/380 IPC
Sudarsan @ Beluri @ Gadabari Patra

Vill-Bhingarpur, Balianta

878 21 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No.712/2001 
U/s-

498(A)/494/426/506/34 IPC 
r.w 4/6 DP Act.

SudarsanSahoo
Vill-Bhingarpur, PS-Balianta

879 22 Balianta J.M.F.C, BBSR ICC No.15/22 , U/s-138 NIA Act.
Krushna Mohan Nayak

Plot No. 5, A-2, Dibyalok, near J.N Mahavidyalaya, PS- 
Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

880 23 Balianta J.M.F.C, BBSR GR No.3021/2017 U/s-379 IPC
Prasanta @ KaliaChhotray
Vill-Benupur, PS-Balianta

881 24 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR Gr No.461/2009
U/s-

448/294/385/379/506/34 
IPC

Gulu @ SamirPattnaik,
Vill-Olarbindha,  PS-Balianta

882 25 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR GR No.712/2001 
U/s-498-A/494/406/506/34 

IPC r.w 4/6 DP Act.
JamunaSahoo

Vill-Bhingarpur, PS-Balianta
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883 26 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR GR No.571/2010 

U/s-
341/323/294/451/506/354/
34 IPC r.w 3(x)(xi) SC/ST PoA 

Act.

BalakrushnaPradhan
Vill- Gotalgram, PS- Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

884 27 Balianta JMFC-IV, BBSR  ICC NO- 7292-22 U/s-38 NI ACT
Manoranjan Panda,

Vill- Kulasahi, Prataprudrapur , PS- Balianta, Khorda

885 28 Balianta SDJM, BBSR ICC No.689/16 U/s-138 NIA Act.
KalandiParida, 

Vill- ranganiSahi,PS- Balianta, Khurda

886 29 Balianta SDJM , BBSR ICC No. 3632/18 U/s-138 NIA Act.
PrasanjitPujapanda, A/pr- M/S S.p Electronics, 

Balakati, PS- Balianta, Khurda.

887 30 Balianta JMFC, BBSR GR 3617-94(A)
U/s-

147/148/149/379/336/436 
IPC

JayiDas,S/o- Hudia Das 
Vill- BhingarpurSasam, PS- Balianta

888 31 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR 1CC No.164/13 U/s-138 NIA Act.
AnandaSahoo

Vill-Sathilo, PS-Balianta

889 32 Balianta SDJM, BBSR 1CC No.5214/17 U/s-420 IPC
NirmalKu.Behera
Vill/PS-Balianta

890 33 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR 1CC No.361/15  U/s-138 NIA Act.
Abani Ku. Sahoo

Vill-Talagarh, PS-Balianta

891 34 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR 1CC 360/2015  U/s-138 NIA Act.
Abani Ku. Sahoo

Vill-Talagarh, PS-Balianta

892 35 Balianta
 President Consumer 

court, Khurda
CC No.57/2013 

Chinmaya Ku. Das,
Vill-Bainchua, PS-Balianta

893 36 Balianta SDJM, BBSR 1CC-2185/18  U/s-138 NIA Act.
TusharkantaSahoo

Vill-Dewanpatna, PS-Bentapur, PS-Balianta

894 37 Balianta SDJM, BBSR 1CC No.5443/2017 
SubhalaxmiMallick

Vill-Gotalgram, PS-Balianta

895 38 Balianta JMFC CT No. 5103/19 U/s-379 IPC
Mitu Dhoba @ Krushna Naik

Vill- Balakati, PS- Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

896 39 Balianta

In the Court of 
Presiding Officer, 

Designated Court, OPID 
Act, Cuttack 

CR No. 6/2019 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Tapas Kumar Mohapatra

At- Banshivihar, Puri Canal Road, PS- Balianta
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897 40 Balianta Family Court, BBSR Crl E. No. 79/19 U/s-138 NIA Act.
SanjayaBehera

Vill- Kakarudrapur, PS- Balianta

898 41 Balianta JMFC(O),BBSR GR 686-95(B)
U/s-341/294/307/506/34 

IPC
Hemanta Bhoi

Vill- TalagadasahiSamil, Kothasahi, PS- Balianta

899 42 Balianta Family Court Nayagarh Coclup No.40/22 U/s-128 CrPC
Pabitra Kumar Sahoo

Vill- Bhingarpur ,BaniaSahi PS- Balianta, Dist- Khurda

900 43 Balianta JMFC(O),BBSR CR No. 803/82(A) U/s-457/380 IPC
FattirDas, 

Vill- Purohitpur, PS- Balianta, Dist-Khurda

901 44 Balianta
Addl. CJM, 24 Pragana 

(S) Sealdah
Case No- 161 of 2019 U/s-138 NIA Act.

Sunil Manjarai Rath
Arya Home, Rangabazar, Tankapani road, PS- 

Balianta

902 45 Balianta
J.M.F.C(O), 

Bhubaneswar
GR -803/82 U/s-457/380 IPC

Fakir Das, 
Vill- Panchalo, PS- Balianta

903 46 Balianta
Addl. Dist& Sessions 
Judge,FTSC(K), BBSR

CT 289-13 U/s-376(D) IPC/7 Crl Act.
Rajendra @ RajkishorSethi

BayadharSethi
Vill- Prataprudrapur , Nuasahi, PS- Balianta

904 47 Balianta Family Court, BBSR Crl. Exn Mo. 89/2019 U/s-138 NIA Act.
JoyantaPradhan

Vill- Tolakapada, PS- Balianta

905 48 Balianta
Dist. & Sessions Judge, 

BBSR
TR No- 2163/2017

U/s-
294/323/427/457/506/34 

IPC

Tuna Behera
Sarakana, UparmundaSahi

906 49 Balianta
Dist& Sessions, Judge,  

BBSR
TR No- 365-2018

U/s-20(b)(ii)(C)/25 of NDPS 
Act.

NiranjanMohanty
Vill- Hirapur, PS- Balianta

907 50 Balianta J.M.F.C(O) , BBSR GR No-9/2018 U/s-138 NIA Act.
BiswaranjanPattnaik
Baligundi, balianta

908 51 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR GR 818-2018 U/s-379 IPC
Happy @ BiswajitNayak

Vill- Balakati , Nandi Sahi,  PS- Balianta

909 52 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR GR – 314-2017 U/s-457/380 IPC
Tuna Behera

Vill- Sarakana, PS- Balianta

910 53 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR GR – 344-2017 U/s-457/380 IPC
PradeepMohanty @ Babuli
Vill- Sarakana , PS- Balianta

911 54 Balianta JMFC, BBSR ICC No- 572/1999
Dhadu Das 
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912 55 Balianta SDJM, BBSR 1CC No.602/2018 U/s-138 NIA Act.
SuryakantaSahoo

Vill-Rathijema, AsigharSahi, Balakati

913 56 Balianta JMFC(O), BBSR 1CC-44/2015  , U/s-138 NIA Act.
SantoshKumSenapati

of Kaijanga, Sisilo, PS-Balianta, Dist.-Khurda

914 57 Balianta JMFC, Pipili GR No. 292-2019 U/s-457/380 IPC
RanjitMoharana

Vill- Rathijema, Tirisighara, Balakati, PS- Balianta

915 58 Balianta SDJM, BBSR 1CC No.3537/2018  U/s-138 NIA Act.
RaghunathMoharana

Naghara, Umadeipur, PS-Balianta, Dist.-Khurda

916 59 Balianta
Addl. Dist& Sessions 
Judge,FTSC(K), BBSR

 TR  1134-18
U/s-294/341/506 IPC r.w 3 

(1)(r) SC/ST (PoA) Act.
SusantaBehera

Vill- Mahalasahi, Balakati, PS- Balianta

917 60 Balianta
Addl. Dist cum Sessions 

court Balesore
TR No.106/19 U/s-21(b) NDPS Act

ChandanBhoi, of Vill- Balianta, PS- Balianata, Dist- 
Khurda.

918 61 Balianta
Addl. Dist cum Sessions 

court Balesore
TR No.106/19 U/s-21(b) NDPS Act.

SubashBhoi,  of Vill- Balianta, PS- Balianata, Dist- 
Khurda.

919 62 Balianta ACJM/ASJ, BBSR CT No.162/19
U/s-

341/294/323/307/506/34 
IPC

NarendranathBehera,  of Vill- Pratapsasan, PS- 
Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

920 63 Balianta ACJM/ASJ, BBSR CT No.162/19
U/s-

341/294/323/307/506/34 
IPC

Ananta Narayan Behera, of Vill- Pratapsasan, PS- 
Balianta, Dist- Khurda

921 64 Balianta ACJM/ASJ, BBSR CT No.162/19
U/s-

341/294/323/307/506/34 
IPC

Aruna Narayan Behera, of Vill- Pratapsasan, PS- 
Balianta, Dist- Khurda

922 65 Balianta JMFC-III ICC No. 2073/18 U/s-138 NIA Act.
ManasiMohanty, of Vill- Satyabhamapur, PS- 

Balianta, Dist- khurda.

923 66 Balianta
Addl. Dist& Sessions 

Judge BBSR
TR  No. 463/16

U/s-366/34 IPC r.w 4 
POCSO Act.

Smt. Manju @ SanjuNayak  of VillJasuapur, PS- 
Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

924 67 Balianta
Addl. Dist& Sessions 

Judge BBSR
TR  No. 463/16

U/s-366/34 IPC r.w 4 
POCSO Act.

Dillip Kumar Nayak, of VillJasuapur, PS- Balianta, Dist- 
Khurda.

925 68 Balianta
Dist& Sessions Judge 

BBSR
TR No.46/11

U/s-341/323/294 IPC r.w 
3(1) (r) SC/ST (PoA) Act.

Bichitra Panda, of Vill- Chadeiguan, PS- Balianta, Dist- 
Khurda
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926 69 Balianta
Addl. Dist& Sessions 

Judge BBSR
TR No.738/17

U/s-448/323/376/511 IPC 
r.w 4 POCSO Act.

Sanjay Das , of Vill- Satakania, PS- Balianta, Dist- 
Khurda.

927 70 Balianta
Dist& Sessions Judge 

BBSR
TR No.103/2020 U/s-21(b) NDPS Act.

Sk. Mahidul @ Laden,  of Rajpurbasti, PS- Jaleswar, 
Dist- Balesore

928 71 Balianta Spl. Judge CBI, BBSR TR No. 445/21 TR No. 445/21
Narayan Sahoo,  of VillBalianta, PS- Balianta, Dist- 

Khurda.

929 72 Balianta JMFC(R) BBSR GR No. 3296/03
U/s-272/273/34 IPC r.w 47 

(a) & (B) Excise Act.
Benudhar Swain,  of Vill- Bhainchua, PS- Balianta, 

Dist- Khurda.

930 73 Balianta JMFC Baripada GR No.912/06 U/s-279/304(A) IPC
LokanathMohanty,  of Vill- Balakati, PS- Balianta, 

Dist- Khurda

931 74 Balianta SDJM BBSR Sl No. 22/2020 U/s-417/420/34 IPC
SanjayaParida,  of Vill- Benupur, PS- Balianta, Dist- 

Khurda.

932 75 Balianta JMFC Pipili GR No. 292/19
U/s-379/411/34 

IPC136/137 Electric city Act-
2003

Pradeep Kumar Sahoo,  of Vill- Rathijema, PS- 
Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

933 76 Balianta JMFC(o) BBSR GR No. 686/18
U/s-399/402 IPC r.w 9(b)  

I.E Act.
Manu Bhoi,  of Vill- Talagada, PS- Balianta, Dist- 

Khurda.

934 77 Balianta JMFC(o) BBSR GR No. 1135/18 U/s-392/34 IPC
SantoshRoutray,  of Vill- Prataprudrapur, PS- 

Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

935 78 Balianta
GramyaNyalayaPuriSad

ar
GR No.2319/21

U/s-498-
A/294/323/451/406/506  

IPCr.w 4 D.P Act.

Ashok Ku. Mohapatra,  of Vill- Brahmansadhangi, Ps-
Balianta, Dist-Khurda.

936 79 Balianta SDJM ICC No. 2121/19 U/s-138 NIA Act.
NiranjanRana, of Vill- Patana, Ps- BaliantaDist- 

Khurda.

937 80 Balianta Family Court BBSR CE No. 89/19 U/s-138 NIA Act.
JayantaPradhan.,of Vill- Tolakapada, Ps- Balianta, 

Dist- khurda.

938 81 Balianta MM 24th court Calcutta ICC No. 1639/16 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Pravakar Swain,  of Vill- Brahmansdhangi, PS- 

Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

939 82 Balianta SDJM BBSR ICC No. 47/16 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Tapas Ranjan Dash,of vill- Bentapur, PS- Balianta, 

Dist- khurda.
940 83 Balianta JMFC BBSR ICC No.6586/13 U/s-138 NIA Act. Sabitri Singh, A/pr- Balianta, Dist- Khurda.

941 84 Balianta SDJM BBSR ICC No. 1227/2020 U/s-138 NIA Act.
Dipak Kumar Chand , A/pr- Owner of Mahindra tools 

Tech , At- Balianta, Dist- Khurda

942 85 Balianta SDJM, Cuttack Ex No. 122/2020 U/s-175 (3) CrPC
Manas Kumar Hati, , Vill- Kakarudrapur, Ps- Balianta, 

BBSR
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943 86 Balianta JMFC 1st Class, BBSR GR - 1020/22
U/S- 341/323/324/294/506 

IPC 
Babuni @ Sunil Kumarr Sethi  of Vill- Chandan Basta, 

PS- Balianta, Khurda 

944 87 Balianta
Addl. Dist & Sessions 

Juge, Khurda 
TR - 337-2022 U/s-138 NIA Act.

Deepak Kela of Canal Basti , PS- Balianta, Dist-
Khurda 

945 1 Pahal SDJM PURI ST.2582/22
1CC NO-163/21,U/S-138 

N.I. Act
Ajit ku Pattanik, At-Acrux Neon Apt,Block NO-4,Flet 

NO-104,New Santosh Trading.

946 2 Pahal SDJM Badagarh 1CC NO.2/2008
1CC-2/2008/22.-3.23,U/S-

138 N.I.A act
Deepak Jhagadia,Propiter of M/s- Mahaveer 

Enterprises,Plot NO-289,Nakhara,BBSR
947 3 Pahal JMFC rourkela 1CC NO.385/18 U/S-138/141 N.I. Act Niranjan Rana.,At-Tiranapada,PS-Pahal

948 4 Pahal
MM 12TH court 

Calcutta
CS/57783/22

MM CS/57783/22,U/S-
138/141 N.I. Act

Pritam Mohanty,At-Fulnakhara,Old Kacharamal,CTC 
Sadar

949 5 Pahal
MM COURT 4TH 

Calcutta
CS/18222/19 CS No-18/2019

Saroj kumar sahoo, ,At-Plot NO-
1388/2312,Hanshapal near Siba temple

950 6 Pahal
JMFC court 

Pune,Maharastra
SCC NO.13639/14 SSC-13639/2014

Mahendra Biswal,At-Plot NO-30,Jaypur,PS-
Pahal,GSS Marble Campus new Dekhineswar Siba 

temple

951 7 Pahal SDJM,BBSR 1CC NO.4215/18 U/s-138 NI Act

Pabitra Kumar Patra
Owner of unique civil furniture

Plot No-d-81,metro satellite,Naharkanta

952 8 Pahal JMFC,BBSR 1CC NO.165/15 U/s-138 NI Act
Bhabani Prasad Das MohapatraMD of Nutanjyoti 

Dev.Pvt.Ltd

953 9 Pahal SDJM,BBSR 1CC NO.3191/18 U/s-138 NI Act
Vanita Khandelwal,

Panchamukhi regency,Near ASTA School

954 10 Pahal SDJM,BBSR 1CC NO.3190/18 U/s-138 NI Act
Rajesh Kumar KhandelwalPanchamukhi 

regency,Near ASTA School

955 11 Pahal JMFC,Rourkela GR NO. 2207/12 U/s-420 IPC

Samir Ranjan Das
At-Flat No.B-201,Laxmi residency,Puri Canal Road 

,Haridaspur

956 12 Pahal
MM COURT 7TH 

Calcutta
CS/57205/21 U/s-25 of PS & S Act Kuna Mohanty,Plot No-1890,Hansapal, Naharkanta

957 13 Pahal JMFC,Rourkela 1CC NO.385/18 U/s-138 NI Act Niranjan Rana,,At-Tiranapada
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958 14 Pahal
38 Addl.Chief MM 

Bangalore
CC.26379/15 U/s-138 NI Act

Sanjeev Mukharjee,Add-Siddhatec Agrovet 
Pvt.Ltd,Plot-951,Naharkanta

959 15 Pahal
Court of Special 
Judge,Phulbani

CT.34/19 Bibhuti Bhusan Muduli,SI of Pahal PS,BBSR

960 16 Pahal
MM COURT 6TH 

Calcutta
CS/22979/18 CS/22979/18 Aswini Mohapatra,At-Naharkanta

961 17 Pahal JMFC-II,Cuttack GR.487/23
U/s-379/411/34 IPC & 12 

OMPTS Act
Suryakanta Parija@Dudulu@Butulu,At-Trinnath 

Bazar,Jagannathpur

962 18 Pahal SDJM,Puri CS/22979/18 U/s-138 NI Act
Aswini Kumar Pattanaik,At-Acrux neon 
Appartment,104 Second floor,Hansapal

963 19 Pahal SDJM,Puri 1CC NO.164/21 U/s-138 NI Act
Ajit Kumar Pattanaik,, At-Acrux neon 

Appartment,104 Second floor,Hansapal
964 20 Pahal SDJM,BBSR 1CC NO.4850/16 U/s-138 NI Act Pradeep Kumar Nayak,,At-Naharkanta
965 21 Pahal JMFC,Cuttack Misc.35/22 Misc.35/22 Bhagaban Sadangi,At-Banguari

966 22 Pahal
MM COURT 8TH 

Calcutta
CS/62727/23 CS/62727/23 Manoranjan Dalei,plot No.1425,Hansapal

967 23 Pahal
Court of Special 
Judge,Phulbani

CT.37/19 CT.37/19 Bibhuti Bhusan Muduli,SI of Pahal PS,BBSR

968 24 Pahal
Court of Special 
Judge,Phulbani

CT.37(A)/19 CT.37(A)/19 Bibhuti Bhusan Muduli,SI of Pahal PS,BBSR

969 25 Pahal
MM COURT 13TH 

Calcutta
CS/63515/17 U/s-25 PSS Act

Tapash Kumar Sahoo,
Plot No.54,Siba Shakti Nagar,Hansapal

970 26 Pahal JMFC,Morbi,Gujurat CC NO.3189/19 U/s-138 NI Act
Shree Hanuman Marbel Prop.Jyotiranjan 

Kirttichandra Pradhan,Near Phulnakhara,Pahal

971 27 Pahal 14th CJSD 
&ACJM,Nagpur

SCC NO.3088/21 U/s-138 NI Act
Puspanjali Panda,Maa Sarala Enterprises,Plo-

112/735,Mellenium city,Pahal

972 28 Pahal
Metropolitant 

Magistrate.Mumbai
Case No.5779/ss/2021 U/s-138 NI Act Manas Ranjan Mohanty,At-Banguari,PS-Pahal

973 29 Pahal
Court of Special 
Judge,Phulbani

CT.19/19 CT.19/19 Bibhuti Bhusan Muduli,SI of Pahal PS,BBSR

974 30 Pahal
Metropolitant 

Magistrate.Bangalore
Crl.Misc.140/2020

U/s-12 Protection of 
women Act.

Ansuman Pattanaik,At-Haridaspur,Po-Naharkanta

975 31 Pahal SDJM,Cuttack 1CC 1249/2015 U/s-138 NI Act Narendra Kumar swain,At-Phulnakhara
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976 1 Nayapalli
In the Court of  CJM-

CUM ASJ,Cuttack
ST-197/08, U/s-307/498-

(A) IPC
ST-197/08, U/s-307/498-(A) 

IPC
Parbati Choudhury,                         W/o-Pabitra 

Choudhury of Delta Colony, Nayapalli,BBSR

977 2 Nayapalli
In the Court of ACJM-

ASJ,BBSR
CT-30/74-11, U/s-

363/366 /344 /376 IPC
CT-30/74-11, U/s-363/366 

/344 /376 IPC

Debaraj Patra @ Raju,                      S/o-Bijay Patra, 
C/o-Sidheswar Pradhan of Plot No-642, Behera sahi 

Back Side of Kalinga Stadium ,Nayapalli,BBSR 

978 3 Nayapalli
In the Court of Dist of 
Session Judge, Khurda 

at BBSR

CRL TR NO-193/2013, 
U/s-341/ 323 

/325/307/427/ 34 IPC

CRL TR NO-193/2013, U/s-
341/ 323 /325/307/427/ 34 

IPC

Sapan Mahakud,S/o-Brundaba Mahakud of Plot No-
1354/554,Paika Nagar,Nayapalli,BBSR

979 4 Nayapalli
In the Court of Dist & 
Session Judge Khurda, 

BBSR

CAD CR TR NO-28/2015, 
U/s-363/366 IPC

CAD CR TR NO-28/2015, U/s-
363/366 IPC

Muna @ Anil Prasad Das,S/o-Saroj Kumar Das,At-
Balipatna,Ps/Dist-J.S.Pur, At/Pr-Plot No-1509, N-

5,IRC Village, Nayapalli, BBSR

980 5 Nayapalli
In the Court of SPL, 

Judge, Vigilance,BBSR
ST-18/128-13, U/s-498-

(A) IPC,4 D.P Act
ST-18/128-13, U/s-498-(A) 

IPC,4 D.P Act
Rabindranath Lenka, S/o-Lt-Biswanath Lenka of Plot 

No-644, Ps-Nayapalli,BBSR

981 6 Nayapalli
In the Court  of Dist & 
Session Judge (K) at 

BBSR

CRL NO-70/2013, U/s-
379/411/ 412/34 IPC

CRL NO-70/2013, U/s-
379/411/ 412/34 IPC

Banamber Patra,S/o-Pravakar Patra of Vill-Suarga,Po-
Patrapada, Ps-Khandagiri, Dist-Khurda,At/Pr-
Backside of Corporation Bank,Ps-Nayapalli,

982 7 Nayapalli
In the Court of Dist & 

Session  Judge (K),BBSR

CRL TR NO-72/2013, 
U/s-379/411/ 412/34 

IPC

CRL TR NO-72/2013, U/s-
379/411/ 412/34 IPC

Banamber Patra, S/o-Pravakar Patra Vill-Suarga,Po-
Patrapada, Ps-Khandagiri, Dist-Khurda,At/Pr-
Backside of Corporation Bank,Ps-Nayapalli,

983 8 Nayapalli
In the Court of Dist & 
Session Judge,Khurda, 

BBSR

CRL TR NO-174/2013, 
U/s-498-(A)/ 

294/307/506 IPC

CRL TR NO-174/2013, U/s-
498-(A)/ 294/307/506 IPC

Tuna Majhi,(36), S/o-Ananta Nayak Vill-Kotsinga,Ps-
Bolgarh, Dist-Khurda,At/Pr-Ganapati Basti, IRC 

Village,Nayapalli,BBSR

984 9 Nayapalli
in the court of dist 

session judge, BBSR

Crl TR no-124/2020, U/S 
341/323 /324/307/34 

IPC 

Crl TR no-124/2020, U/S 
341/323 /324/307/34 IPC 

Jitu @ Jitendra Mohapatra, S/o- Harihar Mohapatra 
of Rental colony, Ps- nayapalli. BBSR.

985 10 Nayapalli
in the court of dist 

session judge, BBSR

Crl TR no-124/2020, U/S 
341/323 /324/307/34 

IPC 

Crl TR no-124/2020, U/S 
341/323 /324/307/34 IPC 

Siba Sankar Majhi, S/o- Kandura choray majhi of qtr 
no - Type II, PWD Block, CRPF Campus, Nayapalli, 

BBSR

986 11 Nayapalli
in the court of ASJ, 

Nimapara.
ST- 17/11/16, U/s 

457/395 IPC
ST- 17/11/16, U/s 457/395 

IPC
Miltan @ Amareswar Das, S/o -Anama charan das of  

vill- Behera sahi, Ps- Nayapalli, BBSR
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987 12 Nayapalli
in the court of Asst. 
Session Judge (STC), 

BBSR. 

Crl Tr-154/ 20, U/s 
498(A)/307 /323/324 

IPC

Crl Tr-154/ 20, U/s 
498(A)/307 /323/324 IPC

Santosh Swain (55), S/o- Lt Krushna Swain  of sahid 
laxman Nayak, behera Basti Rental colony, Ps- 

nayapalli, 

988 13 Nayapalli
in the court of 2nd ADJ, 

BBSR
CT-6/182/2022 CT-6/182/2022

Tushar Ranjan Nayak , S/o- Bhagaban Nayak  of SI of  
Police, Nayapalli PS, BBSR

989 14 Nayapalli
in the court of 2nd ADJ, 

BBSR
CT-7/183/2022 CT-7/183/2022

Tushar Ranjan Nayak, S/o- Bhagaban Nayak of SI of  
Police, Nayapalli PS, BBSR

990 15 Nayapalli
in the court of 2nd ADJ, 

BBSR
CT-7/183/2022 CT-7/183/2022

Tushar Ranjan Nayak, S/o- Bhagaban Nayak of SI of  
Police, Nayapalli PS, BBSR

991 16 Nayapalli

in the court of Smt. 
Sasmita Parhi 3rd Addl. 
Dist & Session Judge, 

BBSR

CT-92/2022, U/s 395 
IPC

CT-92/2022, U/s 395 IPC
Pintu digal, S/o- Patra digal Plot no- 107, N-6, IRC 

village, Ps- nayapalli, BBSR

992 17 Nayapalli

in the court of Addl 
sessuib judge-cum SPL 

Judge kantamal,  
Kandhamal

Special Case No-
19/2016 , U/s 
20(b)(ii)(3)IPC

Special Case No-19/2016 , 
U/s 20(b)(ii)(3)IPC

Rama Krushna Padhi,  S/o- Biswanath padhiof plot 
no N-2/53, IRC Village, Ps- nayapalli.

993 18 Nayapalli
in the court of dist 

session judge, BBSR

Crl TR no-124/2020, U/S 
341/323 /324/307/34 

IPC 

Crl TR no-124/2020, U/S 
341/323 /324/307/34 IPC 

Dipu @ Deepak bairiganjan, S/o- Dasarath 
bairiganjan of Qtr no - 5, type-II, CRPF Colony, Ps- 

Naypalli.BBSR

994 19 Nayapalli
In the court of Mrs. 

Sasmita Parhi, 3rd ADJ, 
BBSR

TR NO. 22/2013  U/s 20 
(b)(ii)(B) NDPS Act

TR NO. 22/2013  U/s 20 
(b)(ii)(B) NDPS Act

Bhagabat Behera, S/o - Lt Gunduchi Behera of 
Trinath Nagar Basti, PS - Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar

995 20 Nayapalli
n the court of Mrs. 

Sasmita Parhi, 3rd ADJ, 
BBSR

TR NO. 57/2022  U/s 20 
(b) NDPS Act

TR NO. 57/2022  U/s 20 (b) 
NDPS Act

Arabinda Naik, S/o - Adikanda Naik, Vill - Nuasahi, PS 
- Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar.

996 21 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

Puri
GR-1295/06, U/s-306 

IPC
GR-1295/06, U/s-307 IPC

Pradeep Kumar Dash, s/o- Madhu Sudan Dash of 
paiknagar, Unit-8, Ps- nayapalli.

997 22 Nayapalli
In the Court of JMFC 

(O), BBSR
GR-2157/2008, U/s-378 

IPC
GR-2157/2008, U/s-379 IPC

Mahesh Nanda, S/o- Jitendra Kishore Nanda of 
N5/455, Ps- Nayapalli, BBSR

998 23 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM 

,BBSR

GR-1551/09, U/s-
341/323 /325/ 307/33 

IPC

GR-1551/09, U/s-341/323 
/325/ 307/34 IPC

Sanjaya Reddy,(28), S/o- Lahhaman Reddy of vill- 
Turugandi, Ps- Digpahandi, Dist- Ganjam. A/p- 
Ganapati Nagar Basti, near Gandhi market, Ps- 

nayapalli, BBSR
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999 24 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM 

,BBSR

GR-3050/08,U/s-
341/294/323/448 /427/ 

379/506/ 33 IPC

GR-3050/08,U/s-
341/294/323/448 /427/ 

379/506/ 34 IPC

Tutu @ Sadananda  Rout,(29), S/o-Naba Kishore 
Rout of vill- Khairabahaeiri, Ps- Rasoi, Dt. Dhenkanal. 

A/p- Behera Sahi, mangal mandir, Ps- nayapalli, 
BBSR

1000 25 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM 

,BBSR
GR-1330/07,U/s 392/33 

IPC
GR-1330/07,U/s 392/34 IPC

Tofan @ Arakhit Nayak, S/o- Khadela Nayak of Vill- 
Kakalandi, Ps- Bhanjanagar, Dist- Ganjam. A/p- In 

front of of CBI basti. 

1001 26 Nayapalli
In the Court of Sri J.N 

Padhi,JMFC
GR-4039/2000,U/s-

420/402 IPC
GR-4039/2000,U/s-420/403 

IPC
Bijay Kumar Singh,, S/o- Lt Thakur Durga Prasad of 

Plot no - 1294, Ps- Nayapalli. BBSR

1002 27 Nayapalli
In the Court of  Sri S.L  

Barik,JMFC, BBSR
GR-3976/1998, U/s-378 

IPC
GR-3976/1998, U/s-379 IPC

Mantu @ Jyoti Prakash Rout, s/o- Debendra nath 
rout of nuasahi, Ps- Nayapalli, BbSr

1003 28 Nayapalli
In the Court  2nd addl 
Dist & Session Judge, 

BBSR

GR No- 1440/2004, U/s 
20 NDPS ACT

GR No- 1440/2004, U/s 21 
NDPS ACT

Sarthak Pattnaik @ Bablu, S/o- Sushil Pattnaik of LIC 
Colony, lane-4, Block-1, Plpot no - 17, Ps- Nayapalli.

1004 29 Nayapalli
In the Court of JMFC     

(C), Cuttack
GR-1944/2016,U/s-378 

IPC
GR-1944/2016,U/s-379 IPC

Suresh Chandra Swain, S/o- Lt Kinei Swain of Plot no 
-3/205, IRC village, Nayapalli.

1005 30 Nayapalli
In the Court of  Sri 

A.Patra ,JMFC,BBSR
GR-4207/2004, U/s-

420/369 IPC
GR-4207/2004, U/s-

420/370 IPC
Jayasena Dora, S/o- mankanda dora of Ganapati 

nagar basti, Nayapalli.

1006 31 Nayapalli
In the Court of  Sri S.P 
Mishra ,JMFC, BBSR

GR-4207/2004, U/s-
420/369 IPC

GR-4207/2004, U/s-
420/370 IPC

Jayasena Dora, S/o- mankanda dora of Ganapati 
nagar basti, Nayapalli.

1007 32 Nayapalli
In the Court of 

SDJM,BBSR
CT-575/2015, U/s-

420/369 IPC
CT-575/2015, U/s-420/370 

IPC
Laxmidhar Samal, S/o- Lt Dhrub Charan Samal of vill- 
balugaon basti, ganapati nagar, Ps- Nayapalli. BBSR

1008 33 Nayapalli
In the Court of  CJM-

CUM,ASJ, Cuttack
GR-49/1992, U/s-

420/510 IPC
GR-49/1992, U/s-420/511 

IPC
Arjun Kumar Sikania, S/o- Bajarangabal Sikania of 

N1/311, IRC village, Nayapalli.

1009 34 Nayapalli
In the Court of  CJM-

CUM,ASJ, Cuttack
GR-48/1992, U/s-

420/510 IPC
GR-48/1992, U/s-420/511 

IPC
Uma Sankar Goyal,, S/o- Banawarilal Goyal of 

N1/311, IRC Village, BBSR

1010 35 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR.
GR-1694/1993,U/s-

454/380 /33 IPC
GR-1694/1993,U/s-454/380 

/34 IPC
Biranchi Narayan Sahu, S/o- Debaraj Sahoo of A/p- 

2RA 2/8, Unit-8, Ps- nayapalli, BBSR

1011 36 Nayapalli
In the Court of Miss 
A.Dash, JMFC, BBSR

GR No -1281/90 GR No -1281/91
Baikuntha nath Khatua, S/o- Natabara khatua of Plot 

no - 737/19, Jayadev vihar, Naypalli. 

1012 37 Nayapalli
In the Court of 2nd 
Addl.Dist & Session 

Judge,Cuttack

GR-1440/2004, U/s-20 
NDPS Act

GR-1440/2004, U/s-21 
NDPS Act

Sarthak Pattnaik @ Bablu, S/o- Sushil Pattnaik of LIC 
Colony, lane-4, Block-1, Plpot no - 17, Ps- Nayapalli.
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1013 38 Nayapalli
In the Court  Smt 

S.Mishar, JMFC, BBSR

GR No- 2525/2011, U/s 
498 (A)/294 /323 

/506/33 IPC

GR No- 2525/2011, U/s 498 
(A)/294 /323 /506/34 IPC

Bibhuti Bhusan Das Adhikari, S/o- Kanhu charan Das 
Adhikari. a/p- Rarwa, Dist- mayurbhanja.A/p- Flat 

No -B/120, lake view Homes Bidyutmarg, ps- 
Napalli, BBSR

1014 39 Nayapalli
In the Court  Smt 

S.Mishar, JMFC, BBSR
GR No- 2525/2010 GR No- 2525/2011

Pratima Das Adhikari, W/o- Bibhuti Bhusan Das 
Adhikari of vill- Rarwa, Mayurbhanj a/p- flat no - 

B/120, lake view home  bidyut marg nayapalli. Bbsr. 

1015 40 Nayapalli
In the Court  Smt 

S.Mishar, JMFC, BBSR
GR No- 2525/2010 GR No- 2525/2011

Sidhartha Sankar Das, S/o- Bibhuti Bhusan das 
Adhikari of vill- Rarva Dt. Mayurbhanja. A/p- Flat no 

B/102, Lake videw homes bidyhut marg nayapalli

1016 41 Nayapalli
in the court of SDJM, 

BANKI, CUTTACK
GR No- 150/21, U/s 
394/327 /293 IPC

GR No- 150/21, U/s 
394/327 /294 IPC

Pintu @ Bikash  @ Prasanta Ku Pradhan, S/o- Suresh 
nath Pradhan of vill- Sana bada kumari Ps- Bolagarh, 

Dist- Khurda.A/p- Qtr no 1r/5, near CBI Colony, 
Nayapalli. 

1017 42 Nayapalli
In the court of JMFC -

III, BBSR
CT NO-913/2022, U/s 

420/406/ 33 IPC
CT NO-913/2022, U/s 

420/406/ 34 IPC
Bikash jena, s/O- Surendra Jena of Plot no -1166, 

gadasahi, Nayapalli, 

1018 43 Nayapalli
In the court of JMFC -

III, BBSR
CT no- 166/2019, U/S 
379/468 /471 /33 IPC

CT no- 166/2019, U/S 
379/468 /471 /34 IPC

Dhdu @ Baishnab Pradhan, S/o- Brahamachari  
pradhan of Vill- golara, Ps- Brahamagiri, Puri

1019 44 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR
CT no- 667/2017, U/s 

378 ipc
CT no- 667/2017, U/s 379 

ipc
Rohit nayak, S/o- Ratnakar naik of vill- Sankar pur, 

Tenulipatna, Ps- Sadar, Dist- Dhenkanal

1020 45 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR
CT no- 667/2017, U/s 

378 ipc
CT no- 667/2017, U/s 379 

ipc

Tikina @ Dipti Ranjan Mohanty (20), S/o- Srinibasa 
Mohanty of vill- Panala, Sankar pur, Ps- Sadar, Dist- 

Dhenakanal

1021 46 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM(S) 

Cuttack
GR-1298/2011 GR-1298/2012

Rama Krushna Padhi, s/o- Lt Biswanath padhi of Plot 
no- 2/153, House No-31, IRC Village, Ps- nayapalli, 

BBSR`

1022 47 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 
Bhawani Patna,Dist-

Kalahandi

GR-224/99,U/s-294/505 
IPC

GR-224/99,U/s-294/506 IPC
Manas Ranjan Mohanty,S/o- Lt Kalandi Ch Mohanty 

of Qtr no - F/143, near DAV Public School, lane-8, 
Nayapalli, BBSR.

1023 48 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

Puri
GR no -911/2006, U/s 

419/419 IPC
GR no -911/2006, U/s 

419/420 IPC
Ajit Kumar pattnaik, s/o- Bala krushna mangaraj  of 

plot njo -436, Nayapalli, BBSR`
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1024 49 Nayapalli
In the Court  JMFC (LR), 

BBSR

CT No- 1792/2008, U/s 
420/419/467 

/468/471/406/409/120 
(B)/108 IPC

CT No- 1792/2008, U/s 
420/419/467 

/468/471/406/409/120 
(B)/109 IPC

Sairoj Satpathy, S/o- Kishore Satpathy of vill- Shiridi 
enclave, Flat no 3/49, IRC village, Ps- Nayapalli, 

BBSR.

1025 50 Nayapalli in the court of JMFC-III,
CT-1700/2015, u/S 

420/406/506/33 IPC
CT-1700/2015, u/S 

420/406/506/34 IPC

Bimal Mandal, S/o- Duryadhan Mandal of vill- 
Kantilo, patna, Tiansahi, Ps- Khandapada, Dist- 

nayagarh. 

1026 51 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR

CT no- 126/2017, U/s 
448/354/ (a) /323/505 

IPC

CT no- 126/2017, U/s 
448/354/ (a) /323/506 IPC

Santosh prusty, s/o- Sridhar Prusty of vill- Sendlpur, 
Kantapari, Ps- Dhamnagar, Bhadrak

1027 52 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR
CT NO - 448/2017, U/S 

461/379/33 IPC
CT NO - 448/2017, U/S 

461/379/34 IPC

Bhikari Khatua, s/o- Dhoba Khatua of 
mathasarsingh, Ps- Beguniapada, Ganjam. a/p-
Ganapati nagar, Basti, Saliasahi. PS- Nayapalli

1028 53 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR
CT NO-448/2017, u/S 

461/379/33 ipc
CT NO-448/2017, u/S 

461/379/34 ipc

Chintu nayak, s/o- Bhabani Nayak of godipada, 
Sarankul, Nayagarh. A/p-Gandhi basti, Saliasahi, 

Nayhapalli, BBSR

1029 54 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR

CT NO-1241/2009, u/S 
341/294/324 

/326/323/506/34 
IPC461/379/33 ipc

CT NO-1241/2009, u/S 
341/294/324 

/326/323/506/34 
IPC461/379/34 ipc

Bhajaram Sahoo, s/o- jaya Krushna Sahoo of vill- 
soroda, dist- Ganjam. 

1030 55 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR
CT NO-3479/2015, u/S 

378 ipc
CT NO-3479/2015, u/S 379 

ipc
Rabi @ Rabinda Swain, s/o-Gobinda Swain of vill- 

batol, ps- Delanga, Dist-Puri

1031 56 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III 

BBSR
CT NO-5736/2018, u/S 

407 IPC
CT NO-5736/2018, u/S 408 

IPC
Sudhir Nayak, s/o- Arjun nayak of vill- Katapokhari , 

Ps- Khandapada, dist- Nayagarh. 

1032 57 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III, 

BBSR
CT NO -3485/2019, U/S 
420/468/471 /33  IPC

CT NO -3485/2019, U/S 
420/468/471 /34  IPC

Lokanath Suryanarayan Mishra (51), S/o- Surya 
Narayan Mishra of flat no - 108, Arcon retrent patia 

Square, PS- C.S.Pur. BBSR.

1033 58 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III, 

BBSR
CT NO 4524/2019, u/S 

378 ipc
CT NO 4524/2019, u/S 379 

ipc
Bikash jena, s/O- Surendra Jena of Plot no -1166, 

gadasahi, Nayapalli, 

1034 59 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-III, 

BBSR
CT NO 4524/2019, u/S 

378 ipc
CT NO 4524/2019, u/S 379 

ipc
Jagat Pradhan (19), s/o- Biranchi Pradhan of vill- 

Tulsipalli, Ps- Khalikote, dist- ganjam

1035 60 Nayapalli
In the court of smt. 
Pooja jain, JMFC-III, 

BBSR

CT no- 1257/2023, U/s 
454/ 380/33 IPC

CT no- 1257/2023, U/s 454/ 
380/34 IPC

lila @ lila pehelwan @ Harendra singh, s/o- Harpal 
singh of Kheri Taluanan, Ps- Kanirah, Sarpadar, - 

Mahendragarh, Hariyana
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1036 61 Nayapalli
In the court of smt. 
Pooja jain, JMFC-III, 

BBSR

 CT no- 1257/2023, U/s 
454/380/33 IPC

 CT no- 1257/2023, U/s 
454/380/34 IPC

Sombir Singh (49), s/o - Mool singh  of Kheri 
Taluanan, Ps- Kanirah, Sarpadar, - Mahendragarh, 

Hariyana

1037 62 Nayapalli
In the Court of  

SDJM,Bhanja Nagar,
MC-63/16,U/s-125/ (3 ) 

r/w-127 CrPC
MC-63/16,U/s-125/ (3 ) r/w-

128 CrPC

Susanta Kumar Swain,S/o-Govinda Chandra 
Swain,Working as Railway Contractor,Plot No-229, 

Beherasahi, Nayaplli,BBSR

1038 63 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam

MC No- 135-2019,U/s 
127, of CrPC

MC No- 135-2019,U/s 128, 
of CrPC

Susanta Kumar Swain,S/o- Gobind Ch Swain of Plot 
No- 299, Behera Sahi, Nayapalli (Railway Contractor)

1039 64 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 
Bhanja nagar, Ganjam

MC-54/2021,U/s 127, 
of CrPC

MC-54/2021,U/s 128, of 
CrPC

Susanta Kumar Swain,S/o- Gobind Ch Swain of Plot 
No- 299, Behera Sahi, Nayapalli (Railway Contractor)

1040 65 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam

MC-47/2021,U/s 127, 
of CrPC

MC-47/2021,U/s 128, of 
CrPC

Susanta Kumar Swain,S/o- Gobind Ch Swain of Plot 
No- 299, Behera Sahi, Nayapalli (Railway Contractor)

1041 66 Nayapalli
In the Court of District 

& Session Judge, 
Khurda, at BBSR

Exn-Application (L),NO-
813/ 2013, Arbitration 

No-924/2011

Exn-Application (L),NO-813/ 
2013, Arbitration No-

924/2012

Ms.Bulilata Ojha, W/o-Mr.Amulya Kumar Ojha of 
Backside of Plot No-F/1,Block,IRC Village,Nayapalli, 

BBSR

1042 67 Nayapalli
In the Court of District 

& Session Judge, 
Khurda, at BBSR

Exn-Application (L),NO-
813/ 2013, Arbitration 

No-924/2011

Exn-Application (L),NO-813/ 
2013, Arbitration No-

924/2012

Amulya Kumar Ojha, S/o-Giridhari Ojha, Backside of 
Plot No-F/1, Block,IRC Village,Nayapalli,BBSR

1043 68 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam

MC Case No- 
184//2019,U/s 127, of 

CrPC

MC Case No- 184//2019,U/s 
128, of CrPC

Jugal Kishore Nayak, S/o- Narayan Nayak, Plot No- 
390, Behera Sahi, PS- Nayapalli, BBSR

1044 69 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 
Bhanjanagar, Ganjam

MC Case No- 198//2020 
,U/s 127, of CrPC

MC Case No- 198//2020 
,U/s 128, of CrPC

Jugal Kishore Nayak, S/o- Narayan Nayak, Plot No- 
390, Behera Sahi, PS- Nayapalli, BBSR

1045 70 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 

BBSR
 EX CMC No- 38/2019  EX CMC No- 38/2020 

Pares Ku Swain of  Proprietor of Swagatam Tent 
House in front of Satyam Hospital, Biju Pattnaik 

college road, jayadev vihar, BBSR.
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1046 71 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 

BBSR

Ex- CMC NO-
38/2020,u/s 5 OF THE 

SECTION 15 OF 
PAYMENT OF WAGES 

ACT-1936 N/W SEC 420 
OF CrPC.

Ex- CMC NO-38/2020,u/s 5 
OF THE SECTION 15 OF 

PAYMENT OF WAGES ACT-
1936 N/W SEC 421 OF CrPC.

Paresh Kumar Swain, proprietorof Swagatam tent 
house,  infront of satyam Hospital  biju patnaik 

college road, jayadev vihar, nayapalli.

1047 72 Nayapalli
in the court of judge 

family court 
jagasinghpur. 

Crl ex No- 20/2022,U/s 
127 CrPC

Crl ex No- 20/2022,U/s 128 
CrPC

Bibhudutta gochhayat, s/o- Sarbeswar gochhayat 
Gsi colony, qtr no - type- III/7, fire station square, ps- 

Nayapalli. BBSR

1048 73 Nayapalli
in the court of ACJM 
(spl) court of Cuttack

2 ( C) CC-28 /2021,u/S 
217 (4) of Comparise 

Act

2 ( C) CC-28 /2021,u/S 217 
(5) of Comparise Act

Saroj Ku Sahu, S/o- Gouri Sankar Sahu of N-3/393, 
IRC Village, Ps- Nayapalli.

1049 74 Nayapalli
in the court of ACJM 
(spl) court of Cuttack

2 ( C) CC-232 /2018, u/S 
159/161 (i) of 
Comparise Act

2 ( C) CC-232 /2018, u/S 
159/162 (i) of Comparise 

Act

Saroj Ku Sahu, S/o- Gouri Sankar Sahu of N-3/393, 
IRC Village, Ps- Nayapalli.

1050 75 Nayapalli
In the court of JMFC-IV, 

CUTTACK
EX- CMC-207/22,U/s 

127 CrPC
EX- CMC-207/22,U/s 128 

CrPC
Monindra ch satpathy, s/o- lt Rabindra Nath 

Satpathy, plot no - 490, nuasahi, Ps- nayapalli, BBSR

1051 76 Nayapalli
In the court of JMFC-II, 

CUTTACK
EX- CMC-70/23,U/s 127 

CrPC
EX- CMC-70/23,U/s 128 

CrPC

jyoti sankar panda (38), s/o- Akshaya kumar panda, 
plot no -262, lane-4, paikangar, delta chhaka, ps- 

nayapalli.

1052 77 Nayapalli
Presiden Dist, C.D.R 
commission, Cuttack

CCNo-69/2021, & 
Execution  Case-

27/2021

CCNo-69/2021, & Execution  
Case-27/2022

M.D Sri.Abani Pattnaik of M/s-Akash Deep,Homes 
Pvt.Ltd.G-2/28,I.D Market ,Nayapalli,BBSR

1053 78 Nayapalli
Presiden Dist, C.D.R 
commission, Cuttack

CC No-258/2004 & 
Execution Case-57/07

CC No-258/2004 & 
Execution Case-57/08

M.D Sri.Abani Pattnaik of M/s-Akash Deep,Homes 
Pvt.Ltd.G-2/28,I.D Market ,Nayapalli,BBSR

1054 79 Nayapalli
In the Court of Family 

,Keonjhar,
CRLMP NO-55/16 CRLMP NO-55/17

Subhashree Shesa Srabna Barik, W/o-Dillip Kumar 
Barik, ,C/o-Ayush Ray,Jayadev Vihar,Nayapalli,BBSR

1055 80 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
Ex- CMC NO-534/2017 Ex- CMC NO-534/2018

Bijaya kumar Pradhan, S/O-Lt Brundaban Pradhan, 
Qtr no-2RA/33,Road no-D,Unit-8,Nayapalli,BBSR

1056 81 Nayapalli
in the court of judge 

family court, Phulbani
Case No- CRP-97/2022, 

U/s 12/7 Cr.P.C
Case No- CRP-97/2022, U/s 

12/8 Cr.P.C
Saroj Ku Dash, s/o- Antayami Dash of Plot no - 1734 

and 1733, Nayapalli. BBSR
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1057 82 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3377/2012, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-3377/2012, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Sanjeet Kumar Mohanty,S/o-Jitendra Kumar 

Mohanty, Plot No-698, Beherasahi, Nayapalli, BBSR

1058 83 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-6007/2013,U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-6007/2013,U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Dipti Ranjan Panda, S/o-Kumrbar Panda of Plot No-

585,(P ),Damayanti Appt.Beherasahi, Nayapalli,BBSR

1059 84 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-296/2004,U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-296/2004,U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Nayanakanta Behera, S/o-Biswanath Behera of N-

6/52,IRC Village, Nayapalli, BBSR

1060 85 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-296/2004,U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-296/2004,U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Nayanakanta Behera, S/o- Biswanath Behera of N-

6/52,IRC Village, Nayapalli, BBSR

1061 86 Nayapalli
In the Court of 

Sri.M.B.Sahu, JMFC, 
BBSR.

ICC No-5110/2004, U/s-
137 N-I Act.

ICC No-5110/2004, U/s-138 
N-I Act.

Nayanakanta Behra, S/o- Biswanath Behera of Plot 
no- N-6/52, IRC Village, Nayapalli

1062 87 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

Khurda.
ICC-99/2016,U/s-137 N-

I Act.
ICC-99/2016,U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Sanjay Kumar Sahu, S/o-Nakula sahu of At-
Nilakantha Nagar,Near Laxmi Narayan 

Temple,Nayapalli,

1063 88 Nayapalli
In the Court of Sri.M.R 
Pradhan, JMFC,BBSR

ICC-151/2011,U/s-137 
N-I Act.

ICC-151/2011,U/s-138 N-I 
Act.

Debabrata Samal, S/o-Jayakrushna samal of Plot No-
2/147,IRC Village, Nayapalli,BBSR 

1064 89 Nayapalli
In the Court of C.Oram 

,JMFC,BBSR
ICC-2757/2014, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-2757/2014, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Dillip Kumar Gadnayak of MD.Sidhi Binayak Multi 
Project,Pvt,Ltd,Plot No-1289,Ananda 

Vihar,Nayapalli, BBSR

1065 90 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-1077/2015, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-1077/2015, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Dillip Kumar Gadnayak of MD.Sidhi Binayak Multi 

Project,Pvt,Ltd,Plot No-1289,Ananda Vihar,Nayapalli

1066 91 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-2803/2015, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-2803/2015, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Dillip Kumar Gadnayak of MD.Sidhi Binayak Multi 
Project,Pvt,Ltd,Plot No-1289,Ananda 

Vihar,Nayapalli, BBSR

1067 92 Nayapalli
in the court of Sri 

Soumya Rao, JMFC, 
BBSR

ICC-685/2015,, U/s-137 
N-I Act.

ICC-685/2015,, U/s-138 N-I 
Act.

Dillip Ku Garnayak, Managing Director of Block -A, 
Aryalaya Apt, near, Unit-8, Kalyan mandap, Unit-

8,Nayapalli, BBSR

1068 93 Nayapalli
In the Court of C.Oram 

,JMFC,BBSR
ICC-2757/2014, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-2757/2014, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Dillip Kumar Gadnayak of MD.Sidhi Binayak Multi 
Project, Pvt,Ltd,Plot No-1289,Ananda 

Vihar,Nayapalli, BBSR
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1069 94 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-2804/2015, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-2804/2015, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Liza sahu, W/o- Dillip Kumar Gadnayak of MD.Sidhi 
Binayak Multi Project,Pvt,Ltd,Plot No-1289,Ananda 

Vihar,Nayapalli, BBSR

1070 95 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-6007/2013, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-6007/2013, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Dipti Ranjan Parida, S/o-Kumarbar Paridaof Plot No-

585,(P), Beherasahi, Nayapalli,BBSR

1071 96 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-4274/2008, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-4274/2008, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
NAMITA RATH, W/O-NARESH CHARAN RATH, D-

10,JAYDEV VIHAR,NAYAPALLII,BBSR

1072 97 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-4271/2008, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-4271/2008, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
NAMITA RATH, W/O-NARESH CHARAN RATH, D-

10,JAYDEV VIHAR,NAYAPALLII,BBSR

1073 98 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-4271/2008, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-4271/2008, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
NAMITA RATH, W/O-NARESH CHARAN RATH, D-

10,JAYDEV VIHAR,NAYAPALLII,BBSR

1074 99 Nayapalli
In the Court of Smt. 

S.Ch Barik, JMFC,BBSR
ICC-1289/06, U/s-137 N-

I Act.
ICC-1289/06, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Ranjan Kumar Sasmal,S/o-Batakrushan Sasmal of 

Plot No-LIG-255,Brity Colony,Nayapalli,BBSR

1075 100 Nayapalli
In the  Court of Smt. 
S.Kar,JMFC (O),BBSR

ICC-2301/2006, U/s-137 
N-I Act.

ICC-2301/2006, U/s-138 N-I 
Act.

Ranjan Kumar Sasmal,S/o-Batakrushan Sasmal of 
Plot No-LIG-255,Brity Colony,Nayapalli,BBSR

1076 101 Nayapalli
In the  Court of Smt. 
S.Kar,JMFC (O),BBSR

ICC-2302/2006, U/s-137 
N-I Act.

ICC-2302/2006, U/s-138 N-I 
Act.

Ranjan Kumar Sasmal,S/o-Batakrushan Sasmal of 
Plot No-LIG-255,Brity Colony,Nayapalli,BBSR

1077 102 Nayapalli
In the  Court of JMFC 

(O) 1ST Class,BBSR
ICC-2302/2006, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-2302/2006, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Ranjan Kumar Sasmal,S/o-Batakrushan Sasmal of 

Plot No-LIG-255,Brity Colony,Nayapalli,BBSR

1078 103 Nayapalli
In the Court of Miss 
A.Dash, JMFC BBSR

ICC No-2301/2006, U/s-
137 N-I Act.

ICC No-2301/2006, U/s-138 
N-I Act.

Ranjan Kumar Sasmal, S/o- Batakrushna Sasmal of 
Plot No- LIG-255, Brit Colony, Nayapalli, BBSR

1079 104 Nayapalli
In the Court of Smt. 

M.Das,JMFC (O),BBSR
ICC-2499/2007, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-2499/2007, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Arabinda Kumar Patasani  Working at SR.Assistant 
Office of M.D Odisha Lift Irrigation of Company Box 

No-155,Nayapalli ,BBSR

1080 105 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC NO - 1640/2010, 

U/S 137 NI ACT
ICC NO - 1640/2010, U/S 

138 NI ACT
Sumanta Kumar Samantaray Plot No-408/1108, 

Nuasahi,Nayapalli, BBSR

1081 106 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3017,/2012, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3017,/2012, U/s-138 N-

I Act.

S.K Ekbar Alli,S/o-S.K Lachhman Alli of House No-
2,Plot No-644/65, Near Kalinga Stadium,Gate No-1, 

Nayapalli,BBSR
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1082 107 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-2004/2018,  U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-2004/2018,  U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

S.K Ekbar Alli, S/o-S.K Lokman Alli of  H-No-2,Plot No-
644/65,Near Kalinga Stadium Gate No-01, 

Nayapalli,BBSR

1083 108 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3017,/2012, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3017,/2012, U/s-138 N-

I Act.

S.K Ekbar Alli,S/o-S.K Lachhman Alli of House No-
2,Plot No-644/65, Near Kalinga Stadium,Gate No-1, 

Nayapalli,BBSR

1084 109 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-858/2010, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-858/2010, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Jayabrata nayak, s/o- Judhistir Nayak of Plot no 

687/2365, jayadev Vihar, nayapalli.

1085 110 Nayapalli
In the Court of  SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-287/2010, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-287/2010, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Sanjeev Sourabh of M/s-Josh Television (P) Ltd,Plot 

No-23,Bhoisahi, Nayapalli,BBSR

1086 111 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC- 481/2000, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC- 481/2000, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Prasanna Kumar Subudhi, S/o-Lt-Ananta Subudhi of 

,Plot No-N-6/201, Jayadev Vihar,Nayapalli, BBSR

1087 112 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC- 3068/2017,U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC- 3068/2017,U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Aspira Kumar Sahoo, S/o- Radha Krishna Sahoo of 
Propriteor of Maa Santoshi Tour & Travels Neheru 

Basti, Unit-8, Nayapalli, BBSR

1088 113 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3069/2017, , U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3069/2017, , U/s-138 N-

I Act.

Aspira Kumar Sahoo, S/o- Radha Krishna Sahoo of 
Propriteor of Maa Santoshi Tour & Travels Neheru 

Basti, Unit-8, Nayapalli, BBSR

1089 114 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3993/ 2017, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3993/ 2017, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Surendra Ku sethy of plot No- F-11/6, Rental Colony, 

IRC Village, Ps- Nayapalli, BBSR

1090 115 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-1068/2018, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-1068/2018, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Debendra Das of Plot No- 756(P), In front of Sworna 

Hospital, Jayadev Vihar, Nayapalli, BBSR

1091 116 Nayapalli
In the Court of Smt 

Sonali Sarita 
JMFC,BBSR

ICC-4021/09, U/s-137 N-
I Act.

ICC-4021/09, U/s-138 N-I 
Act.

Datatraya Mishra, S/o- Satyabrata Mishra of Plot No- 
N-6/476, IRC Village, Nayapalli,BBSR

1092 117 Nayapalli
In the Court of  Miss A 

Das, JMFC, BBSR
ICC-1984/2003, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-1984/2003, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Bijan Kumar Mohapatra, Plot No- 1294/10, PS- 

Nayapalli, BBSR

1093 118 Nayapalli
In the Court of JMFC, 

1st Class(o), BBSR
ICC-2187/2003,U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-2187/2003,U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Chinmaya Chand, S/o-Govinda Ballav Chand of S-
16,BDA Market Complex,H.B Colony, Nayapalli, 

BBSR

1094 119 Nayapalli
In the Court of 

SDJM,BBSR
ICC-2064/2021,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-2064/2021,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Gently Patra Nayak S/o- Bhupesh Patra Nayak Plot 

No - 1493/14, Iscon Basti, nayapalli. BBSR
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1095 120 Nayapalli
in the court of Ms P. 

Kundar, JMFC II, BBSR.
ICC-872/17, ICC-872/18,

Dhruti Ranjan Mohanty, S/o- Dhruba charan 
Mohanty of lot /no- 295/2310, Near Sriguru kalyan 

mandap, Jayadev vihar, Ps- Nayapalli.

1096 121 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC III, 

BBSR.
ICC-264/2001,, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-264/2001,, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Biranchi Narayan Mishra, Satyabadi Mishra of Plot 

No - 1144, nayapalli, BBSR

1097 122 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 

Bhubaneswar
ICC-1760/2015,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-1760/2015,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Sudhir Nayak  of messenger NABARD office, near 

Durga puja mandap, jayadev  vihar, Nayapalli

1098 123 Nayapalli
in the court of Sk. Safhy  

JMFC (lr ), ctc
ICC-68/2019,, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-68/2019,, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

Mr Jayanarayan pujapanda of Managing director of 
foods Ltd Plot no T3/1002, Z-1 apt, IRC village, 

nayapalli.  BBSR

1099 124 Nayapalli
in the court  JMFC III, 

BBSR
ICC-3207/2022,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3207/2022,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Kailash Jena of Ground Water Development, unit-8, 

Ps-Nayapalli, BBSR

1100 125 Nayapalli
IN THE COURT OF 

SDJM, Jajpur
ICC-278/2018,, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-278/2018,, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Sukanta Ku Das, s/o- Tima charan Das of Qtr no - 

126, Unit-8, Ps- nayapalli. BBSR

1101 126 Nayapalli
IN THE COURT OF 

SDJM, BBSR
ICC-3497/2022,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3497/2022,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Archana ray, D/o- dukhishyam ray, w/o- kamadev 

nayak of plot no - 511, nuasahi, ps- nayapalli. BBSR.

1102 127 Nayapalli
in the court of SDJM,  
anandapur, keonjhar.

ICC-21/2021,, U/s-137 
N-I Act.

ICC-21/2021,, U/s-138 N-I 
Act.

pradeep ku mallick Service at odisha state civil 
supply Comp ltd. B/2, Nilakantha Nagar, Nayapalli. 

BBSR

1103 128 Nayapalli
in the court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3941/2019,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3941/2019,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Smarak dash, S/o- subash ch dash of Plot no- 

364/365, Gadasahi, Ps- nayapalli

1104 129 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-I, 

Jajpur Road
ICC-104/2021, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-104/2021, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Aswini Ku Patel, S/o- Sarbeswar Patel of  Plot No- 

1873/4601, Nuasahi, nayapalli, 

1105 130 Nayapalli
IN THE COURT OF 

SDJM, BBSR
ICC-3874/2017,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3874/2017,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Niranjan singh @ Rula of Behera basti, Rental 

colony, Ps- Nayapalli, BBSR

1106 131 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3544/2013, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-3544/2013, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Prasanna Kumar Swain, S/o- Hrudananda Swain of 

Plot No-436, Nuasahi, Ps- Nayapalli, BBSR

1107 132 Nayapalli
In the Court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-1065/2018, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-1065/2018, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Sanyasi Nayak, S/o- Bhimasen Nayak of Plot No-437, 

Nuasahi, Ps- Nayapalli, BBSR

1108 133 Nayapalli
in the court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-4209/2019, U/s-137 

N-I Act.
ICC-4209/2019, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Aswini Ku Patel, S/o- Sarbeswar Patel of  Plot No- 

1873/4601, Nuasahi, nayapalli, 
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1109 134 Nayapalli
In the Court of 

Sri.M.B.Sahu, JMFC, 
BBSR.

ICC No-5110/2004, U/s-
137 N-I Act.

ICC No-5110/2004, U/s-138 
N-I Act.

Nayanakanta Behera, S/o- Biswanath Behera of Plot 
no- N-6/52, IRC Village, Nayapalli

1110 135 Nayapalli
In the court of smt. 
Payal Gupta JMFC, 

BBSR.

ICC-5939/2016,, U/s-
137 N-I Act.

ICC-5939/2016,, U/s-138 N-
I Act.

Jayadev Maillick S/o- Satrughna Mallick, C/o- M/s 
akrit Beauty solar of Plot No 940/3896 (p), Behera 

sahi, Near prajapati manddap, Nayapalli, BBSR

1111 136 Nayapalli
in the court of M.M. 
28th court, mumbai

summary case 
2800402/2022, U/s-137 

N-I Act.

summary case 
2800402/2022, U/s-138 N-I 

Act.

sarat rout, plot no- 730(p), opposite nabard, ps- 
nayapalli, BBSR

1112 137 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-

(T), Berhampur
ICC NO-231/07,  U/s 

137 NI Act
ICC NO-231/07,  U/s 138 NI 

Act
Ashok Kumar Das, C/o- K.K.East Con Pvt. Ltd. near 
millenium eye hospital, CRP Square, Ps- nayapalli. 

1113 138 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-3514/2019,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-3514/2019,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Tripati balaji satpathy, s/o- Sastri Prasad Satpathy of 

Plot No - 436, Nuasahi, ps- Nayapalli, 

1114 139 Nayapalli
in the court of JMFC-

(T), Berhampur
ICC NO -91/2016, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC NO -91/2016, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Antaryami Bodu, M/s  Citicon Engineers Pvt, Ltd Flat 

No- 5/34, Metrocity Apt, Nayapalli, BBSR

1115 140 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-1242/2009,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-1242/2009,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.
Niranjan Mohapatra, C/o- Pradip Kumar Mishra of 

Plot No- 263, Paik Nagar, Ps- Nayapalli, BBSR

1116 141 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM, 

BBSR
ICC-1572/2018,, U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC-1572/2018,, U/s-138 N-

I Act.

Deepak Kumar Nayak (40) of HIG-35, Hotel D.Dain, 
Gangadhar Meher Nagar in front of Shrusti  Testube 

baby centre, Jayadev Vihar, Nayapalli, BBSR

1117 142 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM 

BBSR
ICC- 3054/2023  U/s-

137 N-I Act.
ICC- 3054/2023  U/s-138 N-I 

Act.
Ajit Krishnan, S/o -C.K Krishnan of Plot No. 1/48, 

Nilakanthanagar, PS - Nayapalli, BBSR

1118 143 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM 

Baragarh
ICC 9/2004 U/s 137 NI 

Act
ICC 9/2004 U/s 138 NI Act

Samir Kumar Mathan, Director of Siridi Sai Estate 
Pvt. Ltd. n-4/37, IRC Village, PS - Nayapalli, BBSR

1119 144 Nayapalli
In the court of SDJM 

Puri
ICC 74/2022 U/s 137 NI 

Act
ICC 74/2022 U/s 138 NI Act

Prasanna Kumar Sahu, S/o - Benudhar Sahu 
Prop.Tukuna Mobiles, Plot No. F-33/2, Rental 

Colony, PS - Nayapalli, BBSR.

1120 145 Nayapalli
In the court of JMFC 

Cog - II, Puri
ICC No. 142/2018 U/s 

137 NI Act
ICC No. 142/2018 U/s 138 

NI Act
Kshiti Ranjan Das of Plot No. 1280/C, Beherasahi, PS - 

Nayapalli, BBSR
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1121 1 Mancheswar Session Judge (k)BBSR
TR No.03/2007, U/s-

19(b) II, NDPS Act
TR No.03/2007, U/s-20(b) II, 

NDPS Act
Trinath Nayak, S/o-Rakhyakar Nayak, Vill-Palasuni, 

PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1122 2 Mancheswar
CJM, Cum, ASJ, Khurda 

camp at BBSR

ST No.69/89-2011, U/s-
307/326 IPC/026 Arms 

Act

ST No.69/89-2011, U/s-
307/326 IPC/027 Arms Act

Bhikari Behera, S/o-Banshidhar Behera, At/Po-
Jarada, PS-Narasinghpur, Dist-Cuttack, A/P-

Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1123 3 Mancheswar Addl. S.J., BBSR
CT No.237/14,2790/14, 
U/s-399/402 IPC/25/26 

Arms Act

CT No.237/14,2790/14, U/s-
399/402 IPC/25/27 Arms 

Act

Anil Ku. Nayak @ Titu@ Sultan, S/o-Niranjan 
Nayak,A/P-B-Block, Plot No.302. Panchamukhi 
Agency, Palasuni, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1124 4 Mancheswar District & S.J., (K), BBSR
TR No.319-2016,U/s-

365 IPC
TR No.319-2016,U/s-366 

IPC
Alok @ Bichitra Bhoi, S/o-Nabina Bhoi, Vill-

Rasulgarh, Bhoisahi, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1125 5 Mancheswar
2nd Addl S.J., Spl Jydge, 

Elect. BBSR
Tr No.20/07, U/s-134 

Electricity Act
Tr No.20/07, U/s-135 

Electricity Act

Sarat Rout, S/o-Dhaneswar Rout, Vill-Sankarpur, PS-
Choudwar, Dist-CTC, A/p-B-20, I/E, Mancheswar, 

BBSR

1126 6 Mancheswar Addl S.J.BBSR
TR No.01/94-16, U/S-

20(b..1), NDPS Act
TR No.01/94-16, U/S-

20(b..0), NDPS Act

Bidyadhar Barik @ Ganesh, S/o-Govinda Ch.Barik, 
Vill-Jalanda, PS-Korei, Dist-Keonjhar, At/Po-

Prachivihar, BBSR

1127 7 Mancheswar
Adl. CJM, Cum ASJ, 

BBSR
STNo.156/11/156/01,U

/s-366/375 IPC
STNo.156/11/156/01,U/s-

366/376 IPC
Keshab Ku. Pradhan, S/o-Jharei Pradhan, Vill-

Purusottambasti, PS-MSR,Dist-Khurda

1128 8 Mancheswar
S.J.Spl. Track Court, 

BBSR

Crl.TR No.24/218, 
399/402 IPC/25(11)-B 

(a) Arms Act.

Crl.TR No.24/218, 399/402 
IPC/25(12)-B (a) Arms Act.

Subash Santosh Rout @ Rocky, S/o-Manoj Ku Rout, 
Vill-MIG-A/52, Idco Colony Mancheswar, I/E, BBSR

1129 9 Mancheswar
3rd Addl. Spl Judge, 

BBSR
TR No.1-18/2680/16, 
U/s-19(b) (i) NDPS Act

TR No.1-18/2680/16, U/s-
20(b) (i) NDPS Act

Sanjay Ku. Jena, S/o-Binod Bihari Jena, Vill-Lakapur, 
PS-Begunia, Dist-Khurda

1130 10 Mancheswar -do- U/s-19(b) (i) NDPS Act U/s-20(b) (i) NDPS Act
Prasanna Routray, S/o-A. Binay Routray, Vill-

Jamusahi, PS-Begunia, Dist-Khurda

1131 11 Mancheswar
Addl.District & S.J., 

BBSR
TR No.153/15, U/S-354-

B IPC/3 POCSO Act
TR No.153/15, U/S-354-B 

IPC/4 POCSO Act

Prasanta Ku. Behera @ Bauri, S/o-Naba Behera, Vill-
Kanagudi, PS-Narasinghpur, Dist-Cuttack, A/P- 

Satyavihar, BBSR

1132 12 Mancheswar
ADJ. FTC, Pocso Court, 

BBSR

TR No.91/19,U/s-
363/366/376 IPC/ 5 OF 

POCSO Act

TR No.91/19,U/s-
363/366/376 IPC/ 6 OF 

POCSO Act

Pravat Ghadei, S/o-Pramod Ghadei, Vill-Gadakan, PS-
Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1133 13 Mancheswar
Addj. S.J.(LR & LTV), 

BBSR
TR No.99/20, U/s-20(b) 

NDPS Act
TR No.99/20, U/s-21(b) 

NDPS Act
Sanjay Bej, S/o-Sridhar Bej, Vill-Rokat, PS-

Mancheswar,Dist-Khurda
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1134 14 Mancheswar
5th Addl. District and 
S.J.(LR & LTV), BBSR

TR No.394/19, U/s-
20(b) NDPS Act

TR No.394/19, U/s-21(b) 
NDPS Act

Taidur Gayan, S/o- Mana Uddin Gayan, Vill-
Mohanpur, Uttarbil, PS-Gadabati, Dist-Medinapur, 

A/p-Pattadeibasti, Chekeisihani, BBSR

1135 15 Mancheswar Addl S.J(LR), BBSR
TR No.598/19, U/s-
19(b) (i) NDPS Act

TR No.598/19, U/s-20(b) (i) 
NDPS Act

Pravat Ranjan Mohapatra @ Kabu, S/o- Ramanath 
Mohapatra, Vill-Tartanga, PS-Jagatsinghpur Town, 

Dist-Jagatsinghpur

1136 16 Mancheswar
Smt. S.Dash, Addl.S.J., 

BBSR

TR No.108/15, U/s-
363/376/ IPC/r/w-4 
POCSO Act/2(i)(xi) 

SC/ST (PA) Act

TR No.108/15, U/s-
363/376/ IPC/r/w-4 POCSO 
Act/3(i)(xi) SC/ST (PA) Act

 Srinibash Pattanayak @ Sania, S/o-Kasinath 
Pattanayak, Vill-Ghoradia, PS-Delanga, Dist-Puri, A/p-

Skharchandi Basti, PS-Infocity, Dist-Khurda

1137 17 Mancheswar
CJM –Cum, ASJ, 

J.J.Khurda Camp at 
BBSR

CT No.10/26 of 
2018,U/s-306 IPC

CT No.10/26 of 2018,U/s-
307 IPC

Hemanta Mallick, S/o-Minaketan Mallick, Vill-
Tentulimunda, PS-Belapada, Dist-Balangir, A/P-

Chakeisihani, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1138 18 Mancheswar
Addl.FTSC(POSCO), 

BBSR

TR No.1395/17, U/s-
363/376 IPC / 5 of 

POCSO Act

TR No.1395/17, U/s-
363/376 IPC / 6 of POCSO 

Act

Manas Karan, S/o-Babuli Karan, At-Purusottam 
Basti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda, BBSR

1139 19 Mancheswar
S.J.Spl. Track Court, 

BBSR
Crl TR No.4142/14, U/s-
366/366-A/376/353 IPC

Crl TR No.4142/14, U/s-
366/366-A/376/354 IPC

Gagan Das, S/o-Rabindra Das, Vill-Bhotapada, PS-
MSR, Dist-Khurda

1140 20 Mancheswar Addl. S.J.BBSR
TR No.249/19, U/s-

20(b) NDPS Act
TR No.249/19, U/s-21(b) 

NDPS Act

Jagannath Mohapatra, S/o-Narayan Mohapatra, Vill-
Palasuni, Mundasahi Basti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1141 21 Mancheswar SDJM, Athagarh
Ct No.433/21, U/s-20(b) 

NDPS Act
Ct No.433/21, U/s-21(b) 

NDPS Act
Tanu @ Soumya Ranjan Jena, S/o-Niranjan Jena, Vill-

Tangibanta, Jenasahi, PS-MSR, Dist-Khurda

1142 22 Mancheswar
5th Addl. District and 
S.J(LR & LTV), BBSR

TR No.448/19, U/s-
20(b) NDPS Act

TR No.448/19, U/s-21(b) 
NDPS Act

Ranjit Sahoo, S/o-Raghunath Sahoo, Vill-
Tangibanta,PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1143 23 Mancheswar The 2nd ADDl Dist & 
Sessions Jurdge, BBSR 

TR No.6/168/20, U/s-
341/294/307/34 

IPC/3(2)(i)/3(1)(v)(va) of 
SC/ST (PA) Act

TR No.6/168/20, U/s-
341/294/307/34 

IPC/3(2)(i)/3(2)(v)(va) of 
SC/ST (PA) Act

Ajit @ Atish Ku. Lenka, S/o-Kailash Lenka, At-
Kimbhiriabasti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda
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1144 24 Mancheswar Sasmita Parhi, 3rd Addl, 
Sessions Judge, BBSR

TR No.103/19, U/s-
20(b) NDPS Act

TR No.103/19, U/s-21(b) 
NDPS Act

Bablu Mishra, S/o-Jagadish Mishra, At-GGP Colony, 
Palasuni, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1145 25 Mancheswar
Spl. Judge, POCSO, 

Nayagarh

TR No.54/22, U/s-
363/366/376(3)/ 

376(2)(n) IPC/5 POCSO 
Act

TR No.54/22, U/s-
363/366/376(3)/ 376(2)(n) 

IPC/6 POCSO Act

Sumanta Majhi, S/o-Lt. Hari Chandra Majhi, Vill-
Kalarahanga, PS-Khurda

1146 26 Mancheswar Court of the 3rd Addl. 
Dist & Sessions Judge 

TR No-9-17 U/s-
341/294/323/506/34 
IPC and 2 SC/ST Act

TR No-9-17 U/s-
341/294/323/506/34 IPC 

and 3 SC/ST Act

Kalia Pradhan, S/o-Biranchi Pradhan, Vill-Tulashipur, 
PS-Khalikote, Dist-Ganjam, A/P-Patrasahi, MSR Rly 

Colony, PS-MSR, Dist-Khurda

1147 27 Mancheswar
Court of Addl. Dist & 

Sessions Judge, 
Balliguda

CT No-27/2021(PF) U/s-
20(b)(ii) C/25/28 NDPS 

Act 

CT No-27/2021(PF) U/s-
20(b)(ii) C/25/29 NDPS Act 

Bapi @ Balaram Behera (28), S/o-Bhanja Kishore 
Behera, Vill-Kalarahanga near Daitari apartment, P.S-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha

1148 28 Mancheswar
Corut of ADJ-Cum-
Special Court under 

POCSO Act 

TR No-54/22, U/s-
363/366/376(3)/376(2)(

n) IPC/5 POCSO Act

TR No-54/22, U/s-
363/366/376(3)/376(2)(n) 

IPC/6 POCSO Act

Sumanta Majhi (28), S/o-Lt. Harichandra Majhi, Vill-
Kalarahanga, P.S-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha.

1149 29 Mancheswar
District and S.J.Khurda 

at BBSR

CRL Tr. No. 185/2022, 
U/s-

341/323/324/307/294/
33 IPC

CRL Tr. No. 185/2022, U/s-
341/323/324/307/294/34 

IPC

Lalan @ Laloo Das,45Yrs, S/o-Srichand Das, Of 
Kimbhiria Basti, GGP Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1150 30 Mancheswar
Court of the Dist & 

Sessions Jurdge , BBSR 

Crl. TR No-185/2022, 
U/s-

341/323/324/307/294/
33 IPC

Crl. TR No-185/2022, U/s-
341/323/324/307/294/34 

IPC

Anita Kumari Das,20yrs,D/o-Lalan Das, Of Kimbhiria 
Basti, GGP Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1151 31 Mancheswar
Adhoc Addl. S.J. FTC, 
Spl Court (POCSO), 

BBSR

U/s-
363/366/342/376(2) 

(i)(n)/34 IPC & 5 POCSO 
Act

U/s-363/366/342/376(2) 
(i)(n)/34 IPC & 6 POCSO Act

Prasanta Kumar Singh, S/o-Raju Singh, At-Sriram 
Nagar Basti, Chakeisihani, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1152 32 Mancheswar Smt.Sasmita Parhi,3rd 

Addl.S.J., BBSR

TR No-54/22, U/s-
363/366/376(3)/376(2)(

n) IPC/ 5 POCSO Act

TR No-54/22, U/s-
363/366/376(3)/376(2)(n) 

IPC/ 6 POCSO Act

Samanta Das, S/o-Ananta Das, At-Padmakesharipur, 
Po-Kalarahanga, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda
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1153 33 Mancheswar
Smt. Sasmita Parhi, ADJ-

3, BBSR
CT No.88 of 2019, U/s-

Witness warrant
CT No.88 of 2020, U/s-

Witness warrant
Chakradhar Behera, S/o-Lt. Arakhita Behura, At-

Rangamatia, Talasahi, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1154 34 Mancheswar
In the court of ACJM-

ASJ, BBSR
CT No.74 of 2023, U/s-

307/341/505 IPC
CT No.74 of 2023, U/s-

307/341/506 IPC
Manguli Pattanaik, S/o-Muralidhar Pattanaik, Vill-

Leprosy Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1155 35 Mancheswar -do-
CT No.148 of 2020, U/s-

452/307/294/505 IPC
CT No.148 of 2020, U/s-

452/307/294/506 IPC
Somanath Sutar@ Raja, S/o-Udaynath Sutar, Vill-

Rangamatia, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1156 36 Mancheswar
Addl Session 

Judge(Special Track 
Court)

Crl Tr No.140/23, U/s-
341/323/307/497-A IPC

Crl Tr No.140/23, U/s-
341/323/307/498-A IPC

Santosh Kumar Das, S/o-Jayahari Das, At-Dhirkuti 
Basti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1157 37 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
GR No.2828/07, U/s-

448/341/323/294/370/
354/33 IPC

GR No.2828/07, U/s-
448/341/323/294/370/354/

34 IPC

Sima @ Swagatika Lenka@ Jena, D/o-Pradipta Ku. 
Jena, Vill-Patapur, PS-Dharmashala, Dist-Jajpur, A/p-
Duplex-8, Ground Floor, PH-II, Srusti Villa, Rasulgarh, 

PS-MSR, Dist-Khurda

1158 38 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
GR No.1581/06,U/s- 

457/379IPC
GR No.1581/06,U/s- 

457/380IPC
Kumar Behera, S/o-Pabitra Behera, Vill-Gadakan, PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1159 39 Mancheswar -do-
GR No.3112/2000,U/s-

399/402 IPC/ 25/26 
Arms Act

GR No.3112/2000,U/s-
399/402 IPC/ 25/27 Arms 

Act

Akash Ku. Sahu, S/o-Ramakanta Sahu, At/Ps-
Dhusuri, Dist-Bhadrak, A/P-Palasuni,, PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1160 40 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No- 5047/08,U/s-

420/468/33 IPC
ICC No- 5047/08,U/s-

420/468/34 IPC

Harendra Mohapatra, MD, M/S Sadhaba Starr Pvt 
Ltd., Sec-A, Zone-B, Manechswar I/E, PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1161 41 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
GR No.1610/11, U/s-

452/341/323/325/354/
294/506/33 IPC

GR No.1610/11, U/s-
452/341/323/325/354/294/

506/34 IPC

Bikash Das, S/o-Gobardhan Das, Vill-Daruthenga, PS-
Chandaka, Dist-Khurda,A/P-Mundasahi basti, 

Palasuni, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1162 42 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
GR No.876/07,U/s-

341/324/294/505 IPC
GR No.876/07,U/s-

341/324/294/506 IPC
Kalu @ Kalia Parida, S/o-Indramani Parida, Vill-

Rangamatia, PS- Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1163 43 Mancheswar SDJM, Baripada
ICC No.205/15,U/S-

500/501/502/504/294/
506/509/120-B/33 IPC

ICC No.205/15,U/S-
500/501/502/504/294/506/

509/120-B/34 IPC

Baroda Prasanna Satapathy, Editor of Bajrakila, 
Bajaranga Printer, Saptasati Vihar, BBSR
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1164 44 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No.693-13, U/s-

341/294/506/33 IPC
CT No.693-13, U/s-

341/294/506/34 IPC
Ganesh Nayak, S/o-Aparti Nayak, At-Patrasahi, 

Dhirkutibasti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1165 45 Mancheswar SDJM, Baripada, MBJ ICC No-205/14, U/s- ICC No-205/15, U/s-
Pradumna Jena, Chief Editor of Bajrakila, Saptasati 

Vihar, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1166 46 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No.3988/12, U/s-378 

IPC
CT No.3988/12, U/s-379 IPC

Gudu @ Samin Khan, S/o-Riazuddin Khan, Vill-
Sukinda, Muslim Sahi, PS-Sukinda, Jajpur

1167 47 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-3840/15, U/s-

328/378 IPC
CT No-3840/15, U/s-

328/379 IPC
 Priya Ray, W/o- Abhijit Ray, Mundala Hata, PS- 

Chankada, Dist- Nadia (WB)

1168 48 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
 Abhijt Ray, S/o- Gagan Chandra Ray, , Mundala 

Hata, PS- Chankada, Dist- Nadia (WB)

1169 49 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
Ct No.3381/18,U/s-378 

IPC
Ct No.3381/18,U/s-379 IPC

Nihar Ranjan Behura, S/o- Maheswar Behera, Vill-
Agrahat, PS-Choudwar, Dist-Cuttack

1170 50 Mancheswar -do- GR No.994/04, U/s- GR No.994/05, U/s-
Bharat Swain, S/o-Madan Swain, Vill-Kalyanpur, PS-

MSR, Dist-Khurda

1171 51 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR GR No.1688/10, U/s- GR No.1688/11, U/s-
Tutu Rout, S/o-Jagamohan Rout, At-Plot No.1562, 

Satyavihar, PS-MSR, Dist-Khurda

1172 52 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
GR No.2015/12, U/s-

406 IPC
GR No.2015/12, U/s-407 

IPC
Bhramarbar Pradhan, S/o-Bati Pradhan, Vill-

Badakutuni, PS-Sarankul, Dist-Nayagarh

1173 53 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
GR No.115/89, U/s-

457/379 IPC
GR No.115/89, U/s-457/380 

IPC
Anadi Jena, S/o-Natabar Jena, At/PS-MSR, Khurda

1174 54 Mancheswar -do-
GR No.2676-93, U/s-

378 IPC
GR No.2676-93, U/s-379 IPC

Felu @ Sudhansu Sekhar @ Chandra Tripathy, S/o- 
Gopinath Tripathy, Vill- Chakeisihani, PS- 

Mancheswar, BBSR, Dist- Khordha

1175 55 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR GR No-3457/16, U/s- GR No-3457/17, U/s-
Sanjay Patel, S/o- Lt. Sasibhusan Patel, Plot No- A-

60, Mancheswar I/E, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1176 56 Mancheswar SDJM, CTC
GR No-2317/17, U/s-
341/323/294/505 IPC

GR No-2317/17, U/s-
341/323/294/506 IPC

Lulu Pradhan, W/o- Sarbeswar Pradhan , Plot No- 
101/957, Rasulgarh, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1177 57 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-255/17, U/s-

294/406/420/505 IPC, 
ICC No-255/17, U/s-

294/406/420/506 IPC, 
Yasodha Patra, W/o- Paramananda Patra, AT- 

Gadakana, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha
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1178 58 Mancheswar SDJM, Sambalpur GR No-2171/16 GR No-2171/17
Sujit Kumar Sahoo, S/o- Dasaratha Sahoo, Plot No- 

MA-47, GGP Colony, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1179 59 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
GR No-2470/1885/21, 

U/s-325 IPC
GR No-2470/1885/21, U/s-

326 IPC
Choota @ Babuli Nayak, S/o- Bhramaerabar Nayak, 

Rangamatia, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1180 60 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
GR No.2256/12, U/s-

378 IPC
GR No.2256/12, U/s-379 

IPC
Sukanta Swain @ Mohanty, S/o-Shyam Sundar 
Mohanty, Vill-Bilasahi, PS-Balianta, Dist-Khurda

1181 61 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Satura Sahoo,S/o-Judhistir Sahoo, Vill-Bilasahi, 

Bainchua, PS-Balianta, Dist-Khurda

1182 62 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-5734/18, U/s-
420/468/506/294/33 

IPC

CT No-5734/18, U/s-
420/468/506/294/34 IPC

Smt. Jamuna Pradhan, W/o- Ramesh Ch PRadhan, 
Vill- Baliapata Basti, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1183 63 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-5734/18, U/s-
420/468/506/294/33 

IPC

CT No-5734/18, U/s-
420/468/506/294/34 IPC

Lucky Mohanty, W/o- Ajay Kumar Das, Vill- 
Kalyanpur, PS- Binjharpur, Dist- Jajpur

1184 64 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-1101/21, U/s-

407 IPC
CT No-1101/21, U/s-408 IPC

SK Umar, S/o- SK Kamar, At- Dalai Sahi, manikagada, 
PS- Bolagada, Dist- Khordha

1185 65 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
GR No-2083/1996, U/s-

379 IPC
GR No-2083/1996, U/s-380 

IPC

Ajay Kumar Nayak, S/o-Krushna Ch. Nayak, At-  
Kendespali, Mosipadar, PS/Dist- Khordha, A/p- 

Bettle shop,Near Esskey Machinary, Mancheswar 
I/E, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1186 66 Mancheswar ASJ, Dhenkanal
GR No-957/12, U/s-379 

IPC/ 24 Armas Act
GR No-957/12, U/s-379 IPC/ 

25 Armas Act

Rabinarayan Dasmohapatra, S/o- Kusum ku. 
Dasmohapatra, Purusottam Basti, PS- Mancheswar, 

Dist- Khordha

1187 67 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
CT No-3410/13, U/s-

378 IPC
CT No-3410/13, U/s-379 IPC

Sanjay Ku. Nayak. S/o- Saheed Nayak, At- 
Konikedwar, PS- Buguda, Dist- Ganjam, A/p- 

Purusottam Basti, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1188 68 Mancheswar JMFC-II,BBSR
CT No-3236/22, U/s-

341/323/307/379/427/
506/325/33 IPC

CT No-3236/22, U/s-
341/323/307/379/427/506/

325/34 IPC

Chintu @ Chandrasekhar Mohanty, S/o- Chandan 
Mohanty, Vill- Hanspal, PS- Pahal, Dist- Khordha

1189 69 Mancheswar JMFC-II,BBSR
CT No-5534/2019, 407 

IPC
CT No-5534/2019, 408 IPC

Bikash Kumar Barik, S/o- Sridhar Barik, Vill- 
Kalidashpur, PS- Sadar, Dist- Bhadrak
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1190 70 Mancheswar JMFC-II,BBSR
CT No-3382/20, U/s-

378 IPC
CT No-3382/20, U/s-379 IPC

Prasant Samal, S/o- Dandapani Samal, Vill- 
Laxmanpur, PS- Jagatpur, Dist- Cuttack

1191 71 Mancheswar JMFC-II,BBSR
CT No-7834/22, U/s-

399/401 IPC
CT No-7834/22, U/s-

399/402 IPC

Jahir Jahangir Mall, S/o- Trinath Malla, Vill- 
Mirzapur, PS- Dharmasala, Dist- Jajpur, A/p- 

Chakeisihani, Near Siva Mandira, PS- Mancheswar, 
Dist- Khordha

1192 72 Mancheswar JMFC-II,BBSR
CT No-73/23, U/s-498-
A/323/325/379/506/30

6 IPC

CT No-73/23, U/s-498-
A/323/325/379/506/307 

IPC

Asshvin @ Aswini Kumar,S/o- Ram Naresh Prasad, 
At- Kulapur, PS- Kuari Saliganj, Dist- Nawada, A/p- 

Rangamatia, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1193 73 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-212/14, U/s-419 

IPC
CT No-212/14, U/s-420 IPC

Manoj Pradhan, S/o- Lt. Upendra Pradhan, Vill- 
Ghanasalia, PS- Khandapada, Dist- Nayagarh,

1194 74 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-212/14, U/s-419 

IPC
CT No-212/14, U/s-420 IPC

Lalita Missan, W/o- Manoj Pradhan, Vill- Ghanasalia, 
PS- Khandapada, Dist- Nayagarh,

1195 75 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR CT No-2666/18, U/s- CT No-2666/19, U/s-
Santosh Rout @ Kunu, S/o- Lt. Abhimanu Rout of 

Maa Patadei Basti, , PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1196 76 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR CT No-3153/20, CT No-3153/21, 
Samir Kumar Mallick, S/o- Lt. Dhruba Ch. Mallick of 

Shreeram Nagar Basti, Chakeisihani, PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1197 77 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
GR No- 355-04, U/s-
379/414/411/33 IPC

GR No- 355-04, U/s-
379/414/411/34 IPC

Sibu @ Sibakumar Barik, S/o- Parsuram Barik, Vill- 
Barimunda, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1198 78 Mancheswar
Court of Civil Judge-
Cum-ASJ-Cum-MFC, 
Gunupur, Rayagada

GR No.189/07, U/s-498-
A/322 IPC

GR No.189/07, U/s-498-
A/323 IPC

Krupadan Paspureddy, S/o-Sujan Paspureddy, At/Pr-
Railway Colony, BBSR

1199 79 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-5734/18, U/s-
420/468/506/294/33 

IPC

CT No-5734/18, U/s-
420/468/506/294/34 IPC

Smt. Nirmala Behera, W/o- Baisnaba Ch Behera, 
Vill/PS- Mahakalpada, Dist- Kendrapada

1200 80 Mancheswar -Do- -Do- -Do-
 Subrata Ku. Das, S/o- Pramod Nath Das, Vill- 

Betanati, PS/Dist- Balasore

1201 81 Mancheswar -Do- CT No-4320/16, CT No-4320/17,
Kasinath Swain, S/o- Debaraj Swain, Vill- Biruda, PS- 

Nuagaon, Dist- Nayagarh
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1202 82 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
Ct No.685/18, U/s-378 

IPC
Ct No.685/18, U/s-379 IPC

Sudhansu Chhotaray, S/o-Jalandhar Chhotaray, Vill-
Gadabadaput, PS-Kanas, Dist-Puri

1203 83 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-3417/17, U/s-
341/323/325/33 IPC

CT No-3417/17, U/s-
341/323/325/34 IPC

Basu Patra, S/o- Hari Patra, Vill- Chodangapur, PS- 
Digapahandi, Dist- Ganjam,A/p- Palasuni, Gangua 

Basti, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1204 84 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
CT No-3703/20, U/s-

341/323/324/307/294/
505 IPC

CT No-3703/20, U/s-
341/323/324/307/294/506 

IPC

Baya Bisoi, S/o- Madan Bisoi, At- Chakeisihani, , PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha.

1205 85 Mancheswar
Civil Judge, Senior 

Division, ASST SJ (WC), 
Khordha

GR No-381/ 17 GR No-381/ 18
Sangram Keshari Jena, S/o-Jaykrushan Jena, At-

Dhirkuti Basti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1206 86 Mancheswar SDJM, Berhampur
GR No.394/21,U/s-

417/420/465/467/468/
471/33 IPC

GR No.394/21,U/s-
417/420/465/467/468/471/

34 IPC

Sasmita Swain, W/o-Surendra Nath Swain, Vill-
Saran, PS-Tirtol, Dist-Jagatsinghpur, A/p-Plot 
Mo.18/C, Road No.12. Jagannath Nagar, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1207 87 Mancheswar MM 13th Court , 
Culcutta

CS No.7708/22, U/s-
420/406/119-B IPC

CS No.7708/22, U/s-
420/406/120-B IPC

Coastal Infra Tech. PVt Ltd, Manorama Estare, 
Rasulagarh, BBSR

1208 88 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Sunil Kumar Saha, Manorama Estare, Rasulagarh, 

BBSR

1209 89 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do- Raskhi Saha, Manorama Estare, Rasulagarh, BBSR

1210 90 Mancheswar -do-
CT No.2905/20, U/s-498-
A/323/294/307/406/50

6 IPC/3 DP Act

CT No.2905/20, U/s-498-
A/323/294/307/406/506 

IPC/4 DP Act

Debaki Jena. W/o-Jayakrushna Jena, At-Dhirkuti 
Basti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1211 91 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR
CT No.1846/2016, U/s-

323/379/33 IPC
CT No.1846/2016, U/s-

323/379/34 IPC
Litu @ Prakash Padhiari, Vill-Bhanapur, Badheisahi, 

PS- Sadar, Dist-Cuttack

1212 92 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Babuna @Suresh Sahoo, Vill-Paramahansa, PS-

Kandarpur. Dist-Cuttack

1213 93 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Bapi @ Priyaranjan Mohapatra, S/o-Lt.Pravat 

Mahapatra, Vill-Kosida, Mahanga, PS-Kodanagari, 
Dist-Kendrapara
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1214 94 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Sanu Kumar @ Sanu Behera, S/o-Narasingh Behera, 

Vill-Rajahansa, PS-Kandarpur, Dist-Cuttack

1215 95 Mancheswar -do-
CT No-4476/17,U/s-

379/33 IPC
CT No-4476/17,U/s-379/34 

IPC
 Deepak Kumar Singh, S/o- Ram Singh, Vill- 

Chutakidi, PS- Balarampur, Dist- Purlia, W.B.

1216 96 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Gobinda Singh, S/o- Kanheia Singh, Vill- Panagidi, PS- 

Kalitota, Dist- Purlia, W.B.

1217 97 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR
CT No-4393/2019, U/s-

362 IPC
CT No-4393/2019, U/s-363 

IPC
Sidhanta Rout @ Papun, S/o- Lt Sarat Rout, Vill- 
Namaria, PS- Mahakalapada, Dist- Kendrapada

1218 98 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR
CT No- 220/15, U/s-

379/33 IPC
CT No- 220/15, U/s-379/34 

IPC
Amar Das, S/o- Akshaya Kumar Das, At- Kanagrdi, PS- 

Ersamma, Dist- Jagatsinghpur

1219 99 Mancheswar -do-
CT No.2064/2015, U/s-

378 IPC
CT No.2064/2015, U/s-379 

IPC

Abhimanyu Nayak, S/o-Panchanan Nayak, Vill-
Kurapal, PS-Remuna, Dist-Balasore, A/p-Udayabata, 

PS-Paradeep, Dist-Jagatsinghpur

1220 100 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR
CT No.4472/16, U/s-378 

IPC
CT No.4472/16, U/s-379 IPC

Abhina Bhoi, S/o-Subal Bhoi, Vill-Kanchisasan, PS-
Chandanpur, Dist-Puri

1221 101 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR CT No.3258/2019, U/s- CT No.3258/2020, U/s-
Muna @ Pratap Sethi, S/o-Dijabara Sethi, Vill-

Bampisahi, PS-Purighat, Dist-Cuttack

1222 102 Mancheswar -do- CT No.4976/2019 CT No.4976/2020
Litu @ Prakash Padhiary, S/o-Nabin Padhiary, Vill-

Bhanapur, PS-Sadar, Dist-Cuttack

1223 103 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Guin @ Dayanidhi Naik, S/o-Bharat Naik, Vill-

Pochalundi, PS-Terasingha, Dist-Ganjam, A/P- Vill-
Bhanapur, PS-Sadar, Dist-Cuttack

1224 104 Mancheswar -do- CT No.6350/2021, U/s- CT No.6350/2022, U/s-
Gyanaranjan Nayak, S/o-Gopal Nayak, Vill-

Gopabandhu Basti, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1225 105 Mancheswar -do- CT No.3864/2015 CT No.3864/2016
Narayan Mohanty, S/o-Bhaskar Mohanty, Vill-

Khalaganpatna, PS-Balikuda, Dist-Jagatsinghpur

1226 106 Mancheswar
S.J-Cum, The Judge, 

PMCA, Khurda at BBSR

PMLA No.84/2020, U/s-
3 of PMC Act 

punishable U/s-3 of the 
Act

PMLA No.84/2020, U/s-3 of 
PMC Act punishable U/s-4 

of the Act

Baikuntha Nath Pattanaik,55, S/o-Lt.Antaryami 
Pattanaik, At-Plot No.432, Prachi Vihar, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda
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1227 107 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR
CT No.500/2023, U/s-

341/342/294/385/ 
386/506/322 IPC

CT No.500/2023, U/s-
341/342/294/385/ 
386/506/323 IPC

Srikanta Sahoo @ Chagala, 28yrs, S/o-Lt.Laxmidhar 
Sahoo, Vill-Palasuni, Rasulgarj, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1228 108 Mancheswar
Kumari Prinki Priyanka 

JMFC, Patna
Case No.496(C ) 20, U/s-

419 IPC
Case No.496(C ) 20, U/s-420 

IPC
Sambit Bhol, M/S-Pragativadi Having its office at 

178-B, Mancheswar, I/E, BBSR

1229 109 Mancheswar -do-
CT NO.3555/2017, U/s-

341/323/325/294 
/506/33 IPC

CT NO.3555/2017, U/s-
341/323/325/294 /506/34 

IPC

Papu Parida, S/o-Pitabas Parida, Vill-Rangamatia, PS-
Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1230 110 Mancheswar -do-
CT No.1255/2025, U/s-

419 IPC
CT No.1255/2025, U/s-420 

IPC
Udaynath Prusty,48yrs, S/o-Uchhab Prusty, Vill-

Barimunda, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1231 111 Mancheswar JMFC (L.R), BBSR
CT No.4742-22, U/s-

420/465/467/468/120-
B/33 IPC

CT No.4742-22, U/s-
420/465/467/468/120-B/34 

IPC

Subrat Kumar Mahanty, S/o-Prafulla Mohanty, At-
Plot No.3457/1129, New Prachi Vihar, Palasuni, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1232 112 Mancheswar
JMFC-II,BBSR (t)DCP, 

BBSR
CT NO.347/2023, U/s-

420/467/467 IPC
CT NO.347/2023, U/s-

420/467/468 IPC

Nirbhaya Kumar Sahani, S/o-Bansidhar Sahani, Vill-
Banikunda, Pankapal, PS-Kujanga, Dist-

Jagatsinghpur

1233 113 Mancheswar JMFC-IV, BBSR
CT No.859/2023, U/s-
341/323/307/506/33 

IPC

CT No.859/2023, U/s-
341/323/307/506/34 IPC

Chita @ Chita Ranjan Pradhan,, S/o-Brundaban 
Pradhan At-Plot No.283/972, GGP Colony, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1234 114 Mancheswar -do-
CMC No.46/14, 11PW 

D.V.Act
CMC No.46/14, 12PW 

D.V.Act
Pratap Dash, S/o-Gopal Dash, At-Maa Hadabaibasti, 

PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1235 115 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
UI 2 ( C) CC No.41/98, 

159/62(1)/219(B) 
Cooper Act

UI 2 ( C) CC No.41/98, 
159/62(1)/220(B) Cooper 

Act

Suchita Nanda Nayak, S/o-Lt. Narasingh Nayak, 
Palasuni, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1236 116 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
UI.74/16, U/s-15 PW 

Act-1936, 421/430 CrPC
UI.74/16, U/s-15 PW Act-

1936, 421/431 CrPC
Bhubaneswar Gramyaudyag Banijya  Sanjog Samit 

Lt., Rasulgarh, BBSR

1237 117 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
UI No.573/17, U/s-127 

Cr.P.C
UI No.573/17, U/s-128 

Cr.P.C
Sk Rosan Alli, S/o-Lt. Ahasan Alli,Resom Engineering 

College, Palasuni, BBSR

1238 118 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR

UI No.2(c ) 
CC/45/93/2011, 

159/162/(1)220/(2) 
Companies Act

UI No.2(c ) CC/45/93/2011, 
159/162/(1)220/(3) 

Companies Act

Laxman Prusty, S/o-Shiva Prusty, Vill-Mundasahi, PS-
Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1239 119 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
UI No.1/2005, U/s-144 

Rly Act
UI No.1/2005, U/s-145 Rly 

Act
Bikram Hembram, S/O-Kalu Hembram, Mundasahi, 

PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda
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1240 120 Mancheswar -do-
UI-2(C) CC. 22/94, U/s-

12 Franchise  Act
UI-2(C) CC. 22/94, U/s-13 

Franchise  Act
Manomohan Das, M/D-M/S Fowel where Fast 9(p) 

Ltd, 6-A, Zone-B, Mancheswar I/E, BBSR

1241 121 Mancheswar Family Court, BBSR
Crl Exe No.67/68/2001, 
U/s-12 Franchise  Act

Crl Exe No.67/68/2001, U/s-
13 Franchise  Act

Mihir Kumar Swain, S/o-Modan Mohan Swain, At-
Plot No.882/1059/1186 Chandimata Colony, 

Rasulgarh, PS-MSR, Dist-Khurda

1242 122 Mancheswar
Miss P.Gupta, JMFC, 

BBSR
2(C )39/89, U/s-49 

Water Act-1973
2(C )39/89, U/s-49 Water 

Act-1974
 Sri M.L Vishing M/D-M/S Orissa Drugs Chemicals 

Ltd. Mancheswar I/E, BBSR

1243 123 Mancheswar
Miss P.Kumbhar, JMFC-

I

2 ( c) CC 433/1992, 
85(a) Employees state 

MS Act-1997

2 ( c) CC 433/1992, 85(a) 
Employees state MS Act-

1998

Jushistir Singh, Prop. M/S-Ranjeeta Steels Industery 
A-1 & A-2 I/E, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1244 124 Mancheswar Family court
Cr. Exe No.97/2021,, 

85(a) Employees state 
MS Act-1997

Cr. Exe No.97/2021,, 85(a) 
Employees state MS Act-

1998

Abinav Acharya, S/o-Chittaranjan Acharya, Plot 
No.4776, Mancheswar, Chakeisihani, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1245 125 Mancheswar JMFC, Rural, Cuttack
DV. Misc Exe 

No.105/22, u/s-151(B) 
Cr.P.C

DV. Misc Exe No.105/22, 
u/s-152(B) Cr.P.C

Nilu Bhoi, S/o-Lt.Bhimsen Bhoi, Vill-Gadakan, PS-
Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1246 126 Mancheswar ACJM, Spl, CTC

2(a) CC 867 and 2(a) CC 
868/07, 

159/162(1)/219(B) of 
Companies Act

2(a) CC 867 and 2(a) CC 
868/07, 159/162(1)/220(B) 

of Companies Act

Smt. Anulata Pradhan, D/o-Sushanta Ku. Pradhan, At-
Plot No.4054, MSR Rly Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1247 127 Mancheswar M.M.16th Court 
Calcutta

CS No.26720/23, U/S-
25/26 PSS Act

CS No.26720/23, U/S-25/27 
PSS Act

Aradhya International, Plot No.1220, Bhagabat 
Sandhan, GGP Colony, Rasulgarh,BBSR

1248 128 Mancheswar
Judge Family Court, 

BBSR
Crl.Exn No.01/23 arising 

out of CRP No.11/16
Crl.Exn No.01/23 arising out 

of CRP No.11/17

Sashikanta Acharya, S/o-Lt Ramachandra Acharya, 
At-Flat No.208, Venus Rayal Hyde, Apartment, 

Bomikhal, BBSR

1249 129 Mancheswar
Court of C.J.M, 
Varanasi, U.P

Case No.4151/98, U/s-
82/82Cr.P.C

Case No.4151/98, U/s-
82/83Cr.P.C

Managing Director of M/S Odisha Drugs & 
Chemicals Ltd, Mancheswar, I/E, BBSR

1250 130 Mancheswar
Civi Judge-Cum-Judicial 

Magistrate  FTC, 
Mohana, Dist-Gajapati

U/s-82 & 82 Cr.P.C U/s-82 & 83 Cr.P.C
Natabar Parida,  S/o-Chaitanya Parida, At-

PurusottamBasti, Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1251 131 Mancheswar

Asst.Register of 
Campnies Presently 

Fosted at 
SFIO,KOLKATA

U/S-217(4) of the 
Companies Act-2012

U/S-217(4) of the 
Companies Act-2013

Baikuntha Nath Pattanaik, S/o-Antaryami Pattanaik 
At-Plot No.432, Prachi Vihar, Rasulgarh, 

Bhubaneswar
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1252 132 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Smt. Banaja Pattanaik, D/o- Sarada Kanta Kanungo, 

At-Plot No.432, Prachi Vihar, Rasulgarh, 
Bhubaneswar

1253 133 Mancheswar
Judge, Family Court, 

BBSR
Crl.Execution 
No.29/2022

Crl.Execution No.29/2023
Sridhar @ Ranjan Kumar Swain,36yrs, S/o-Purna 
Chandra Swain, Vill-Sameigadia, Rasulgarh, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1254 134 Mancheswar
Judge, Family Court, 

Cuttack

Crl. Proceeding 
(Execution) No.30 of 

2023, U/s-125(1) Cr.P.C

Crl. Proceeding (Execution) 
No.30 of 2023, U/s-125(2) 

Cr.P.C

Rabi Narayan Nayak, S/o-Bijay Bihari Nayak, At-KVS 
staff Quarter, 1/3, PS-Mancheswar, BBSR, Dist-

Khurda

1255 135 Mancheswar
Court of ACJM(SPL) 
Cum-Asst, Sessions 

Judge, Cuttack

2(c ) CC-230-17, U/s-
628 of the Campanies 

Act-1955

2(c ) CC-230-17, U/s-628 of 
the Campanies Act-1956

Smt. Banaja Pattanaik, D/o- Sarada Kanta Kanungo, 
At-Plot No.432, Prachi Vihar, Rasulgarh, 

Bhubaneswar

1256 136 Mancheswar -do-
2(c ) CC-247-18, U/s-
276(B) of IT Act-1960

2(c ) CC-247-18, U/s-276(B) 
of IT Act-1961

Phalguni Kumar Mohanty, S/o-Hiranya Kumar 
Mohanty, At-Plot No.65, Rasulgarh, NH-5, BBSR

1257 137 Mancheswar
Court of ACJM(SPL) 
Cum-Asst, Sessions 

Judge, Cuttack

2(c ) CC-230-17, U/s-
628 of the Campanies 

Act-1955

2(c ) CC-230-17, U/s-628 of 
the Campanies Act-1956

Durga Prasad Mishra, C/o-Godabarish Mishra, C/o-
Micro Finance Ltd, Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1258 138 Mancheswar
Court of ACJM(SPL) 
Cum-Asst, Sessions 

Judge, Cuttack

2(c ) CC-16/20, U/s-
147(1) of the 

Campanies Act-2012

2(c ) CC-16/20, U/s-147(1) 
of the Campanies Act-2013

Sanjay Kumar Sahoo, S/o-Rabi Narayan Sahoo, Flat 
No.216, Block-C, Venus Royal Hyde, Rasulgarh, BBSR

1259 139 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.6042/17,U/s-

137 NI Act 
ICC No.6042/17,U/s-138 NI 

Act 
Bikram Pradhan, At-Hi-Tech Chhak, PS-Mancheswar, 

Dist-Khurda

1260 140 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.162-17,U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No.162-17,U/s-138 NI 

Act
Debasis Behera, S/o-Balakrushna Behera, Sriram 

Nagar Basti, Chakeisihani, Bhubaneswar

1261 141 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.4420/13,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.4420/13,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Prasanta Kumar Das, S/o-Lt.Sambani Das, MD of M/s-
Innovative Home and Infrastructure Ltd, At-1st floor, 

B/1, Basundhara Apartment, Rasulgarh, PS-
Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1262 142 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.1016/19,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1016/19,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Nandini Sarangi, MD of M/S-Sankar Building Pvt. Ltd 
Plot No.378, Bramheswar Bank Colony, GGP Canal 

road, Palasuni, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda
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1263 143 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.2345/2019, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.2345/2019, U/s-138 

NI Act

Pragnya Paramita Behera, S/o-Prafulla Kumar 
Behera, At-D/o-Pranati Behera, Plot No.2086, 

Chakeisihani, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1264 144 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.1915/2023, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1915/2023, U/s-138 

NI Act

Kishore Kumar Nayak, Proprietor of Little more, 4th  

Floor, Hindustan House, Plot No.334, Canal Road, 
Near Bramheswar Temple, GGP Chhak, Rasulgarh, 

Bhubaneswar

1265 145 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.1636/22, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1636/22, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Antaryami  Sethi, S/o-Agni Sethi, At/Po-

Mancheswar, Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khurda

1266 146 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR 
ICC No-6514/22, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No-6514/22, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Bijaya  Bihari  Nayak, S/o-BrajabandhuNayak of Qrt 
No-type 1/1 KVS staff quarters, Railway Colony, P.S-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha

1267 147 Mancheswar SDJM, Anandpur,
ICC No-11/16, U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No-11/16, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Debasish Mishra of Plot No-3338/5177, Sriram 

Nagar, Chakeisihai,P.S-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha

1268 148 Mancheswar MM 3rd Court Kolkata
CS/0012171/21, U/s-

137 NI Act
CS/0012171/21, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Rina Lata Sahoo, W/o-Sanjaya Kumar Sahoo of Flat 
No-1183/1899, Jagannath Nagar, road No-14, P.S-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha

1269 149 Mancheswar MM 12th Court Kolkata 
CS/67604/2017, U/s-

137 NI Act
CS/67604/2017, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Soumyaranjan Das of Plot No-1147/97, Satyavihar, 

P.S-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha,

1270 150 Mancheswar MM 3rd Court Kolakata
CS/0017692/20, U/s-

137 NI Act
CS/0017692/20, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Jogen Mallick @ Jagan Mallik, S/o-
PremanandaMallick of Plot No-3339, Chakesihani, 

P.S-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha

1271 151 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.326/14, U/s-

501(b)/502(b)/33 IPC
ICC No.326/14, U/s-

501(b)/502(b)/34 IPC

Patitapaban Mohapatra, Printer and Publisher of, 
Samaya, Plot No.44 &54, Sector-A, Zone-D, 

Mancheswar I/E, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1272 152 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.326/14, U/s-

501(b)/502(b)/33 IPC
ICC No.326/14, U/s-

501(b)/502(b)/34 IPC

Satakadi Hota, Chief  Editor Samaya, Plot No.44 &54, 
Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar I/E, PS-Mancheswar, 

Dist-Khurda

1273 153 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.326/2014, U/s-
501(b)/502(b)/33 IPC

ICC No.326/2014, U/s-
501(b)/502(b)/34 IPC

Ranjib Biswal, S/o-Lt.Basanta Ku. Biswal, MD of 
Samaya, Plot No.44 &54, Sector-A, Zone-D, 

Mancheswar I/E, Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-
Khurda
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1274 154 Mancheswar S.Nayak, JMFC(o), BBSR
ICC No.142/13, U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No.142/13, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Bikram Pradhan, S/o- Lt. Kabi Charan Pradhan, Q 1 
/4, Pragativihar Colony, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- 

Khordha

1275 155 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1187/2020, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1187/2020, U/s-138 

NI Act

Prasanta Ku. Das, S/o-Godabarish Das, At-Plot 
No.3068/7143, Sai Nagar, Hi-Tech Medical road, 

PandaraChhak, GGP Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-
Khurda

1276 156 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.3486/22, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3486/22, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Nirod Kumar Rout, Prop. Of M/S Fire Service, Plot 
No.3578, Palasuni, Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1277 157 Mancheswar
Addl. Chief MM Court 

28 Ahamadabad
CS No-2045/16, U/s-

137 NI Act
CS No-2045/16, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Mohanlal Bothra, Jayashree Traders,  Plot No-301, 
Vaishno Apartment, Cuttack Puri Road, PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1278 158 Mancheswar
38 Addl. Chief 
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, Kornataka

Case No-6847/21,U/s-
137 NI Act

Case No-6847/21,U/s-138 
NI Act

Prabin Kumar Das, M/s Pharma care, Sameigadia, 
Plot No-2296/2806, Mancheswar new Capital, P.S-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha

1279 159 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Mr. Shaikh Elzaz Chand, Director M/s Hosteler build 
trade Pvt. Ltd. Plot No-1521/7899, Satyavihar, P.S-

Mancheswar,Dist-Khurdha

1280 160 Mancheswar MM 12th Court Kolkata 
CS No-18259/18, U/s-

137 NI Act
CS No-18259/18, U/s-138 

NI Act

Jagannath Routray @ Jagannath, S/o-Gobind 
Routray of Plot No-425, C/o-Madhab Swain, 

Sameigadia near Sai temple, Odisha. 

1281 161 Mancheswar 5Th  Addl.Civil Judge & 
JMFC, Ahemadabad 

CC/14411/2022, U/s-
137 NI Act

CC/14411/2022, U/s-138 NI 
Act

Jyoshna Rani Rout, Prop. Of  Jyoshna Enterprises of 
835, Netaji Bihar, Sabarsahi, Rasulgarh,P.S-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurdha

1282 162 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-1607/20, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No-1607/20, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Debasis  Das, S/o- Prafulla Chandra Das, C/o- Bhanja 
Kishore Mishra, Plot No-975/2343, Sai Kutira, Lane 
No-2, Bhagabatasandan, Canal Road, GGP Colony, 

PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1283 163 Mancheswar -do-
ICC NO-1609/20, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC NO-1609/20, U/s-138 NI 

Act
-do-

1284 164 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.3994/16, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3994/16, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Bhabatosh Mishra, S/o- Kishore Ch. Mishra, At-Plot 

No.609, Enolo Niwas, Rasulgarh, MSR, BBSR
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1285 165 Mancheswar
Sri A.K.Singh, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.94/11, U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No.94/11, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Manmath Mishra, S/o-Kishore Mishra, Director of  
ESSEM, Conctructions Pvt. Ltd, Plot No.1539, 2nd 

floor, Binodini Bhawan, Satyavihar, BBSR

1286 166 Mancheswar SDJM, Nayagarh
ICC No.128/2010, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.128/2010, U/s-138 

NI Act
-do-

1287 167 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.3437/08, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3437/08, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Asutosh Mishra, Residing of Enolo Niwas, Plot 

No.730/964, Mancheswar, BBSR

1288 168 Mancheswar
Addl. Chief M.N. NI ACT 

Court No-28, 
Ahamadabad

CRL-MISC Case No- 
104095/19, U/s-137 NI 

Act

CRL-MISC Case No- 
104095/19, U/s-138 NI Act

Manoranjan Biswal, Plot No- 4475, PandaraMouza, 
New Puri Bypass Road, BBSR, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- 

Khordha

1289 169 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC 2263/20, U/s-137 NI 

Act
ICC 2263/20, U/s-138 NI Act

Ananta Murmu, S/o- SunaramMurmu, Plot No-4/2, 
Varsha Villa, Near Kelu Charan Park, PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1290 170 Mancheswar
M.R.Pradhan, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.2733-12, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.2733-12, U/s-138 NI 

Act

ARSS Infrastructure Ltd. represented (t) its MD, Plot 
No.38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar, I/E, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1291 171 Mancheswar JMFC, Rourkela
ICC NO.47/13, U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC NO.47/13, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Rajesh Agrawala, 39yrs, S/o-Mohan lal Agrawala, 
MD of ARSS Infrastructure Ltd.  Plot No.38, Sector-A, 

Zone-D, Mancheswar, I/E, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-
Khurda 

1292 172 Mancheswar
Smt. S. Samita, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.4194/17, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.4194/17, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Narayan Patra, S/o-Uchhab Patra, At-Plot 
No.4194/17, Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1293 173 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.3168/15, U/s-

1379NI Act
ICC No.3168/15, U/s-

1380NI Act
Golakha Bihari Aich, A/P-Sabarsahi, Rasulgarh, 

Mancheswar, BBSR

1294 174 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.5219/16, U/s-

137 Ni Act
ICC No.5219/16, U/s-138 Ni 

Act

Jayanti Das, W/o-Himansu Das, Prop. Of Mesormed 
Health Care, At-Plot No.211-HI, Near Bhagabati 

Nagar, Sector-A, Mancheswar I/E, BBSR

1295 175 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.183/09, U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No.183/09, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Lingaraj Choudhuryy, S/o-Kishhore Ch Choudhury, 
At-Plot No.539/2025, Rasulgarh Canal road, BBSR, 

Dist-Khurda
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1296 176 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1860/14, U/s-

1379NI Act
ICC No.1860/14, U/s-

1380NI Act

Mr. Babru Bahan Nayak, S/o-Antaryami Nayak, At-
Plot No.222/1020, 2nd floor, Rasulgarh Square, Near 

Urmi Hotel, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1297 177 Mancheswar
Smt.I, Mohanty, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.5299/16, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.5299/16, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Niranjan Swain, S/o-Lt. Gouranga Charan Swain, At-
Plot No.31, Basundhara Complex, Hanspal, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1298 178 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR 
ICC No-3972/22,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No-3972/22,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Sabitri  Rout of Plot No-108/10068, Saptasati Nagar, 
Mancheswar Canal road, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- 

Khordha

1299 179 Mancheswar SDJM,BBSR
ICC No-5116/16,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No-5116/16,U/s-138 NI 

Act
Biswajit Nayak, At-Plot No.3312, Chakeisihani, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1300 180 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR 
ICC No.3875/17, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3875/17, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Biswonath Moharana, Postal printing press, MSR, 
I/E, Rasulgarh, GGP Colony, Plot No.830/B, 3rd Floor, 
Road No.14, Jagannath Nagar, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1301 181 Mancheswar
JMFC, 7 th court, 
Alipore, South 24 

Paragans

AC-2786/17, U/s-137 NI 
Act

AC-2786/17, U/s-138 NI Act

Biswonath Moharana, Postal printing press, MSR, 
I/E, Rasulgarh, GGP Colony, Plot No.830/B, 3rd Floor, 
Road No.14, Jagannath Nagar, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1302 182 Mancheswar
Sri S.K.Sahoo, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC NO.6481/13, U/s-

137  NI Act
ICC NO.6481/13, U/s-138  

NI Act

Bipin Bihari Das, S/o-Bramheswar Das, At-D/2, 2nd 

floor, Manikavilla Canal road Colony, Rasulgarh, 
BBSR

1303 183 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
ICC No.3903/14, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3903/14, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Sisir Kumar Sahoo, M/S-Bircha steel Industries , At-
Plot No.172, Sector-A, Zone-A, Mancheswar I/E, 

BBSR

1304 184 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.171/16, U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No.171/16, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Bhabani Mishra, S/o-Kishore Ch. Mishra, At-Plot 

No.609, Enolo Niwas, Rasulgarh, MSR, BBSR

1305 185 Mancheswar
S. Mishra, JMFC-1, 

BBSR
ICC No-5827/13,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No-5827/13,U/s-138 NI 

Act
Bhabani Mishra, S/o-Kishore Ch. Mishra, At-Plot 

No.609, Enolo Niwas, Rasulgarh, MSR, BBSR
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1306 186 Mancheswar JMFC-1, BBSR
ICC No-145/15,U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No-145/15,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Smruti Ranjan Mohanty, MD, Driems Power real 
estate and Marketing Pvt Ltd, Plot No- 153, 

Mancheswar Ind Estate, PS- Mancheswar,  Dist- 
Khordha

1307 187 Mancheswar 7th JMFC Alipur, South 
Chabis Pragana

CS No-1259/12,U/s-137 
NI Act

CS No-1259/12,U/s-138 NI 
Act

Smruti Ranjan Mohanty, MD, Driems Power real 
estate and Marketing Pvt Ltd, Plot No- 153, 

Mancheswar Ind Estate, PS- Mancheswar,  Dist- 
Khordha

1308 188 Mancheswar JMFC-1, BBSR
CS No-1968/12,U/s-137 

NI Act
CS No-1968/12,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Smruti Ranjan Mohanty, MD, Driems Power real 
estate and Marketing Pvt Ltd, Plot No- 153, 

Mancheswar Ind Estate, PS- Mancheswar,  Dist- 
Khordha

1309 189 Mancheswar JMFC-1, BBSR
CS No-1250/12,U/s-137 

NI Act
CS No-1250/12,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Smruti Ranjan Mohanty, MD, Driems Power real 
estate and Marketing Pvt Ltd, Plot No- 153, 

Mancheswar Ind Estate, PS- Mancheswar,  Dist- 
Khordha

1310 190 Mancheswar
SDJM, Phulbani, 

Kandhamal
ICC No-30/14,U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No-30/14,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Shakti Prasad Das, Propiter, Driems Power real 
estate and Marketing Pvt Ltd, Plot No- 153, 

Mancheswar Ind Estate, PS- Mancheswar,  Dist- 
Khordha

1311 191 Mancheswar JMFC-1, BBSR
ICC No-41/14,U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No-41/14,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Shakti Prasad Das, Propiter, Driems Power real 
estate and Marketing Pvt Ltd, Plot No- 153, 

Mancheswar Ind Estate, PS- Mancheswar,  Dist- 
Khordha

1312 192 Mancheswar JMFC, BBSR
ICC No.3193/15,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3193/15,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Chhabindra Mohapatra, W/o-Sanjay Ku.Mohapatra, 
At-Plot No.406/5589, Sameigadia, Rasulgarh, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1313 193 Mancheswar JMFC-III,  BBSR
ICC No-4542/19,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-4542/19,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Rabindra Kumar Behera, S/o- Sarat Kumar Behera, 
DHPL Sahoo Residenty, Block- D-1, Qr No- D41, 

Gadakana,    PS- Macheswar, Dist- Khordha

1314 194 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-412/19,U/s- 137 

NI ACT
ICC No-412/19,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT
Anup Kumar Pattnaik, Plot No- 3255, Chakeisihani,   

PS- Macheswar, Dist- Khordha
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1315 195 Mancheswar -do-
ICC 3806/17,U/s-137 NI 

Act
ICC 3806/17,U/s-138 NI Act

Guruprasad Mallick, S/o-Maguni Ch.Mallick, In front 
of Maa Tarini Auto parts, At-Plot No.BE-20, Bankars 
Enclave, Prachivihar, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1316 196 Mancheswar -do-
ICC 3805/17,U/s-137 NI 

Act
ICC 3805/17,U/s-138 NI Act -do-

1317 197 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Subash Ch.Pati, S/o-Lt.Purnananda Pati,At-

Sameigadi, PS-Rasulgarh, Dist-Khurda

1318 198 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-1576/07,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-1576/07,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Banaja Kumar Behera, S/o- Basanta Kumar Behera, 
At- Mancheswar Rly Colony,  PS- Macheswar, Dist- 

Khordha

1319 199 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-3235/08,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-3235/08,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Prasanta Kumar Chinera, Propiter of Tarini 
Pharmaciticals, C/o- B.S. Pradhan, Plot No- 78, 

Rasulgarh, PS- Macheswar, Dist- Khordha

1320 200 Mancheswar
Smt. M. Das, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No-239/03,U/s- 137 

NI ACT
ICC No-239/03,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Sanjeev Kumar Sethi, S/o- Sudhir Chandra Sethi, , 
A/p- Filter One carries repair workshop, South 
eastern Rly ,PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1321 201 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-3218/08,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-3218/08,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Kalpataru Samal, S/o- Krushi Samal, Working as 
Carpentor carries repair workshop, South eastern 

Rly , PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1322 202 Mancheswar
Smt. M. Das, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No-225.03,U/s- 137 

NI ACT
ICC No-225.03,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Gajendra Kumar Behera, S/o- Kalandi Charan 
Behera, A/p- Motor Mechanic carries repair 

workshop, South eastern Rly ,PS- Mancheswar, Dist- 
Khordha

1323 203 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-2939/07,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-2939/07,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Sunita Samal, D/o- Gopal Chandra Samla, Flat No- 
402, Subhadra Enclave, Palasuni,,PS- Mancheswar, 

Dist- Khordha

1324 204 Mancheswar JMFC, Banapur
ICC No-53/14,U/s- 137 

NI ACT
ICC No-53/14,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Subha Satya Investimate Salution Ltd, Represented 
by its MD At Plot No- 640/693, Saheednagar, BBSR, 
A/p- Plot No- 3793, Rangamatia,  PS- Mancheswar, 

Dist- Khordha

1325 205 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-2342/14,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-2342/14,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Dutikrushna Das, S/o- Lt. Prafulla Kumar Das, Plot 
No- 315, GGP near Brahmeswar Temple, Canal 

Road,  ,PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha
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1326 206 Mancheswar JMFC-I, BBSR
ICC No- 2103/14,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No- 2103/14,U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Amresh Khuntia, Chairman Cum Secratery Utkala 
Bharati Science College run by Utakal Charitable 

Trust, Near Saptasati Temple, Palasuni, NH-5, ,PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1327 207 Mancheswar JMFC-I, BBSR
ICC No- 2102/14,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No- 2102/14,U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Amresh Khuntia, Chairman Cum Secratery Utkala 
Bharati Science College run by Utakal Charitable 

Trust, Near Saptasati Temple, Palasuni, NH-5, ,PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1328 208 Mancheswar JMFC-I, BBSR
ICC No- 2101/14,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No- 2101/14,U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Amresh Khuntia, Chairman Cum Secratery Utkala 
Bharati Science College run by Utakal Charitable 

Trust, Near Saptasati Temple, Palasuni, NH-5, ,PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1329 209 Mancheswar SR Prusty, JMFC , BBSR
ICC No-67/16,U/s- 137 

NI ACT
ICC No-67/16,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Amresh Khuntia, Chairman Cum Secratery Utkala 
Bharati Science College run by Utakal Charitable 

Trust, Near Saptasati Temple, Palasuni, NH-5, ,PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1330 210 Mancheswar SR Prusty, JMFC , BBSR
ICC No-1010/14,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-1010/14,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Amresh Khuntia, Chairman Cum Secratery Utkala 
Bharati Science College run by Utakal Charitable 

Trust, Near Saptasati Temple, Palasuni, NH-5, ,PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1331 211 Mancheswar JMFC-III, BBSR
ICC No- 20326, U/s- 137 

NI ACT
ICC No- 20326, U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Nirmala Chandra Pradhan, S/o- Jayram Pradhan, Plot 
No-3112/12753, Kapileswar Vihar, Palasuni, PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1332 212 Mancheswar SDJM Bhabanipatna
ICC No- 11/20, U/s- 137 

NI ACT
ICC No- 11/20, U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Bithika Das, W/o- Mahendra Ku. Padhi, Flat No- 212, 
Glimses Palace, Bomikhal, Rasulgarh, ,PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1333 213 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No- 3042/17, U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No- 3042/17, U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Runu Praharaj, W/o- Debiprasad Praharaj, A/P- Plot 
No- 3818/6839, GGP Colony, Rasulgarh, PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha
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1334 214 Mancheswar JMFC –II, BBSR
ICC No- 887/23, U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No- 887/23, U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Sujata Priyadarsini Barik, W/o- Rabi Behera, C/o- 
Mihir Chandra Das, , Plot No-938/1196, 

Nigamananda Nagar, Lane-III, Bomikhar, Near Canal 
Road,PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1335 215 Mancheswar MM15th Court Kalkata
CS No- 35083/19, U/s- 

137 NI ACT
CS No- 35083/19, U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Niranjan Sahoo, S/o- Daitari Sahoo, Plot No-SP-1, 
Phase –II, Rasulgarh, Near GGP Colony Pani Tanki,PS- 

Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1336 216 Mancheswar MM15th Court Kalkata
CS No- 34991/19, U/s- 

137 NI ACT
CS No- 34991/19, U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Sachin Kumar Panda, S/o- Arjuna Charan Panda, Plot 
No- 361/A, GGP Colony Near GGP High School, 

BBSR, 

1337 217 Mancheswar MM9th Court Kalkata
CS No- 68813/17, U/s- 

137 NI ACT
CS No- 68813/17, U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Sigma Enterprises,2. Mr. SKMadhud both of 296 
Japani Market Comples, GGP Road, Rasulagar, BBSR,  
Jagannath Nagar, Road No-11, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1338 218 Mancheswar
Addl. Chief MM 28th 

Court, Bengalur

PKABC 
030569492021/21, 

CC/20805/2021, U/s- 
137 NI ACT

PKABC 030569492021/21, 
CC/20805/2021, U/s- 138 

NI ACT

Asoka Behera, Plot No- 1297/2, Gadakana Talasahi, 
Mancheswar Rly Colony, , PS- Mancheswar, Dist- 

Khordha

1339 219 Mancheswar MM 10th Court Kalkata
CS No- 3080/2018, U/s- 

137 NI ACT
CS No- 3080/2018, U/s- 138 

NI ACT
Trilochan Mishra At- Plot No- 3303, Sriramnagar, 

Chakeisihani, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1340 220 Mancheswar MM 7th Court Kalkata
CS No- 121 714/22, U/s- 

137 NI ACT
CS No- 121 714/22, U/s- 

138 NI ACT

Narendra Mohanty At- Plot No- 50/2292, Palasuni, 
GGP Colony, Rasulgarh, PS- Mancheswar , Dist- 

Khordha

1341 221 Mancheswar MM 10th Court Kalkata
CS NO-85692/21, U/s- 

137 NI Act.
CS NO-85692/21, U/s- 138 

NI Act.

Hemamalini Mishra C/o- Duryadhan Panda, At- Plot 
No- 459/42, Jagannathnagar, GGP Colony, Near 

Srusti Appartment PS- Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1342 222 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No- 3105/20, U/s- 

137 NI Act.
ICC No- 3105/20, U/s- 138 

NI Act.

Akhaya Ch. Mohapatra, S/o-Suresh Ch. Mohapatra, 
At-Gayatri Reliance, Producer Company, Ltd, Plot 

No.178/6430, Near Axix Bank (ATM), Chakeisihani, 
PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1343 223 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No- 3106/23, U/s- 

137 NI Act.
ICC No- 3106/23, U/s- 138 

NI Act.
-do-
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1344 224 Mancheswar M.M.19th Court 
Calcutta

CS-0080313 of 2016, 
U/s-137 NI Act

CS-0080313 of 2016, U/s-
138 NI Act

Satyajit Swain, Qtr No.NA-51, GGP Colony, 
Rasulgarh, BBSR

1345 225 Mancheswar M.M, 11th  Court 
Calcutta

C/22185/14, U/s-137 NI 
Act

C/22185/14, U/s-138 NI Act
Braja Kishore Swain, S/o-Tophan Swain, 

Chakeisihani, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1346 226 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.106/12,  U/s-137 

Ni Act
ICC No.106/12,  U/s-138 Ni 

Act

Manoj Ku. Pradhan, S/o-Upendra Nath Pradhan, At-
Plot No.4690/5190, Adimata Colony, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1347 227 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1242/13, U/s-

137 Ni Act
ICC No.1242/13, U/s-138 Ni 

Act

Manoj Ku. Pradhan, S/o-Upendra Nath Pradhan, At-
Plot No.4690/5190, Adimata Colony, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1348 228 Mancheswar B.K.Sahu, BBSR
ICC No.2837/11, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.2837/11, U/s-138 NI 

Act
-do-

1349 229 Mancheswar JMFC(o), BBSR
ICC No.24/07, U/s-

1379NIAct
ICC No.24/07, U/s-

1380NIAct

Sanjeev Ku.Mishra, S/o-Sisir Ku.Mishra, C/o-MD. 
Amruttha Foods and Beveroges Ltd, Plot No.841, 

Rasulgarh, BBSR

1350 230 Mancheswar
Miss R.Mishra, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC.3896/13,U/s-137 NI 

Act
ICC.3896/13,U/s-138 NI Act

Hemanta Ku. Samantaray, S/o-Santosh Ku. 
Samantaray, At-Plot No.3793, Near MSR Rly Stn, 

Rangamatia, BBSR, Dist-Khurda

1351 231 Mancheswar JMFC, Banpur
ICC No/.53/14,U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No/.53/14,U/s-138 NI 

Act
-do-

1352 232 Mancheswar SDJM<,BBSR
ICC No.3238/15,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3238/15,U/s-138 NI 

Act
Prasanna Kumar Patra, S/o-Rama Chandra Patra, Vill-

Gadakan, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda.

1353 233 Mancheswar SDJM,BBSR
ICC No.1413/15,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1413/15,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Sushil Kumar Pradhan, S/o-Nabin Pradhan, At-Flat 
No.110, Debananda Vihar, Apartment, Rasulgarh, 

Mancheswar, BBSR

1354 234 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1412/15,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1412/15,U/s-138 NI 

Act
-do-

1355 235 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1414/15,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1414/15,U/s-138 NI 

Act
-do-

1356 236 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1751/15,U/-

s137 NI Act
ICC No.1751/15,U/-s138 NI 

Act

Dipak Ku. Mishra, S/o-Mahendra Ku. Mishra, At-Flat 
No.301, 3rd floor, Chakrdhar Mansom, Rasulgarh, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1357 237 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1752/15,U/s 137 

NI Act
ICC No.1752/15,U/s 138 NI 

Act
-do-
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1358 238 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.3969/18,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3969/18,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Chinmaya Routray, Prop. Of K.R Association, S/o-
Kailash Routray, At-Plot No.842/1068, Sabarsahi, 

Rasulgarh, BBSR

1359 239 Mancheswar
Sri S.R.Sahoo, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.3683/16, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3683/16, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Manash Ranjan Jena, At-Plot No.1404/7883, 

Satyavihar, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1360 240 Mancheswar -do- -do- -do-
Prop. Z. Plus Interior, At-Plot No.1404/7983, Satya 

Vihar, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1361 241 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1329/15,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1329/15,U/s-138 NI 

Act

 Surya Prakash Jena, Prop. OMM Satya Sai Traders, 
C/o Krushna Chandra Jena, Vill/Town-Mancheswar, 

Dist-Khurda

1362 242 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.2342/14,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.2342/14,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Dwiti Krushna Das,, S/o-Lt. Prafulla Kumar Das, At/P-
C/o-B.C.Nayak, Plot No.315, A/p-GGP, Near 

Bramheswar Temple, Canal road, PS-Mancheswar, 
BBSR

1363 243 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.1381/14,U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1381/14,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Prasanta Kumar Sahu, At-Plot No.10, Road No-13, 
Jagannath Nagar, GGP Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1364 244 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No.4618/17,U/s-

137 Ni Act
ICC No.4618/17,U/s-138 Ni 

Act
Retesh Patel, S/o-Shantilata Patel, At-Plot No.375, 

Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1365 245 Mancheswar
Smt.S. Mishra, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.662/19,U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No.662/19,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Umesh Ch. Behera,S/o-Krushna Chandra Behera, At-
Qtr No.17, Gridco Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1366 246 Mancheswar
Sonali Sarita, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.662/19,U/s-137 

NI Act
ICC No.662/19,U/s-138 NI 

Act

Umesh Ch. Behera, S/o-Krushna Chandra Behra, C/o-
Satyabhama Behera, Qtr No.17, Gridco Colony, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1367 247 Mancheswar JMFC 3rd Court 
Howarah

Case No-1390/2015,U/s-
137 Ni Act

Case No-1390/2015,U/s-
138 Ni Act

Jagabandhu Muduli, S/o- Adikanda Muduli, Plot No- 
35/8, Sec-A, Mancheswar I/E, PS- Mancheswar, Dist- 

Khordha

1368 248 Mancheswar JMFC-III, BBSR
ICC No.5184/23, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.5184/23, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Santosini Dakua, W/o-Alya Dakua, At-Plot 
No.1361/2706, Road No.05, Jagannath Nagar, GGP 

Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1369 249 Mancheswar JMFC-II, BBSR
ICC No.5607/23, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.5607/23, U/s-138 NI 

Act
Soubhagya Ranjan Das, D/o-Sarada Das, Ar-Plot 

No.620/1472, GGP Colony, Rasulgarh, BBSR
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1370 250 Mancheswar
JMFC-II,BBSR (t)DCP, 

BBSR
ICC No.3972/22, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.3972/22, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Sabitri Rout, MD of Tech Federal Solution Pvt.Ltd, At-
Plot No.2108/10068, Saptasati Nagar, Maancheswar 

Canal road, PS-Manchesswar, BBSR, Dist-Khurda

1371 251 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No.1871/15, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1871/15, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Smita Sucharita Nayak, D/o-Madhusudan Nayak, At-
Plot No.1046(D), Chandimata Colony, Canal road, 

Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1372 252 Mancheswar SDJM(S), Cuttack
ICC No.1249/15, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.1249/15, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Narendra Kumar Swain, S/o-Nath Swain, 
Fullnakhara, Barimunda, PS-Manchesswar, BBSR, 

Dist-Khurda

1373 253 Mancheswar JMFC-V, BBSR
ICC No.4697/22, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.4697/22, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Pradip Kumar Mohanty, Rabindra Nath Mohanty, At-
Eastern Media Ltd. Kanak New-5, B-27, Industrial 
Estate, Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1374 254 Mancheswar
Court of JMFC, Cog 

taking-I, BBSR

ICC No.1321/23, U/s-
324/323/355/417/506/

294/120-B/33 IPC

ICC No.1321/23, U/s-
324/323/355/417/506/294/

120-B/34 IPC

Bhagyalaxmi Sahoo,27, D/o-Damadoar Sahoo, At-
Plot No.2, Near Ganesh Temple, Rasulgarh, BBSR, PS-

Mancheswar, Dist-Khurda

1375 255 Mancheswar
Metro Politan 

Magistrate,3rd Court, 
Calsutta

Case 
No.CS/55930/2023, U/s-

137 NI Act

Case No.CS/55930/2023, 
U/s-138 NI Act

Bimbadhar Barik, Plot No.4514, Kabarisahi, 
Gadakan, Mancheswar, Near Siva Temple, 

Mancheswar, Orissa

1376 256 Mancheswar -do-
Case 

No.CS/55880/2023, U/s-
137 NI Act

Case No.CS/55880/2023, 
U/s-138 NI Act

-do-

1377 257 Mancheswar SDJM, BBSR
ICC No-2103/14,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-2103/14,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT

Amresh Khuntia, Chairman Cum Secratery Utkala 
Bharati Science College run by Utakal Charitable 

Trust, Near Saptasati Temple, Palasuni, NH-5, ,PS- 
Mancheswar, Dist- Khordha

1378 258 Mancheswar -do-
ICC No-2101/14,U/s- 

137 NI ACT
ICC No-2101/14,U/s- 138 NI 

ACT
-do-

1379 259 Mancheswar Court of JMFC-IV, BBSR
ICC No.2014/2014, U/s-

137 NI Act
ICC No.2014/2014, U/s-138 

NI Act

Nikunja Kishore Mohanty, At-Plot No.3900/6038, 
Pandara Near GGP Colony, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda
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1380 260 Mancheswar
Smt. S.Mishra, JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No.1169/19, U/s-

138 NI Act
ICC No.1169/19, U/s-138 NI 

Act

Sankar Prasad Das, S/o-Gopal Ch.Das, At-
Chakeisihani, Po-Rasulgarh, PS-Mancheswar, Dist-

Khurda

1381 1 Saheednagar JMFC, Bhubaneswar GR 923-88 420 IPC
Bhabani Sankar Mishra of Jayadev Vihar, PS- Saheed 

Nagar BBSR

1382 2 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR GR 2366-93 324/294 IPC Udaya Singh of Bomikhala, PS- Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1383 3 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR GR 795-94 279/337 IPC
Sunat Kumar Sahu of Babu Auto Works, Infront of 

Income tax office, PS- Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1384 4 Saheednagar JMFC III, BBSR GR 2612-94 
341/323/29/506 /427/34 

IPC 
Sk. Nasir Khan, of Suar Sahi, Nayapali 

1385 5 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR 1CC 1601/06 138 Ni Act 
Ratikanta Kanungo Md. M/S Sibani Estate, Plot 

No. 8A, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1386 6 Saheednagar SDJM, Bhadrak 1CC 700/09 138 NI Act 
 Debaprakash Mohapatra managing Director, Konark 

Aquatics of Export Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. 1, Saheed 
Nagar, BBSR.

1387 7 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR GR 1146/10 341/323/294/34 IPC 
Bimalendu Narayan Pati of Plot N. 485(P), Saheed 

Nagar BBSR

1388 8 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR 1CC 1604/11 138 NI Act 
Bhabatosh Mishra of Plot No. 730/960, Back side of 

Image, Infront of Kochilei Hata, rasulgarh, BBSR

1389 9 Saheednagar SDJM, Talcher GR 45-12  420 IPC 
Triveni Kumar Mohanty of Baramunda Hb Colon, 

BBSR At/Pr- Director M/S Star consultancy services, 
Pvt. Lts. Plot No. 43, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1390 10 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR 1CC 2706/13 138 NI Act 
Dillip Kumar Das of House No. L3/64, Acharya Vihar, 

BBSR

1391 11 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR 1CC 5723/13 138 NI Act Gitanjali Panda of Bankual, Sahed Nagar, BBSR 

1392 12 Saheednagar
 ACJM-Cum- ASJ, 

Cuttack 
2CC 69/13 276(B) 276(B) IT Act 

Ratnakar Padhee M/S Padhees Tutorials Pvt. Ltd, 
Plot No. 1, Janpath, Satya Nagar, BBSR

1393 13 Saheednagar
Addl. Dist and sessions 

judge 
TR 10/2014 

363/366(A)/344/ 376 IPC/4 
POCSO 

Raju @ prasanta Kumar Das of VSS Nagar, PS- 
Saheed Nagar, BBSR
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1394 14 Saheednagar SDJM, JSPur 1CC 547/14 138 NI Act 
Surendra Kumar Jena of Plot No. GL-84, VSS Nagar, 

BBSR

1395 15 Saheednagar JMFC-III 1CC 168/15 138 NI Act 
G. Chinnaya of Saheed Nagar Telugu Basti, PS- 

Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1396 16 Saheednagar
Dist And Sessions 

Judge, Bhubaneswar 
TR 313/2016 307/34 IPC 

Tofan Panda of Astaranga, PSkakatpur, Puri At/Pr- 
Payika Sentinelas Pvt. Ltd. Bhoi nagar, BBS

1397 17 Saheednagar
Dist and sessions 

Judge, Bhubaneswar 
TR 274/2016 

498(a)/304(B)/3 4 IPC / 4 
DP Act 

Santosh @ Sandip Kumar Dash of Trilochanpur, PS- 
Kanas, Puri At/Pr- Trinath Basti, Saheed Nagar, BBSR 

1398 18 Saheednagar
ASJ-Cum Special Track 

Court, BBSR 
192/2016 

498(A)/326(A)/3 
07/494/506 IPC 

Suresh Behera @ Sura 

1399 19 Saheednagar
ADJ-FTSC ( POCSO), 

BBSR 
TR 2331-16 

457/376/511 IPC/ 8 POCSO 
Act 

Sanjaya Singh, of Patharabandha Basti, BBS

1400 20 Saheednagar SDJM, Banki GR 390-2016 
 498- A/307/10/494/3 4 

IPC/4 DP Act 
Mamata Behera of Gajapati Nagar, PS- Saheed 

Nagar BBSR

1401 21 Saheednagar CJM Cum ASJ, CT 73/286 42/307/294/506 IPC 
Panchu Behera of Sapuapalli, PSHinjilikatu, Ganjam 

At/Pr- Unit 9, Laxmisagar Mandap road, BBSR

1402 22 Saheednagar
2nd Addl. Dist and 

sessions judge 
CT 202-16 379/413/34 IPC 

jagannatha @ Mithun Mohapatra of Nalabandha 
Basti, Bomikhala, PS- Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1403 23 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR CT 4289/16 
294/341/323/35 

5/427/384/34 IPC 

Ganesh Chandra Ray Md of Radha Ram Mohan 
Consulation Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. BL/37, VSS Nagar, 

PSSaheed Nagar, BBSR 

1404 24 Saheednagar
2nd Addl. Dist & 

Sessions, Bhubaneswar 
TR 285-17 

341/294/307/34 IPC/3(2) 
(1)/ 3(2)(v)(va) of SC & ST 

OA Act 

Bansidhar Naik of Mahaveer Nagar, PS- 
Saheednagar, BBSR

1405 25 Saheednagar SDJM, Paralakhemundi 1CC 11/17 138 NI Act 
Kauri Sai Krishna, of New Govt. Colony, Block 5, Qr. 

No. 1/1, Near Sainik School, Bhubaneswar

1406 26 Saheednagar JMFC, Pippili 1CC 81/  138 NI Act 
 Bhagaban Sahoo, proprietor Kalinga Auto Deal, 

maharaja Cinema Hall Complex, Acharya Vihar, BBSR
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1407 27 Saheednagar
ACJM ( Spl)-CumASJ, 

Cuttack 
2CC 163/17 276(B) IT Act 

Kailash Chandra Bal, of MD of M/A Airzip Holidays 
Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. 106/1503/17, RRL Acharya Vihar, 

PS- Saheed nagar, BBSR

1408 28 Saheednagar
ACJM ( Spl)-Cum ASJ, 

Cuttack 
2CC 215/17 137(3) of Companies Act 

Kalpana Mohanty Deo, of A5, Bomikhal, Saheed 
Nagar, BBSR

1409 29 Saheednagar JMFC-III BBSR CT 3700/2018 420 IPC 
Himashu Sekhar Nayak, of Plot N. 443/0, Shreya 

Infrastructure, Saheed nagar, BBSR

1410 30 Saheednagar JMFC-IV, BBSR 1CC 2737/18 138 NI Act 
Himanshu Sekhar Nayak of Plot No 443/0, saheed 

Nagar, BBSR.

1411 31 Saheednagar JMFC- I, BBSR 1CC 3174/18 138 NI Act 
Gyana Prakash Kar, At- Ganapati Infra Homes Pvt. 

Ltd., At- Qtr No- F/33, vani Vihar Campus, PS- 
Saheednagar, BBSR

1412 32 Saheednagar SDJM, Dhenkanal 1CC 156/18 138 NI Act 
Niranjan Rana S/o- Bansidhar Rana MD of M/S Tarini 

Eastcon Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. 217/A, Saheed Nagar, 
BBSR

1413 33 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 13th court, 
Calcutta 

CS/17577/18 420/406 IPC 
Coastal Infra Duplex 7, manorama Estate, Rasulgarh, 

BBSR

1414 34 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 13th court, 
calcutta 

CS/17577/18 420/406 IPC 
Sunil Kumar Shah Duplex 7, manorama Estate, 

Rasulgarh, BBSR

1415 35 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 13th court, 
calcutta 

CS/17582/18 420/406 IPC 
Coastal Infra Duplex 7, manorama Estate, Rasulgarh, 

BBSR

1416 36 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 13th court, 
calcutta 

CS/17582/18 420/406 IPC 
Sunil Kumar Shah Duplex 7, manorama Estate, 

Rasulgarh, BBSR

1417 37 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate ( East) 
3996/18 138 NI Act 

Sudhir Kumar Mishra Director Sanjog Eastcon 
Private Limited, Plot No. 733, Saheed Nagar BBSR

1418 38 Saheednagar
ACJM (Spl)-CumASJ, 

Cuttck 
2(C)CC 234-18 454(8) of Companies Act 

Ashok Kumar Basa, of Plot No. 44- A, Saheed Nagar, 
BBSR 

1419 39 Saheednagar
ACJM (Spl)-CumASJ, 

Cuttck 
2(C)CC 233-18 

159/162(1) of Companies 
Act 

Ashok Kumar Basa, of Plot No. 44- A, Saheed Nagar, 
BBSR 

1420 40 Saheednagar SDJM, Bhubaneswar CT 4291-2019 381 IPC 
Manash Ranjan Pradhan of Khatakura, PS- 

Kamakshyanagar, Dist- Dhenkanal 
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1421 41 Saheednagar JMFC (Rural), 1CC 99/19 138 NI Act 
Sidhartha Sankar Das of Plot No. 27(P), Behnd 

Maharshi College, PS- Saheed nagar, BBSR

1422 42 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR 1CC 1067/19 138 NI Act 
Arun Jyoti Pattnaik of MD Chief Executive M/S real 

developers and Construction Ltd. BBS 

1423 43 Saheednagar JMFC, Cuttack 1CC 99/19 138 NI Act 
Madhusmita Acharya W/o- Sidhartha Sankar Das of 

Plot No. 27(P), Behind Maharshi College, PO/PS- 
Saheed Nagar, BBS

1424 44 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR 1CC 510/19 138 NI Act 
Ashish Kumar Mohapatra of Flat No. 302, 

Swarnalata Appartment, Bomikhal, Near IMFA 
Office, Rasulgarh, BBSR

1425 45 Saheednagar
2nd Addl. Dist & 

Sessions, Bhubaneswar 
TR 11/124-2020  20(b) (ii) C NDPS Act 

Lokanath Sahoo of Santipalli Basti, PS- Saheed 
Nagar, BBSR 

1426 46 Saheednagar
3rd Addl. Sessions 

Jduge 
TR 66/2020 21(b) NDPS Act 

Kanhu Das of Saheed Nagar Level Crossing, Near 
Shantipali Basti, BBSR 

1427 47 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR CT 363-2020 
341/323/294/30 7/506/34 

IPC 
Sandeep @ Bhagirathi das of Patharabandha basti, 

PS- Saheed Nagar, BBSR 

1428 48 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR 
1CC 2248/20 Rasulgarh, 

Bhubaneswar
138 NI 

Mihir Das Proprietor of Amrita Telecom, Shop No. 
VP-B/7, Kochilei Hata, Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar

1429 49 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR 
1CC 2248/20 Rasulgarh, 

Bhubaneswar
138 NI 

Mihir Das Proprietor of Amrita Telecom, Shop No. 
VP-B/7, Kochilei Hata, Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar

1430 50 Saheednagar
CJM-JMFC, 

Chandikhola 
1CC 97/20 138 NI Act 

Smruti Ranjan Mohanty of Chairman of Aad, Plot 
No. 298A, 1st Floor, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1431 51 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR CT 311-20 399/402 IPC 
Bitu @ Laxmidhar Nayak of House No. 142, Telugu 

Basti, PS- Sahed Nagar, BBSR

1432 52 Saheednagar JMFC-1, BBSR 1CC No. 23/ 138 Ni Act 
Sira Sankar Acharya of Plot No. HB-20, Vani Vihar 

Campus, New Colony, PS- Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1433 53 Saheednagar SDJM, Puri 1CC 213/20 138 NI Act 
Rakesh Patra Properietor Infotech systech plot No. 

779, maharshi College Road, BBSR

1434 54 Saheednagar SDJM, Puri 1CC 213/20 138 NI Act 
Rakesh Patra Properietor Infotech systech plot No. 

779, maharshi College Road, BBSR



Sl No
PS Wise Sl 

No
Name of PS

Name of issuing 
Court

GR/ST/CT (etc) 
reference

Section of law Name and address of the warranty

1435 55 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, Calcutta 
CS/6149/20 138 NI Act 

Gobardhan Mallik House No. 1, Plot No. B15, 
Ariahanta Palace, PS- Saheed Nagar, BBSR 

1436 56 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 14th Court, 
Calcutta 

CS/6149/20 138 NI Act 
Prabir Pal House No. 1, Plot No. B15, Ariahanta 

Plaza, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1437 57 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 14th Court, 
Calcutta 

CS/6149/20 138 NI Act 
Pritam Pal Singh House No. 1, 2nd floor, Ariahanta 

Plaza, Saheed Nagar BBSR 

1438 58 Saheednagar JMFC, Chandikhola 1CC 199/20 138 NI Act 
Dharmendra Botha of Srinath Life style, Plot No. 
338, BBlock, Room No. 204, Near Saheed Nagar

1439 59 Saheednagar
Appellate Tribunal, 

Delhi 
Petition 368 of 

2017/5817

Manoj Dash, Proprietor of M/S Kamyab Televisions 
Pvt. Ltd 301, Royal Heights Apartment, jayadev 

vihar, BBSR 

1440 60 Saheednagar
Spl Metropolitan 
Magistrate, jaipur 

3129/21 nagar, BBSR  138 NI Act 
Prasanta K Rout of Plot No. 1104/1665, Khata No. 

514/360, Kesura, PS- Saheed nagar, BBSR

1441 61 Saheednagar JMFC, (R) Cuttack GR 542-21 394 IPC JMFC, 
Budhia @ Rakesh Swain S/o- Lt. Satrughana Swain of 

Tarini Basti, saheed Nagar, BBSR

1442 62 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR 1 CC- 198/22 138 NI ACT
`Brahmananda Samal, A/p- C/o- Gridco (OPTCL) 
Office, At- bhoi nagar, unit- 9, PS- Saheednagar, 

BBSR

1443 63 Saheednagar JMFC-III, BBSR 1CC 6720/22 138 NI Act 
Puspita Swain of Qr. NO. 380, Type-III, New AG 

Colony, BBSR

1444 64 Saheednagar JMFC-III, BBSR 1CC 6720/22 138 NI Act 
Puspita Swain of Qr. NO. 380, Type-III, New AG 

Colony, BBSR

1445 65 Saheednagar
CJM Kolhapur

11 th Jt. CJJD & JMFC 
Kolhapur

SCC/5614/2022 138 NI ACT Indurekha Ojha of 535, 5th floor, Esplanade One, 
rasulgarh, BBSR

1446 66 Saheednagar
Addl. Dist and sessions 

Judge, nayagarh 
TR 76/22 20 (b) (II) (C) NDPS Act

Trilochana Mohapatra S/o- Lt. Debahari @ Kalia 
Mohapatra of kalinga Stadium Science parkbasti, 

BBSR

1447 67 Saheednagar
11th Jt. CJJD and JMFC, 

Kolhapur 
SCC 5614/22 138 NI Act 

Abinash Grahacharya Chief executive office, 535, 
5th floor Esplanade one, Rasulgarh, BBSR

1448 68 Saheednagar
Consumer redressal 
Commission, Cuttack 

Complain case No. 
88/20

70 CRPC r/w Section 72 CP. 
Act

Atish Kumar Sahoo, ID Manager, Sysnet Global 
Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Plot No. 507, 1st Floor, 

Opposite of SBI, Saheed Nagar, BBSR 
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1449 69 Saheednagar
Metropolitan 

Magistrate, 10th court 
CS 36626 of 2023 25 of PS and S Act 2007 

Jyotsna Rani Panda of Plot No. 83, Urmi Bhawan, 
Bhoi Nagar, Acharya Vihar, Ananda Bazar Pani Tanki, 

Bhubaneswar 

1450 70 Saheednagar Family court, Baripada CRP 66/23 CRP 66/23 
Debasis Das of Plot No. 86, Satya Nagar, Saheed 

Nagar, BBSR

1451 71 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 9th Court, 
Calcutta 

CS/60843/23 120B/406/420/4 22 IPC 
matching and Matching Plot No. B/63, 1st Floooor, 

West side Tower, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1452 72 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 19th Court, 
Calcuta 

CS/77140/23 - CS/77140/23 - 
Sadhana Datta of Plot No. 612, Near Raliance Fresh 

Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1453 73 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 19th court 
Calcutta 

420/406 IPC 420/406 IPC 
Pritam Dutta of Plot No. 612, Near reliance fresh, 

Saheed Nagar BBSR

1454 74 Saheednagar
9th Metropolitian 

Magistrate, Kolkata 
Nagar, BBSR

CS/104019/23 25 & 27 of PS and S S Act 
matching and Matching Plot No. B/63, 1st Floooor, 

West side Tower, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1455 75 Saheednagar
Metropolitian 

Magistrate, 18th Court, 
Calcutta 

CS/28689/23 138 NI Act  Gouranga Sarkar of Shantipalli, Saheed nagar, BBSR

1456 76 Saheednagar SDJM, BBSR GR 3694-97 365/366/109/34 IPC 
Debraj Sahoo S/o- Gangadhar Sahoo of Plot No. 218, 

bayababa Matha Lane, Unit-IX, BBSR

1457 77 Saheednagar
Designated Court 
under OPID Act, 

Cuttack
CT 06-2019 

420/467/468/47 1/120(B) 
IPC Sec 4/5/6 PCMC Act and 
sec. 6 OPID P|DC, OPID Act 

CT 06-2019 420/467/468/47 1/120(B) IPC Sec 
Nirmal Kumar Behera S/o- Nidi behera of MD Simax 

Builder, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1458 78 Saheednagar
2nd Addl. Dist & 

Sessions, Bhubaneswar 
TR 2 of 2021 1355 electricity Act 

Babuli Behera S/o- Banamali Behera of Durgapur 
Patna, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1459 79 Saheednagar JMFC-V, BBSR 1CC 193/20 138 NI Act 
Shree Biswabhusan Biswal S/o- Lt. Natabar Biswal of 

Plot No. 478, Saheed Nagar, BBSR

1460 80 Saheednagar Family Court, BBSR Civil Exe. No. 08/14 Jasobanta Roy (43), Plot No- 242, PS- Saheednagar

1461 81 Saheednagar ACJM-ASJ, BBSR CT- 28/203 of 2015/14
Kiran Kumar Sahoo, At- Plot No- 640, PS- 

Saheednagar, BBSR
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1462 82 Saheednagar CJM, Khurda at BBSR CT 6/5 of 2017 373 IPC 
Premananda Sahu, of Talcher, Angul At/Pr- Plot No. 

488, madhusudan Nagar, BBSR

1463 83 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR 1 CC 1321/23
324/323/355/417//506/294

/120 (B)/34 IPC
Damodar Sahoo (50), At- Bishnu Mandir, behind 

Kalyan Mandap, Saheednagar, BBSR

1464 84 Saheednagar JMFC III, BBSR GR 2465/12
452/341/323/294/506/34 

IPC r/w 25/27 Arms Act
Hitesh kumar Nayak, At- Rambalpur, Oduranga, PS- 

Binjharpur, Dist- Jajpur

1465 85 Saheednagar
Metropolitan 

Magistrate, 6th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/149910/23 25 P.S.S Act 
Santanoo S. Choudhury, At- Plot No- 189, 

Saheednagar, BBSR

1466 86 Saheednagar
Metropolitan 

Magistrate, 8th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/0141797/23 138/141 of NI Act
Kumar Bijan Jena, At- Plot No- 656, Near SBI, 

Saheednagar, BBSR

1467 87 Saheednagar Family Court, BBSR Civil Exn. No. 06/21
Priya Ranjan Jena @ Santosh jena (48), At- 

Koradakanta, PS- Saheednagar, BBSR

1468 88 Saheednagar JMFC, BBSR 1 CC 1378/18 138 NI Act
Manmohan Samantray, At- Plot No- B 3, 

Saheednagar, BBSR

1469 89 Saheednagar
Special Judge Vigillance- 

1, Patna

Spl Case No- 32/99 
Vigillance PS Case No. 

35/99

420/465/467/468/471/477 
A/109/120 (B) IPC r/w 13 
(2) r/w 13 (1) (C) PC Act 

1988

Professor R. C. Das, Chairman Purba Khetriya Samiti, 
Adhaypak Siksya Parisad, Acharya Vihar, PS- 

Saheednagar, BBSR

1470 90 Saheednagar
Special Judge Vigillance- 

1, Patna

Spl Case No- 32/99 
Vigillance PS Case No. 

35/99

420/465/467/468/471/477 
A/109/120 (B) IPC r/w 13 
(2) r/w 13 (1) (C) PC Act 

1988

Professor Jagannath Mahati, Retd. Professor 
Radhanath Institute of Advance Adj member 

inspection & National Student Education Council, 
order, Odisha

1471 91 Saheednagar
Metropolitan 

Magistrate, 12th Court, 
Calcutta

CS 24870 of 2022
25 Payment & Settlement 

Act 2007
Rajesh kumar Swain, At- A 8, 4th Floor, lord Gunjan 

Palace, Bomikhal, Saheednagar, BBSR

1472 92 Saheednagar JMFC- I, BBSR 1 CC 1321/23
324/323/355/417/506/294/

120 (B)/34 IPC
Adarsh Sahoo (25), At- Bishnu Mandir, behind 

Kalyan Mandap, Saheednagar, BBSR

1473 93 Saheednagar
Special Judge Vigillance- 

1, Patna

Spl Case No- 32/99 
Vigillance PS Case No. 

35/99

420/465/467/468/471/477 
A/109/120 (B) IPC r/w 13 
(2) r/w 13 (1) (C) PC Act 

1988

Dr. U. C Nag, Right in Education, Banaras Hindu 
University, Kamcha Inspection Baranasi/10 Member 

Inspection Team, National Professor Education 
council, Ex Samiti, BBSR
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1474 94 Saheednagar
 Civil judge, Judicial, 

Mahop, Chitka, Patna 
M 75/2022 138 NI Act

1475 95 Saheednagar
Chief Judicial 

Magistrate Court, 
Vadodara

Shrikant Routula, At- 6 Income Tax Colony, vani 
vihar, BBSR

1476 96 Saheednagar Family Court- II, BBSR
M. Exn. 112/2023

128 of Crpc.
Somanath Mishra (33), Plot No- G/E- 32, VSS Nagar, 

Near Prabhujee English Medium School.

1477 97 Saheednagar JMFC- IV, BBSR 1 CC 1143/20 138 NI ACT
Subharanta Pattanaik, Proprietor M/S Electrodraft,  

At- Plot No- 1169, Road No- 8, Ground Floor, Unit- 9, 
BBSR

1478 98 Saheednagar JMFC- I, BBSR 1 CC 3971/18 138 NI ACT
Debabrata Nayak, Authorised Signatory of Bibhu 

Krupa Estate & Devloper, C/o- Sujata Beauty 
parlour, Plot No-  394, PS- Saheednagar

1479 99 Saheednagar Family Court- II, BBSR
M. Exn. 112/2023

128 of Crpc.
Somanath Mishra (33), Plot No- G/E- 32, VSS Nagar, 

Near Prabhujee English Medium School.

1480 1 Maitrivihar ADJ FTSC POCSO BBSR TR NO-2226/2018
AKHIL  KUMAR  BEHERA S/O- RAJ KISHOR BEHERA, 

NILACHAKRA NAGAR , SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI 
VIHAR , BBSR

1481 2 Maitrivihar
A.D.J F.T.S.C POSCO 

BBSR
TR NO-178/15

U/S- 
363/370/376(2)(1)(n)/380/3

4 IPC AND 6 POCSO

KALIA @ NABA NAYAK  AT MUNDA SAHI, FOOTBOLL 
FILD SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1482 3 Maitrivihar
A.D.J LR&L.T.D 

BHUBANESWAR
TR NO-245/19 U/S-21 b OF NDPS ACT

PABITRA BHAL, AT BAJPEI NAGAR SALIA SAHI, PS-
MAITRI VIHAR ,BBSR

1483 4 Maitrivihar
A.D.J F.T.S.C POSCO 

BBSR
TR NO-75/17

U/S- 376(2)(1)/511 IPC & 10 
POCSO ACT

SURAJ @SORAJ BEHERA  ,AT- ADIBASI GAON NEAR 
PHARMASY COLLEGE, SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI 

VIHAR, BBSR

1484 5 Maitrivihar
A.D.J F.T.S.C POSCO 

BBSR
TR NO- 243/22

U/S- 376(2)(1)/506 IPC & 4 
POCSO ACT

CHINAMAY ROUT @ DILU ,AT-  OF SAKTI VIHAR 
SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI IVHAR, BBSR

1485 6 Maitrivihar
A.D.J F.T.S.C POSCO 

BBSR
TR NO-137/14

U/S-363/366 
A/342/368/376 d.w 109 IPC 
& 5 IT ACT/ 17 POSCO ACT

TUNI NAYAK  ,AT- NIRANKARI NAGAR, SALIA SAHI, 
PS- MAITRI VIHAR ,BBSR
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1486 7 Maitrivihar A.D.J 3 BHUBANESWAR TR NO-78/15
U/S-341/323/294/506/34 
IPC & 3(i)(x) SC/ST PA ACT

JASWANTY DAS ,AT- MAHAVER NAGAR , SALIA SAHI, 
PS- MAITRI VIHA , BBSR

1487 8 Maitrivihar A.S.J  F.T.C II BBSR ST NO-31/2008 U/S-399/402 IPC
SUMAN DAS,AT-  SAKTI NAGAR, SALIA SAHI, PS- 

MAITRI IVHAR, BBSR

1488 9 Maitrivihar
D.S.J COURT 

BHUBANESWAR
TR NO-62/2018

U/S-
294/341/323/326/307/506 

IPC

PAPU DAS @ GOUR NAYAK ,  OF TRACKTOR PADIA 
JANATA NAGAR, SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, 

BBSR

1489 10 Maitrivihar A.S.J BHUBANESWAR CT NO-123/2019 U/S- 417/493/313/506 IPC
HULASH PRADHAN ,OF TARINI NAGAR SALAI AHI, PS- 

MAITRI VIHAR ,BBSR

1490 11 Maitrivihar
A.S.J CSTC 

BHUBANESWAR 
CT NO-3900/2014 U/S- 376 IPC

SURENDRA MARTHA, AT- NILACHAKRA NAGAR, 
SALIA SAHI, PS MAITRI IVHAR, BBSR

1491 12 Maitrivihar
D.S.J COURT 

BHUBANESWAR
CT NO-129/06 U/S-364 IPC

SUSANT KUMAR SAHU ,  AT- TARINI NAGR SALIA 
SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1492 13 Maitrivihar
A.S.J SPECIAL TRACK 

COURT, BBSR
TR NO- 65/2021 U/S- 354/307/324 IPC

SATRUGHAN BEHERA, AT- SALI ASAHI, PS 
MAITRIVIHAR, BBSR

1493 14 Maitrivihar S.J JAGATSINGH PUR CT NO-55/2019 U/S- 20 (b)(ii)B NDPS ACT
SANJAY SAHU ,AT-, SAKTI VIHAR , SALIA SAHI, PS- 

MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1494 15 Maitrivihar A.D.S.J BALIGUDA CT NO-36/2017
U/S- 395/376/458/120-  B 

IPC

KIRAN KUMAR DIGAL @ GUDU S/O-SAIBAN DIGAL 
OF SRIRAM NAGAR SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR 

,BBSR 

1495 16 Maitrivihar S.J  CUTTACK ST NO-258/2010
U/S- 399/402/IPC 25/27 

ARMS ACT
BAPI @ SATYA NARAYAN DAS ,AT- SALIA SAHI NEAR 

XAVIER HIGH SCHOOL, PS- MAITRI VIHAR,BBSR

1496 17 Maitrivihar
FIRST ADD. D.S.J 

CUTTACK
2 (a)CC 9/2019 U/S- 20(b)(ii)(B) 7 NDPS ACT

RUNI NAYAK ,AT- SALIA SAHI, BEHERA SAHI, PS- 
MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1497 18 Maitrivihar S.J CUTTACK ST NO-98/2021
U/S- 307 IPC r.w 27 ARMS 

ACT
SADA NAYAK  ,AT- NILACHAKRA NAGAR SALIA SAHI 

,PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1498 19 Maitrivihar A.S.J ASIKA JGANJAM ST  NO-13/2021 U/S-341/307/325/34 IPC
SAMIN SAHU S/O- SANKAR SAHU OS SALIA SAHI, PS- 

MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1499 20 Maitrivihar 2ND S.J GANJAM ST NO-31/2019 U/S-370 (2) /417/511 IPC
CHAYA PRADHAN W/O- CHATHYA PRADHAN OF 

SALIA SAHI, NEAR PRADHAN SAHI, WORD NO-26,  
PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1500 21 Maitrivihar
A.D.J COMM. SPECIAL 

COURT , SUNDARGADA
GT NO-55/2019

U/S- 365/366 -A/109/34 IPC 
r.w SEC 3(1) (s) SC& ST ACT

SORAJ KUMAR PADHI  S/O- SIMANCHAL PADHI, 
SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR
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1501 22 Maitrivihar
A.S.J COURT 

BHUBANESWAR
TR NO-176/2018 U/S- 21 B NDPS ACT

SUSANT KUMAR SAHU @ MEGHA ,AT- MUNDA 
BASTI, SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1502 23 Maitrivihar
A.S.J F.C.T II 

BHUBANESWAR
ST NO-190/2006 U/S-399/402 IPC

HULLA READY  S/O- LATE  HALLA APA RAO OF 
TARINI NAGAR , SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, 

BBSR

1503 24 Maitrivihar
S.D.J.M 

BHUBANESWAR
GR NO-2007/2008

U/S- 398-A/302/34 IPC FOR 
D.P ACT

KUNA PARIDA ,AT- TARINI NAGAR BASTI, SALIA 
SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR ,BBSR

1504 25 Maitrivihar
S.D.J.M 

BHUBANESWAR
GR NO-869/2011

U/S-
341/323/379/307/294/34 

IPC

BALIA @ DHANESWAR MOHAPATRA , ST- MAHABIR 
NAGAR, SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR ,BBSR

1505 26 Maitrivihar
J.M.F.C III COURT 
BHUBANESWAR

CT NO- 1284/2016 U/S-420/406/506/34 IPC
BAPI MOHAPATRA ,AT- SALIA SAHI BASTI, PS- 

MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1506 27 Maitrivihar
J.M.F.C III COURT 
BHUBANESWAR

CT NO-1284/2016 U/S-420/406/506/34 IPC
UPENDRA BHANJA SAHU, AT- SALIA SAHI BASTI, PS- 

MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1507 28 Maitrivihar
J.M.F.C III COURT 
BHUBANESWAR

CT NO-1284/2016 U/S-420/406/506/34 IPC
SUCHITRA SAHU , AT- SALIA SAHI BASTI, PS- MAITRI 

VIHAR, BBSR

1508 29 Maitrivihar
S.D.J.M 

BHUBANESWAR
U/S-1 CC NO-6103/2023

DIPAK KUMAR RANJAN  AT-OFFICE THE DCP ARM 
7TH BN BHUBANESWAR C COMPANY

1509 30 Maitrivihar J.M.F.C. (R)  BALESWAR CT NO- 302/2021 U/S-366/363 IPC
SATYA RANJAN BEHERA @ KATHIA ,AT - SALIA SAHI, 

PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1510 31 Maitrivihar J.M.F.C (P) KUJANGA GR NO-140/2018 U/S- 394 IPC
JAYA @ SANJAY KUMAR PRADHAN , AT BASTI 

BIKASH PARISADA , SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, 
BBSR

1511 32 Maitrivihar
J.M.F.C DIGAPAHANDI , 

GANJAM
GR NO-92/2023 U/S- 302/34 IPC

BISHNU PRASAD SAHU,  AT SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI 
IVHAR, BBSR

1512 33 Maitrivihar
J.M.F.C III COURT 
BHUBANESWAR

CT NO-2118/1018
U/S-

341/323/294/506/427/34 
IPC 

ASHOK KUMAR SAHU NIRANKARI NAGAR, SALIA 
SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR

1513 34 Maitrivihar J.M.F.C PIPILI CRL. No-28/2022 U/S-31 OF P.W D.V ACT
NIRANJAN MOHANTY , AT- SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI 

VHAR, BBSR

1514 35 Maitrivihar S.D.J.M CHATRAPUR MC No-51/2023 U/S-125-3 CRPC
DIPU @ DIPAK CHANPATHI S/O- JAYA KRUSHNA 

CHANPATHI  AT SAKTI VIHAR, SALIA SAHI, PS- 
MAITRI VHAR ,BBSR

1515 36 Maitrivihar
J.M.F.C  COURT 
BHUBANESWAR

GR NO-2158/2007 U/S-354/380 IPC
AJU DAS S/O- PRAFULL CHANDRA DAS AT SALIA 

SAHI, PS- MAITRI VIHAR, BBSR
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1516 37 Maitrivihar S.D.J.M BBSR CT NO-468/2023
U/S-

341/323/506/307/354/34 
IPC

PREMA NANDA JENA @PREMA, S/O- DOLGOBINDA 
JENA ,OF BAJPEI NAGAR , SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI 

IVHAR, BBSR

1517 38 Maitrivihar S.D.J.M BBSR CT NO-399/2023
U/S- 341/294/323/506/34 

IPC

PREMA NANDA JENA @PREMA, S/O- DOLGOBINDA 
JENA ,OF BAJPEI NAGAR , SALIA SAHI, PS- MAITRI 

IVHAR, BBSR

1518 1 C.S. Pur ADJ-3, BBSR TR No. 8/20 
U/S- 341/342/323/324/IPC 

r/w- 3 SC/ST PA Act
Nibas Lenka of Village- Damana

1519 2 C.S. Pur ADJ-3, BBSR TR No. 8/20 
U/S- 341/342/323/324/IPC 

r/w- 3 SC/ST PA Act
Sagar Naik of Coo of Hotel Habibris , Damana

1520 3 C.S. Pur ADJ, FTSC-II, BBSR TR NO. 225/2023 
U/S- 354-D/294/506 IPC  12 

POCSO Act.
Kishore Nayak of Rishaw Colony Basti, Niladrivihar, 

CS Pur, BBSR

1521 4 C.S. Pur D.J, BBSR TR No.425 /2013 U/S- 21 NDPS Act
Manju Naik  of  Panda Park Basti, Niladrivihar, CS 

Pur, BBSR

1522 5 C.S. Pur ADJ , BBSR TR No. 31/2012
U/S- 135 Indian Electrical 

Sct.
Sachin Kumar Routray of MD M/S  Of CS Pur BBSR

1523 6 C.S. Pur SDJM,BBSR CT No. 5986 of 2019 
U/S- 

420/465/467/468/471/120-
B/34 IPC

Shuvasish Pati of Plot No. 394/244, Padmabati 
Vihar, CS PUR, BBSR 

1524 7 C.S. Pur JMFC , BBSR GR No. 3789 of 1996 U/S- 457/380 IPC Bijay Kumar Rout of Saliasahi, Naypally, BBSR

1525 8 C.S. Pur 3rd ADJ, BBSR CT No. 363/2020 
U/S- 341/323/294/307/34 

IPC
Sukumari Sahoo of Near Gas office, Damana

1526 9 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR GR No. 36/88 Gaya Behera of H.B Colony, CS Pur, BBSR

1527 10 C.S. Pur SDJM,BBSR GR No. 484/2005 U/S- 409/420/34 IPC
Amresh Panda S/O- Gagan Panda of GA- 389, 

Saileshre Vihar, CS Pur

1528 11 C.S. Pur SDJM,BBSR GR No.465/99 U/S- 409/420/34 IPC
Amresh Panda S/O- Gagan Panda of GA- 389, 

Saileshre Vihar, CS Pur

1529 12 C.S. Pur CJM GR No. 5776/21 U/S- 498(A)/406/506 IPC
Surendra Kumar Subudhi of GA- 417, Kailash Vihar, 

CS Pur, BBSR

1530 13 C.S. Pur
Addl. Chief 

Metropolitian 
Magistrate , Bangalore 

CS/517-93-2021 u/s- 200 CrPC
Madhumita Das of Plot No. 301, Saileshre Vihar, , 

GA- 30CS Pur, BBSR
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1531 14 C.S. Pur Metropolitain , Calcutta CS 64/31 of 2019 Snigdha Kunar of LP- 285, 1st Fooor, Patia, BBSR

1532 15 C.S. Pur
Metropolitain , 

Calcutta, 10th Court, 
Calcutta 

CS/19759 of 2019 U/S- 138 NIA Act.
Radhamohan Pattanaik  of Plot No.103, Niladrivihar, 

Back Side, CS Pur, BBSR

1533 16 C.S. Pur
Metropolitain , 

Calcutta, 10th Court, 
Calcutta 

CS-1049/2021 Ranjan Patnaik  of S-272, 273, Vihar, CS Pur, BBSR

1534 17 C.S. Pur
Metropolitain , 

Calcutta, 7th Court, 
Calcutta 

CS/68256/21 Pradeep  Kumar Malik of Kanan Vihar, CS Pur

1535 18 C.S. Pur
Ld. 5th Spl. Judge, 5th 

Spl. Court, Kolkata
SEBI/39/2021 U/S- 24(A) 927 of SEBI Act. Banamali Naik of S-3/42, Niladrivihar, CS Pur, BBSR

1536 19 C.S. Pur
Metro Politian 

Magistrate , Calcutta
CS/93514 /2022

U/S- 25 Payment 
Settlement Act.

Nbijaya Chotray of S-534, Niladrivihar, CS Pur, BBSR

1537 20 C.S. Pur
Metroploitian 

Magistrate 10th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/121089 of 2023 U/S- 25 of P.S & S Act.
Akahaya Kumar Karan of Plot No. S-3, 236, 

Niladrivihar, CS Pur, BBSR

1538 21 C.S. Pur
Metroploitian 

Magistrate 10th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/121089 of-2013 U/S- 25 of P.S & S Act
Akahaya Kumar Karan of Plot No. S-3, 236, 

Niladrivihar, CS Pur, BBSR

1539 22 C.S. Pur
Metroploitian 

Magistrate 10th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/121074 of 2023
Akahaya Kumar Karan of Plot No. S-3, 236, 

Niladrivihar, CS Pur, BBSR

1540 23 C.S. Pur
Metroploitian 

Magistrate 10th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/121089 of 2023 U/S- 25 of P.S & S. Act
Ajaya Kumar Karan of Plot No S-3, 236, Niladrivihar, 

CS Pur

1541 24 C.S. Pur
Metroploitian 

Magistrate 10th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/121074 of 2023 U/S- 25 of P.S & S. Act
Ajaya Kumar Karan of Plot No S-3, 236, Niladrivihar, 

CS Pur

1542 25 C.S. Pur
Metroploitian 

Magistrate 10th Court, 
Calcutta

CS/121084 of 2023 U/S- 25 of P.S & S. Act
Ajaya Kumar Karan of Plot No S-3, 236, Niladrivihar, 

CS Pur

1543 26 C.S. Pur JMFC-IV,Cuttack ICC 795/16 U/S- 138 NIA Act.
Shuvasish Pati of Plot No. 394/244, Padmabati 

Vihar, CS PUR, BBSR 
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1544 27 C.S. Pur
Matropolitian 7th 

Court, Calcutta
CS/74565 of 22 U/S- 25927 P.S & S Act

Chaitari Mishra of Plot No. 8Chakradhar Apartment , 
Niladrivihar

1545 28 C.S. Pur
Matropolitian 7th 

Court, Calcutta
CS/74565 of 2022

Sourav Mishra  of Plot No. 8,, Niladrivihar, CS Pur, 
BBSR

1546 29 C.S. Pur
Matropolitian 10th 

Court, Calcutta
CS/12, 1114 of 2023

Manu Behera of Plot No. 712, Japani Sahu Colony, 
Damana, CS Pur, BBSR

1547 30 C.S. Pur
Matropolitian 4th 

Court, Calcutta
CS/74067 of 2022

Sukanya Parida of S/2, 372, Saileshre Vihar, CS Pur, 
BBSR

1548 31 C.S. Pur
Ms. A. Dash JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC 2912/2011 U/S- 138 NIA Act. Sailesh Gupta of Adhikallya , Plot No. 512,

1549 32 C.S. Pur
Ms. A. Dash JMFC, 

BBSR
ICC No. 514/2013 U/S- 138 NIA Act Ajaya Kumar Malick of Sector-1/18, CS Pur, BBSR

1550 33 C.S. Pur JMFC, BBSR ICC No. 2381/13
Upendra Kumar Sah of MD Sainath Infra, Plot No. 

164, Prachi Enclave, CS Pur

1551 34 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR ICC No. 3009/18
Sasmita Muni  No. 10/7, Arya Vihar, Saileshree 

Vihar, CS Pur, BBSR
1552 35 C.S. Pur SDJM,BBSR ICC No. 4552/19 U/S- 138 NIA Act Aksita Mallick of 802, Club Town , Damana
1553 36 C.S. Pur SDJM,BBSR ICC No. 29/2019 U/S- 138 NIA Act  Vibas Ranjan  of How- 1002, Tower,Patia

1554 37 C.S. Pur SDJM,BBSR ICC No. 3935/2017 U/S- 138 NIA Act
Paremeeswar Nayak of Plot No. F/77, Maruti Villa, 

Patia

1555 38 C.S. Pur
Smt. Soumya Rao, 

JMFC, BBSR
ICC No. 889/2015 U/S- 138 NIA Act

NABIN Kumar Mishra of Plot No. 284/4085, Star 
City, Patia, BBSR

1556 39 C.S. Pur M.B Saahu, JMFC, BBSR ICC No. 2643/09 U/S- 138 NIA Act
Bansidha Panigrahi of Plot No. 488, Nilakanthaswar 

Nagar PS- CS Pur, BBSR

1557 40 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR ICC No. 1329/20 U/S- 138 NIA Act
Sanghamitra Senapati of Gongotri Agency Plot No. 

4, Sec-4, Niladrivihar, CS Pur
1558 41 C.S. Pur JMFC, BBSR ICC No. 514/03 U/S- 138 NIA Act Ajay Kumar Malick  of Qrt. No. 1/18, CS Pur

1559 42 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR ICC No. 508/15 U/S- 138 NIA Act
Saroj Kumar Padhi S/O- Residence of D-1, Phase-

VI,Saileshreevihar ,CS Pur
1560 43 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR ICC No.-741/2020 U/S- 138 NIA Act Chinarjibi Behera of Damana Square, CS pur

1561 44 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR ICC No.3672/20 U/S- 138 NIA Act
Satyasundar Behera of GA-103,Niladrivihar, CS Pur, 

BBSR

1562 45 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR ICC No.3505/2017 U/S- 138 NIA Act
Ramesh  CH. Sahoo og MIG- 1, H.B Colony, CS Pur, 

BBSR
1563 46 C.S. Pur SDJM, BBSR ICC No. 4552/19 U/S- 138 NIA Act Arijit Mallick of 902, Club Down, CS Pur, BBSR
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1564 47 C.S. Pur JMFC-II, BBSR ICC No. 798/22 U/S- 138 NIA Act
Nrusingha of R.K Sanitary, Plot No.S-3, HG-300, 

Niladrivihar, CS Pur

1565 48 C.S. Pur JMFC-II, BBSR ICC No. 764/23 U/S- 138 NIA Act Chintamani Mhear of Plot No. 733, 7th Floor, Patia

1566 49 C.S. Pur SDJM,BBSR ICC No. 2801/13 U/S- 138 NIA Act Pradeep Kumar Panda of CS Pur, BBSR

1567 1 Infocity
  Addl  Dist and 

Sessions, judge , 
Bhubaneswar  

Infocity  PS case no
184/2018 

376(2) N/294/323/506 IPC 
 Sudhansu Sekhar Karan S/O- Bhaskar  ch  karan , 

At/Po- kananvihar, Phase-II, patia, PS- Infocity,BBSR

1568 2 Infocity
Dist and Sessions, 

judge , Bhubaneswar  
 Tr No 2029/2018 21(b)(ii) c of NDPS Act

Rajkumar Das   S/O- Pramod Das ,At/P-  Bangalisahi , 
Sikharchandinagar ,  PS- Infocity,BBSR

1569 3 Infocity
Sessions Judge 

Kendrapara 
 Sce-87 In ST case No 84 
of 2012 and 44 of 2013

341/294/324/307 IPC
 Dr Dolagobinda Mohanty 9 eye Specialist0  At- plot 

No516/1742,sub plot No. 42 infront of SBI KIIt 
Square,BBSR 

1570 4 Infocity Sessions Judge, BBSR 
Infocity PS case No 

54/2018
420/323/294/354/506/34 

IPC 

Nabin Kumar 
 S/O-Ajayapal Singh , House No-64,  Duby ka parao, 

peer matha, PS- Barandwari, Aligarh 

1571 5 Infocity Sessions Judge, BBSR TR No225/2016 395IPC
Abdul Kadir @ Kuna (32)  S /o- Abdul Samad, PS- 

chandabali,Dist- Bhadrakh  A/p-  Nandanvihar, PS- 
Infocity,BBSR

1572 6 Infocity Sessions Judge, BBSR TR No225/2016 395IPC
 Sanjaya Dalei @ Satyaprakash  (28)  S /o-  Abakash  

Dalei ,  At- Dhanuhar,  Belari, PS- Balikuda, Dist- 
Jagatsinghpur A/p-Nandanvihar, PSInfocity,BBSR

1573 7 Infocity
SDJM, BBSR

CT No-2193/2021 406/402 IPC
Rati Ranjan Kar  (33) S/o- lt. Ajaya  Kumar Kar , Vill- 

krantigadia, PS- Dharmasala, Dist- jajpur 

1574 8 Infocity
SDJM, BBSR

CT No-3752/2021 420 IPC
Ashish Kumar mahata   (30) S/o- Keshari mahata  , 

Vill- Keruapal, PS-  Jamboo Marine , Dist- 
Kendrapara

1575 9 Infocity
SDJM, BBSR

CT No-1352/2020 419/420/467/468IPC 
 Sarat Kumar Moharana    (49) S/o- Jalandhar 
Moharana   , Vill-  4160,  Railway colony ,  PS-  

mancheswar  , BBSR, Dist- Khordha 
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1576 10 Infocity
SDJM,
BBSR

CT No-1124/2015
417/419/465/466/468/34 

IPC 

Ramkishore Prasad Saha (40)
S/o- Lt.jayalala  Prasad Saha

At-  Jharada Chowk, Hanuman Gate near Kakubichi, 
PS- Jharsuguda, Dist- Jharsuguda

 A/P- flat No207, Block-E,2nd Floor Falcon residency, 
PS- Infocity, BBSR,Dist- Khordha  

1577 11 Infocity
 SDJM,
BBSR

CT No1653/2015
498(A)/506/ 294 IPC /27 

Arms Act

Ramkishore Prasad Saha (47)
S/o- Lt.jayalala  Prasad Saha

At-  Jharada Chowk, Hanuman Gate near Kakubichi, 
PS- Jharsuguda, Dist- Jharsuguda

 A/P- flat No207, Block-E,2nd Floor Falcon residency, 
PS- Infocity, BBSR,Dist- Khordha  

1578 12 Infocity
SDJM,
BBSR

 Ct No. 6871/2021
294/406/420/468/471/506/

509/34 IPC 

 G.Sunita  (33)  W/o- G.Santosh Kumar of  Puchila 
Street, Koraput, PS- Koraput(Town) 

Dist- Koraput A/P-  Sikharchandinagar, PS- Infocity, 
BBSR,Dist- Khordha 

1579 13 Infocity
JMFC

 ( Rural) Cuttack 
GR No290/2022

419/420IPC/ 66C/66-D of IT 
Act 

Sambhab Acharya  (30)  S/o-  krushna Chandra 
Acharya  A/p- flat No 141 Block-A base View 
Apartment  Kanan Vihar Phase-II, Patia,  PS- 

Infocity,BBSR 

1580 14 Infocity
  JMFC

 ( Rural)
Rourkela 

 GR No 680/2019 
498(A)/ 417/420/494/506 

IPC 

 Subhakanta choudhury  (48)  S/O- Dr Kailash  
Chandra Choudhury

At- Plot No. A2 phase -1 trishna Enclave, PS- Infocity, 
Dist- Khordha  

1581 15 Infocity SDJM, BBSR 
CT -3416-13 
Dt.07.09.15

457/323/324/506/34IPC 
 Muna Kalandi  @ Muna  S/O- Bijaya kalandi , At- 
Govt. Land Sikharchandi basti , PS- Infocity ,dist- 

Khurdha 

1582 16 Infocity SDJM, BBSR  GR No 459/11 302/201/34 IPC 
 N.Rajeya -38 yrs

 S/o- N.chindreya ,At-Sikharchandinagar  
 PS- Infocity ,BBSR

1583 17 Infocity  SDJM, BBSR CT No. 4051/2018
109/120-B/ 417/ 

418/420/424/294/506/34 
IPC 

 Smt. Tuna Rout (59)
 W/o- Kedarnath Swain , At- kalrahanga, PS- 

mancheswar,  BBSR,Dist- Khordha 
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1584 18 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 4051/2018
109/120-B/ 417/ 

418/420/424/294/506/34 
IPC

 Kedarnath Swain  (64) 
 S/o-  Lt. Basudev  Swain , At- kalrahanga, PS- 

mancheswar,  BBSR,Dist- Khordha

1585 19 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 4051/2018
109/120-B/ 417/ 

418/420/424/294/506/34 
IPC

 Abhimanyu  Behera   (55) 
 S/o-  Udayanath Behera  , At- kalrahanga, PS- 

mancheswar,  BBSR,Dist- Khordha

1586 20 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 4551/2019 420/406 IPC 

 Ranjit  Arisal (47) 
 S/o- Rabana Arisal 

 At- Kaipadar PS- Khurdha  Dist- Khurdha  A/p- 
kudadhamala, PS- Khurdha, Dist- khurdha  

1587 21 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 95/2022 408 IPC 
 Sandeep Kumar Pradhan  (22) 

 S/o-  Abhimanyu Pradhan  At- Chupuringi PS- 
Gadishagada, Dist- Puri 

1588 22 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 4051/2018
109/120-B/ 417/ 

418/420/424/294/506/34 
IPC

 Smt.Anjana Behera  (47) Abhimanyu  Behera   (55) 
, At- kalrahanga, PS- mancheswar,  BBSR,Dist- 

Khordha

1589 23 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 4051/2018
109/120-B/ 417/ 

418/420/424/294/506/34 
IPC

Smt. Sanjukta  Behera  (55)  W/o-   Dhadiram   
Behera    

, At- kalrahanga, PS- mancheswar,  BBSR,Dist- 
Khordha

1590 24 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 4051/2018
109/120-B/ 417/ 

418/420/424/294/506/34 
IPC

 Debasish  parija  (48)   S/o-    Santosh Kumar parija 
, At- Plot No. 573, Jagamara , PS-  Khandagiriri,  

BBSR,Dist- Khordh

1591 25 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No. 1737/2021
498(A)/ 294/307IPC/4 DP 

Act. 

 Bikram Sahoo (38)
 S/o- Late-  Balaram Sahoo,At-  Champa, PS- 

Kishorenagar,  Dist- Cuttack 
A/P- Gothapatana , PS- Chandaka,  Dist- Khordha 

1592 26 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No.1124/2015
417/419/ 465/466/468/34 

IPC 

  Nabin Bihari  Nayak  (62)
 S/o- Judhistira Nayak 

At- Word No-3, Main Road,  New Cinema Hall, 
Kochinda, dist- Sambalpur
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1593 27 Infocity SDJM, BBSR  CT No-1124/2015
417/419/ 465/466/468/34 

IPC

 Tanuja  Nayak D/o Nabin Bihari  Nayak  
At- Word No-3, Main Road,  New Cinema Hall, 

Kochinda, dist- Sambalpur

1594 28 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No-1352/2020 419/420/467/468 IPC 

 Sarat Kumar Moharana  (49) 
S/o-  Jalandhara Moharana 

At-  plot No4160, Railway colony, Gadakana ,BBSR
 Dist- Khurdha 

1595 29 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No-2193/2021 406/402 IPC 

 Rati ranjan Kar  (33) 
 S/o- Lt. Ajaya Kumar  Kar

At- Krantigadia ,
PS- Dharmasala,  Dist- jajpur

1596 30 Infocity SDJM, BBSR CT No-3752/2021  420 IPC 

 Ashish Kumar Mahata (30)
S/o- Keshari Mahata 

At- keruapal
 PS- jamboo Marine

 Dist- kendrapara 

1597 31 Infocity  1st Addl  Sessions 
judge, Cuttack 

 2a CC  19-17
 U/s 20 (b) (ii) (B) NDPS

Act

 Kalu Das 
S/o- Jagannath Das 
 At- banaphula basti

PS- Infocity, Dist- Khordha 

1598 32 Infocity
 ACJM CUM ASJ 

Cuttack 
2a CC  279-17

U/s 276 9B) of Income Tax 
Act. 

 Sushanta pattnaik 
S/o- Nikunja Bihari Pattnaik 

At-  Aryapalli, PS- Infocty, BBSR

1599 33 Infocity
 Judge family Court, 

BBSR 
 Criminal  EM  
No.88/2019

U/s 128 of CR.P.C 
 D.Mohan Reddy (44 Yrs)  S/O-  D.Dilaya Reddy ,At- 

Plot No. 498, Cluster-II, Sikharchandi , PS- 
Infocity,BBSR,Dist- Khordha 

1600 34 Infocity
Judge family Court, 

BBSR
Criminal  EM  
No.88/2019

Warrant of Enforcement 
D.Mohan Reddy (44 Yrs)  S/O-  D.Dilaya Reddy ,At- 

Plot No. 498, Cluster-II, Sikharchandi , PS- 
Infocity,BBSR,Dist- Khordha

1601 35 Infocity
In the court of JMFC-II, 

BBSR
CT NO 1340/2023

U/S- 
419/420/467/468/471/120-

B/34 IPC

Sonia Tripathy (37) , W/o- Rajib Lochan Das of 4th 

lane, Bapujinagar, House-No. BAM/24/16821, PS- 
Nimakhandi, Berhampur, Dist- Ganjam
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1602 1 Chandaka
Asst. Session judge 

Khorda
SJ-35/2000 U/S.395 ipc.

Santia @ Santosh Behera,s/O-Dhandia @Gopinath 
Behera, 

1603 2 Chandaka
Addl. Session Judge 

Athagarh.
ST/23/2019 U/S.294/307/506IPC Mithun Samal(26)S/O.Lt.Basanta Samal, 

1604 3 Chandaka
Dist.Session 
Judge,BBSR.

Crl Tr.156/2012
U/S.272/273/ IPC & 47(A) 

B&O Excise Act.
Dusmanta Srichandan,S/O. Sankar Sri chandan, At-

Daruthenga, P.S-Chandaka

1605 4 Chandaka
In the Court ofSmt. 
M.Das,Addl.session 

Kudge.BBSR>
TR/61/2014

U/S.363/366(A)/376 IPC 
R/w 4 POCSO Act.

ANUJA @Sunil Kumar Pradhan,S/O.Anga Pradhan

1606 5 Chandaka ADJ,(POCSO)BBSR. TR/2634/16
U/S.341/323/294/354 IPC & 

4 POCSO Act.
Dipti Ranjan Behera, S/O.Ranakanidhi Behera

1607 6 Chandaka
AdhocADJ 

FTSC(POCSO)
TR/1270-D

U/S.377 IPC  & 04 POCSO 
ACT

Pintu Behera, S/Opati Behera.

1608 7 Chandaka
Asst. Sessions judge 

Bhubaneswar.
CT/33/66 of 2011 U/S.326/324 IPC.

Narana@Nabaghana Moharana, S/O,Lt. Aparti 
Moharana

1609 8 Chandaka
2nd Addl Session judge 

BBSR.
TR/48/25-

U/S.341/294/323/307/379/
506/34 IPCR/W 3 (i)®, 

3(I)(s), 3 (2) (va) of SC ST 
Act.

Ranjit Harichandan, S/O Subarna Kesari 
Harichandan.

1610 9 Chandaka
Addl. Session Judge 

(POCSO).
TR/215/A/2019.

U/S.294/323/341/363/109/
506 IPC.

Rupa nayak, S/O Akrura Nayak

1611 10 Chandaka
Addl. Session Judge 

(POCSO).
TR/215/A/2019.

U/S.294/323/341/363/109/
506 IPC.

Bapi Nayak, S/O.Rupa Nayak

1612 11 Chandaka
3rd Addl sessions judge 

BBSR.
CT/250/2017 U/S.399/402 IPC.

Makara @Bijaya moharana,S/O Harihara 
Moharana,At-Kantabada, 

1613 12 Chandaka
Addl. Session Judge 

Salepur Cuttack.
ST/128/17 U/S.395/365 IPC. Bijaya Parida,S/O Balia parida, Andharua.

1614 13 Chandaka ADJ,(POCSO)BBSR. TR/665/2018.
U/S.376(2)(1)(3) IPC & 6 

POCSO Act.
Chandra Pradhan,S/O Late Gopi Pradhan,At-

Kalapita, Kantabada.

1615 14 Chandaka ADJ 3 BBSR TR-415/23 U/S.21(b) of NDPS Act.
Pabitra Moharana, S/O. Krushna Chandra 

Moharana.Andharua Talashi.

1616 15 Chandaka ADJ BBSR CT.263/22
U/s.341/323/224/326/307/

506 IPC
Najeri Pingua, Mendhasal P.S-Chandaka.

1617 16 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 71/21 U/S.457/380 IPC Amir @Amin khan@Sk Raja,Kateni Mendhasal
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1618 17 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 974/17 U/S.457/380/34 IPC
Bijaya Sahoo,S/O.Lt.Manguli 

Sahoo,Uparpathapur,P.S-Banki,CTC.

1619 18 Chandaka ASJ Khurda. 124/2013
U/S498-A/294/506/34 ipc.& 

4 D.P Act.
Bhikari Routray,S/O Madan Routray,At-Paniora,

1620 19 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 2204-93© U/S.395 ipc.
Babuli Jena S/O.Braja @Dhadi jena.Daruthenga, 

jujha gada.(2)

1621 20 Chandaka JMFC PIPILI. GR-1049(B)/83. U/S457/395 IPC. Bandhua Nayak, S/O.Budhia Nayak.,Gramadhee. (3)

1622 21 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 471/19 u/s.457/380/34 IPC.
Chiranjibi sahoo(250Ex police Constable),S/Ojugal 

kishore SahooPaalasada,P.S-Rengali Jarsuguda,

1623 22 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 861/13 U/S.493/420 IPC. Deepak Ku.Nayak, S/o.Tikan nayak,kujimahal

1624 23 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR ,1252/19 u/s.379/34 IPC.
Dhiren Dehury S/O.Duryodhan Dehury 

@Radhakanta Dehury. OF NUASAHI, DARUTHENGA .

1625 24 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 1202/19 U/s.379/411/34 IPC.
Dhiren Dehury S/O.Duryodhan Dehury 

@Radhakanta Dehury. OF NUASAHI, DARUTHENGA .

1626 25 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 496/19(A) U/S.379/34 IPC
Dhiren Dehury S/O.Duryodhan Dehury, 

@Radhanath Dehury,Nuasahi,Daruthenga

1627 26 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 679/2020
u/s.452/341/323/324/354/
307/294/427/506/34 IPC.

Gobinda Ch.Pradhan,S/O.Damodar 
Pradhan,Daruthenga

1628 27 Chandaka SDJM KHURDA 702/18
u/s498-

A/294/323/326/307/506/ 
IPC

Hrudananda Behera, @Dak, S/o. Bhaskar 
Behera,Simulipatana.

1629 28 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 435/20 U/S 379/34 IPC
Jitu @ Jitendra behera, S/O.Surath behera 

Gadabeguniapada,P.S-Delanga.

1630 29 Chandaka ASJ Khurda. 124/2013 U/S.498A/294/506/34 ipc.
Kanak lata Routray,W/o Bhikari Routray,At-

Paniora,P.S-Chandaka

1631 30 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR G.R733/09 U/S 307/294 IPC
Lalit Parida,S/O.Lt.Bihari Parida,madhupur, P.S-

Chandaka

1632 31 Chandaka ASJ Khurda. 124/2013 U/S.498A/294/506/34 ipc.
Manguli Charan Routray,S/O Bhikari routray,At-Pani- 

ora
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1633 32 Chandaka SDJM BBSR. GR-2364©/95

U/S-
147/148/341/323/324/325/
326/307/427/149 IPC R/w 

7Crl Act.

Mantu @ Padia @ Pradeep Nayak.Andharua,

1634 33 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR GR-1091/16. U/S.379/IPC
Nepali @Sankar Mallick,S/O.Narayan Mallick, 

Trinath Basti Saheednagar.(2)

1635 34 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR G.R No.431/21 379 IPC
Nabaghana Sahoo,S/o Bansidhar Sahoo, Chhatabar, 

Deulaora.

1636 35 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 1302/2019 U/S.411/34 IPC.
Pruthiraj Mohanty.,S/o.Niranajan 

mohanty,Kurudhamall

1637 36 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 1536/01 U/S436 IPC
Purna Chandara Sahoo,S/O.Lt.Kangali 

Sahoo,Daruthenga (2)

1638 37 Chandaka JMFC(o) BBSR 1007/19
u/s 376 (2) 

(n)/294/341/323/354/342/
56/34 ipc

RohitKu,Samantraya(21), S/O.Bijaya 
Behera.Madhusudan Nagar,Retanga Colony

1639 38 Chandaka SDJM BANKI 277/19 U/s.379/411/34 IPC. Santosh behera, S/o.Lt.Gopinath behera, Chhatabar

1640 39 Chandaka SDJM TALCHER. GR.219/15
U/S468/474/420/120 

B/406/467/ IPC
Sudhir Jena,S/O.Strughna Jena, Kantabada.

1641 40 Chandaka SDJM BOUDH CT537/15
U/S.498-A/323/506/34 IPC, 

R/w 04 d.p Act.
Tejasmayee Sahu,D/O.Kailash chandra 

sahoo.Daruthenga

1642 41 Chandaka JMFC CHANDI KHOL GR/337/2017 379 IPC
TULU @SUSANTA KU BEHERA, s/O Atul Kumar 

Behera,MENDHASAL

1643 42 Chandaka SDJM BBSR. CT-4778/2016 379/411/34 IPC
Santosh behera, S/ao.Lt.Gopinath behera, 

Chhatabar

1644 43 Chandaka SDJM BANKI 277/2019. 379/34 IPC
Santosh behera, S/ao.Lt.Gopinath behera, 

Chhatabar

1645 44 Chandaka JMFC GANJAM GR/287/2018 380 IPC Samir Swain, S/O.Bijaya Swain, At-Mendhasal,

1646 45 Chandaka SDJM BANKI U/S.51 (i) of WL Act 1972 Budha Sing Palia S/O.Damodar Palia,Phirikinali,

1647 46 Chandaka CJM 1st Class khurda. 2(b) CC 19/05
U/S.27/29 of wild 

protection and 51 of Wild 
prtection Act.

Sankar Nayak, S/O Nidhi Nayak, Bindhyagiri

1648 47 Chandaka CJM 1st Class BBSR. G.R.652/22 U/S.52 (a) Abhiram Sahoo,S/o Kanduri Sahoo, Majana 
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1649 48 Chandaka Court of JMFC Tigiria. u/s. 47 (a) B & O ExciseAct. Abakash Pradhan, Chandaka

1650 49 Chandaka JMFCCuttack ICC/506/12 U/S.138 N I Act.
Akshaya ku.Behera @ Prakash.,S/O.Jhari 

Behera,Daruthenga

1651 50 Chandaka JMFCCuttack ICC/506/12 U/S.138 N I Act.
Akshaya ku.Behera @ Prakash.,S/O.Jhari 

Behera,Daruthenga

1652 51 Chandaka JMFC(O) BBSR
ICC/157-18 

DT.18.04.2022
U/S.138 N I Act.

Ratikanta Kanungo,Chairman of Sibani Institute. Of 
Chhatabar

1653 52 Chandaka SDJM BBSR. 183/2019 U/S.138 N I Act.
Narendra Ku Behera,S/O. Jadunath Behera,At/Pr. Sri 

Laxmi Omfed,At- Plot 
No.432/akrishnapuri,Malipada,P.S-Chandaka

1654 53 Chandaka JMFC-III BBSR. ICC/262 U/S.138 N I Act.
Biharilal Nayak,S/O Bijaya Nayak.Flat No 

107,Manorama Enclave.

1655 54 Chandaka SDJM PURI ICC/207 U/S.138 N I Act.
Chandan Kumar Ranasingh,S/O Gopinath 

Ranasingh.At-Godi Sahi, Kunjuri

1656 55 Chandaka
Civil Judge Jr.Division -

Cum-JMFC Khurda
ICC 8/20 U/S.138 N I Act. Jnardan Das, S/O. Chhabi Narayan Das,Jamujhari

1657 56 Chandaka JMFC V BBSr ICC-6070/16 U/S.138 N I Act. Trilochan Sahoo, S/O.Manguli Sahoo, Kujimahal.

1658 57 Chandaka
Court of JMFC 
Chandikholo

ICC/224/2022 U/S. 138 N.I Act. Biswajeet Jena ,Synergy Villa.Gothpatana

1659 58 Chandaka MM 3rd Cout Calcutta. CS/56258/2023 U/S. 138 N.I Act. Tapan ku Pradhan, Jujhagada Daruthenga.

1660 1 Nandankanan
2nd Addl.Sessions 

Judge,BBSR
TR-145/213

NKN PS case No. 18/2017, 
U/s452/341/323/294/354/5
06/34 IPC,r/w-3(1)( r)(s)/2(V-

a)SC/ST (PA)Act.

Trailokya Rath, S/o: Prakash Rath, 
AT:Gandarpur,PS:nandanknan,Dist:Khurda

1661 2 Nandankanan
Asst.Sessions 
Judge,Cuttack

U/s-392/413/34 IPC
Susant Rout@ Susa(29),S/o: Gajendra Rout,Vill: 

Jhinkardidsha, PS:Nandankanan,Dist:Khurda

1662 3 Nandankanan
ACJM(Spl),-cum0-

ASJ,Cuttack.
U/s-392/412/34 IPC

Susant Rout@ Susa(29),S/o: Gajendra Rout,Vill: 
Jhinkardidsha, PS:Nandankanan,Dist:Khurda
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1663 4 Nandankanan JMFC,BBSR GR -02/2018
Susant Bhanja @ Kalia,S/o: Bishnu Bhanja,At:Dadha 

Bhoisahi, PS:Nandankanan

1664 5 Nandankanan Spl.Court(S), Cuttack
Spl.GR 116/2017, 

dt.02.09.2021

Lucky Rout,S/o: Lt.Mangu 
Rout,Vill:Raghunathpur,PS:Nandankanan,Dist:Khurd

a

1665 6 Nandankanan JMFC-I,Cuttack U/s-394 IPC
Muna @ Manmath Sahoo,S/o: Pramod 

Sahoo,At:Balipada, PS:Nandankanan,Dist:khurda

1666 7 Nandankanan JMFC(O),BBSR GR-987/2018 U/s-420 IPC
Trupti Ranjan Das(42),S/o: Lt.Pramod Kumar 
Das,Vill: Gopinathpur,PS:Dhauli,Dist:Khurda

1667 8 Nandankanan
Metropolitan 

Magistrate 27th Court, 
Calcutta

SS Case 
No.55/105/2019

U/S- 138  NI Act
Pradeep Kumar Naik,Pl9ot No.730/2138, Oscar 

Vihar,Raghunathpur Jali,lBhubaneswar.

1668 9 Nandankanan JMFC-II,BBSR
1CC No. 6549/2022, 

dt.20.05.2023
U/S- 138 NI Act

Bata Kurshna Barik,S/o: Lt.Burndaban Barik, Partner 
of Shree Realcon, Plot No.2081,GDS Tower,2nd 

Floor,Raghunathpur

1669 10 Nandankanan

Addl.ChiefMetropolitan 
Magistrate,Bengalure 

City,Sowbhagya 
Bhusher

CC/10400/2023 
dt.13.09.2023

U/S- 138 NI Act
Anish Bharadwaj,Propritor Advanced 

Trader,930,Tower-8,Royal Lagoon, Raghunathpur, 
Nadnankanan,Khurda

1670 11 Nandankanan JMFC-III,BBSR 1CC No. 2563/2023 U/s-138 N.I.Act
Ram Prasadsd Gouda,A/p:D-53, Maruti 

Residency,Raghunathpur, 
PS:Nandankanan,Dist:khurda

1671 12 Nandankanan SDJM,BBSR 1CC-1619/2022
U/s-25 PSS Act,r/w-Sec.138 

of N.I.Act.

Kumar Samaya Ranjan,S/o: Nilakantha Patra,Plot 
No.990/3510, 1st Floor, Raghunathpur, 

PS:Nandankanan,Dist:khurda.

1672 13 Nandankanan JMFC(O),BBSR U/s-128 Cr.P.c.
Manaoj Ranjan Sahoo, S/o: Lt. Pravakar 

Sahoo,At:Raghunathpur, 
PS:Nandankanan,Dist:Khurda

1673 14 Nandankanan JMFC,BBSR
CC/3538/2020 
dt.28.06.2024

U/s-138 N.I.Act
Devesh Upadhyaya,1311,3rd Block,Royal Lagoon 

Tower,PS:Nandankanan,Dist:khurda


